Ersatztellliste

Spare parts list
Liste de pieces de rechange

Citymaster 650

(1470.15)

Stand / as of: 85-00-1993-840 - Aug 7, 2025

;1::. 2,

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Bestellen Sie Ersatzteile
grundsatzlich bei lhrer Hako-
Werksvertretung und machen
Sie folgende Angaben:

@

1. Geréatetyp, Motor- und Geratenummer.
2. Genaue Bezeichnung des gewlinschten
Teiles sowie die Bestellnummer.
Keine Bildnummer angeben.
3. Art des Versandes.

4. Genaue Anschrift mit Postleitzahl.

5. In Zweifelsfallen Muster einsenden.

Lieferschein oder Begleitschreiben beigeben.

6. Rickgabe der Musterteile erfolgt nur,
wenn ausdrucklich verlangt.

Verwenden Sie nur Original-Ersatzteile!

Spare parts orders should be
sent to your Hako agency.
When ordering spare parts
please state the following:

1. Type of machine, serial number of
machine and engine.

2. Exact designation of the required spare
parts as well as part number, but without
picture number.

3. Mode of transport.

4. Correct and full address.

5. In case of doubt please send the defective
part as sample together with a delivery
sheet or a letter.

6. The sample will be scrapped if not informed

otherwise.

Please use original spare parts only.

Veuillez commander les piéces
de rechange chez votre agence
Hako.

Commandant des piéces il faut
indiquer les détails suivants:

>

1. Type de machine, no. de moteur et de série.
2. Désignation exacte de la piece demandée
ainsi que les numéros de commande,
mais ne pas les numéros des illustrations.
3. Mode de transport.
4. Adresse correcte et compléte.
5. En cas de doute, veuillez envoyer la piece
défectueuse comme échantillon,
en ajoutant un bon de livraison ou une lettre.
6. Retour de I'’échantillon sera seulement

effectué sur demande.

Utilisez seulement des piéces de
rechange originaux svp.

Hako GmbH - D-23843 Bad Oldesloe - Hamburger Str. 209-239 - Tel. (04531) 806-0 - Telefax (04531) 806-338 - Internet: www.hako.com

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Citymaster 650 (1470.15)

Baugryppe L ] . Seite
g::un;:ang,gqr::tg . Benennung Description Designation Page
g

97124044 Werkzeugtasche Tool bag Caisse a outils 4
97151757 Fahrwerk - Rader Chassis - Wheels Chassis - Roues 5
97151765 Arbeitsplatz Workplace Poste de travail 72
97151781a \zl\éazzsersystem CM 650 (bis ca. August Water system (up to appr. 2024-08) Sistéme d'eau (jusqu'a environ 2024-08) 152
97151781b \zl\ézazjs)ersystem CM 650 (ab ca. September Water system (from appr. 2024-09) Sistéme d'eau (a partir environ 2024-09) 160
97151807 Hydr;ulik Hydraulic system Hydraulique 168
97152110 E-Kasten HW Electro box rear vehicle Boite electrique vehicule d'arriere 216
97721427 Motorgruppe Motor group Module de moteur 224
97721476 Verkleidung Covering Revétement 328
1470-15_E-Overview Ubersicht Elektrik Overview Electrics Apercu de systéme electrique 340
97162887 Beschriftung Labels Etiquetage 348

3

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Werkzeugtasche / Tool bag / Caisse a outils

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 00071900 1 Hohischlissel ST Key PC Clé creux PCE
5 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange 90477886
request sur demande Werkzeugtasche
. 90646308
3 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange Innensechskantschlis
request sur demande
sel SW5
. 90664491
4 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange Innensechskantschlis
request sur demande
sel SW3
Spare part on Piéce de rechange 90646316
5 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Gabelringschlissel
request sur demande
SW17
Index: 97124044

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Fahrwerk - Rader / Chassis - Wheels / Chassis - Roues

Réder / Wheels
| Ersatzrad / Spare wheel Reifen/Tyre = Felge /Rim | Ventil/Valve 'Schlauch/Hose

Universal 1 2 3 5
Rasen/ . |
Liwi 6 7 8 4
Breit/

wide base 9 10 n

Index: 97151757

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Fahrwerk - Rader / Chassis - Wheels / Chassis - Roues

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
Spare wheel Roue de rechange
1 99301510 4  Ersatzrad 23x8.50-12 ST universa. tyre PC 23 00x8 50-12 PCE
23.00x8.50-12 ' '
2 01472460 1 Reifen ST Tyre PC Pneu PCE _2r:;>§%.50-12TT 10
3 01472510 1 Felge silber ST Rim PC Jante PCE 7.001x12
4 01063310 1 Ventil ST Valve PC Soupape PCE Tr 415
5 01474590 1  Schlauch ST Hose PC Tuyau PCE 2x3.50110.50-12
Roue de rechange
Ersatzrad Spare wheel grass . ] e
6 99301610 1 23x10.50-12 metrisch ST 23x10.50-12 metric/ PG 2ox10-20-12 pcE 23X10.50-12 metric Inhalt: 1 Rad; fiir ein
) métrique / 270/50-12 / 270/50-12 inch Set bitte 4x bestellen!
/ 270/50-12 Zoll 270/50-12 inch pouces
7 01472620 1 Reifen ST Tyre PC Pneu PCE 2ox10-00-12TL 6
8 01472700 1 Felge silber ST Rim PC Jante PCE 7.001x12x4.0
Ersatzrad spare wheel roue de rechange mit Maxxis-Reifen;
9 99301639 1 Universalbereifung ST universal tyres PC 23%10.50-12 9 PCE Inhalt: 1 Rad; fir ein
23x10.50-12 23x10.50-12 ) Set bitte 4x bestellen!
Reifen tyre pneu
10 /01475880 1 -siehe ST -'see Documentlinks ~PC - voir Liens pcE 2702012 103 A8 Vredestein 270/50
. TL ECE 106
Dokumentenlinks - - documents -
. . AW 8.50 1 x 12 H2 fir das ehemalige Rad
11 01475950 1 Felge ST rim PC jante PCE A ETO mit Vredestein-Reifen
12 Vorderwagen Front vehicle Vehicule d'avant Seite/Page 8
13 Knick Articulated joint Joint articulé Seite/Page 30
14 Hinterwagen Rear end of vehicle Véhicule arriére Seite/Page 34
15 01141980 5 Kugelbundschraube ST Ball flange screw PC PCE G14x24 8.8 A3G
Index: 97151757

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Vorderwagen / Front vehicle / Vehicule d'avant

Index: 97140297

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Vorderwagen / Front vehicle / Vehicule d'avant

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
. . . Triangle .
1 Kuppeldreieck Triangular unit d'accouplement Seite/Page 10
2 Basis Vorderwagen Basis front vehicle S'Zf;r‘:f hicule Seite/Page 12
3 Absaugung Basis Base suction unit :‘)j:é? d'aspiration de Seite/Page 18
Rahmen fiir Support de triangular Cadre de triangle .
4 Kuppeldreieck unit d'accouplement Seite/Page 25
Index: 97140297

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Kuppeldreieck / Triangular unit / Triangle d'accouplement

Index: 97150239

10

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Kuppeldreieck / Triangular unit / Triangle d'accouplement

Best. Nr. Sktc Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen

Pos. PN Qti{. Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Qteé. Mesurage Remarques

1 01472340 2 Bolzen ST Bolt PC Boulon PCE

2 00027880 3 Splint ST split pin PC goupille fendue PCE 5x40-St-N2 ISO 1234

3 00743200 3  Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE 22-300HV-Z5 ISO 7090

4 01471510 1 Kuppeldreieck, vollst. ST Coupling triangle PC ggiggfplement PCE

5 01472300 1 Stange ST Rod PC Barre PCE

6 01142410 4 Scheibe ST Washer PC PCE o3 OYamd88 150 7089

7 01471480 1 Zugfeder ST Tension spring PC Ressort de traction PCE RZ-140I

8 01471550 1  Formfeder ST Spring PC Ressort PCE

9 01470370 1 Fanghaken, vollst. ST Tail hook PC Crochet PCE

10 00053730 2 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 6-200HV-N2 ISO 7089

11 00136910 2  Zylinderschraube ST socket head screw PC vis cylindrique PCE M6x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4762

12 01472370 1  Haken, vollst. ST Hook PC Crochet PCE

13 01472380 1 Stange, vollst. ST Rod PC Barre PCE

14 01473440 1 Lasche ST Mounting link PC Eclisse PCE

15 00023290 1  Sicherungsscheibe ST Thrust washer PC Rondelle a fusible PCE 6 verz.

16 00553580 4  Splint ST split pin PC goupille fendue PCE 3,2x20-St-N2 ISO 1234

17 01472350 1 Bolzen ST Bolt PC Boulon PCE

Index: 97150239 11

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Basis Vorderwagen / Basis front vehicle / Base vehicule d'avant

Index: 97159602

12

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Basis Vorderwagen / Basis front vehicle / Base vehicule d'avant

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 03023780 1 Rahmen, vollst. ST frame PC cadre PCE
2 01017640 2 HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombeée PCE M6x16-A2-70 ISO7380-2
3 01221760 1 Rohrschalter ST Switch PC Switch PCE
4 00102140 2 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M6-A2-70 DIN 985
5 01226390 2  Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Rondelle PCE SKM 6-1.4401
6 01472500 1 Halter ST Retainer PC Support PCE
7 2 Vorderradantieb Seite/Page 16
8 00053370 4  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a6 pans PCE M12-8 A3G DIN 934
. L A12-MP-VERZ.,
9 00053430 4  Federring ST Spring ring PC Rondelle de ressort PCE W-CHROM. DIN 128
10 00045750 4 O-Ring élbestindig ST O-ring oil resistant ~ PC ;’g;?sttg'r:tcé"a“e huile  boE 10x2 85 Shore
11 4  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange 90679994
request sur demande
12 01470710 4  Stolkidampfer ST Shock absorber PC Amortisseur PCE
13 4  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange 96141__692 SCHEIBE
request sur demande Vollstandig
EMD Speed Sensor EMD speed sensor EMD speed sensor
14 01476720 1 AN rechts ST CANRH. PC CAN a droite PCE
15 01061260 2 Gleitlagerbuchse ST Slide bearing bush PC Douille de palier lisse PCE
EMD Speed Sensor EMD speed sensor EMD speed sensor
16 01476690 1 CAN links ST CANLH. PC CAN a gauche PCE
17 01154090 2 Anschlagpuffer ST Buffer PC Armortisseur PCE
18 00740080 12 Sperrkantscheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE iﬁB's'dacmmet's
19 00051510 4 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M8-8 A2G DIN 985
20 00077110 2  6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M8x22-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
Index: 97159602 13

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Basis Vorderwagen / Basis front vehicle / Base vehicule d'avant

Index: 97159602

14

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Basis Vorderwagen / Basis front vehicle / Base vehicule d'avant

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
21 01475460 2 Halter ST Retainer PC Support PCE
22 00027880 1 Splint ST split pin PC goupille fendue PCE 5x40-St-N2 ISO 1234
23 00743200 1 Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE 22-300HV-Z5 ISO 7090
24 01472350 1 Bolzen ST Bolt PC Boulon PCE
25 .,/01110570 4 Schraube ST Screw PC Vis PCE M3x8-St A2B PN o.pg  Inhat von W40
Geréatedose flr wall mounting wall mounting
26 01475830 1 Buchsenkontakt ST receptacle housing PC receptacle housing PCE Inhalt von W40
19pol. 19-pole 19-pole
. Couvercle a
27 01496210 1 Klappdeckel ST Flap lid PC charniere PCE Inhalt von W40
28 01500680 1 Lasche ST mounting link PC bride PCE Inhalt von W40
W10 +,703022550 1  Kabelbaum W10 ST wiring harness W10 PC {;‘,‘fgea“ des cables  pog
W40 703018800 1 Kabelbaum W40 ST wiring hamess W40  PC {,‘:‘,‘jgea“ des cables  pop
Index: 97159602 15

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Vorderradantieb / /

Index: 97160147

16

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Vorderradantieb / /

Best. Nr. Sktc Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen

Pos. PN Qti{. Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Qteé. Mesurage Remarques

1 01064780 1 Abdeckkappe ST Cap PC Bonnet PCE

2 01143830 1 Splint ST split pin PC goupille fendue PCE 4x36-St-N2 ISO 1234

3 01470740 1 Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE

4 01470060 1 Radnabe ST Wheel hub PC Moyeu de roue PCE

5 00966210 4  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a6 pans PCE M12-10 DIN 934

6 00053770 8 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 12-200HV-N3 ISO 7089

7 01470280 1 Hydraulikmotor ST Hydraulic motor PC Moteur hydraulique PCE TMKW 200 EMD

8 01473910 1 Dichtsatz ST Gasket set PC Kit de joints plads PCE

9 01142110 4  Zylinderschraube ST socket head screw PC vis cylindrique PCE M12x45-10.9-Z4 ISO 4762

Index: 97160147 17

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Absaugung Basis / Base suction unit / Unité d'aspiration de base

Index: 97138119 1470-15

18

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Absaugung Basis / Base suction unit / Unité d'aspiration de base

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
Barre
1 2 Koppelstange vorne Coupling bar front d'accouplement Seite/Page 22
avant
2 00054640 4  Zugfeder ST Tension spring PC Ressort de traction PCE
3 01471460 1 Ring ST Ring PC Anneau PCE
Barre
4 2 Koppelstange hinten Coupling bar rear d'accouplement Seite/Page 24
arriéere
5 01071890 1 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M6x16 CrNi-A2-70 1SO 4017
6 00058510 1 Zugfeder ST Tension spring PC Ressort de traction PCE
7 00051520 2 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou & 6 pans PCE M6-6 A2G DIN 985
ISO
8 00135120 1 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 7093-6-2
00HV-N2
9 00821550 1 Rohrschelle ST pipe clamp PC collier de tube PCE RS1100 15/15-WA1
10 00053030 1 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M6x25-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
11 00102140 1 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou & 6 pans PCE M6-A2-70 DIN 985
12 00866660 2 afhtSCh'a“Chk'em ST Wire hose dlip PC Collier de tuyau PCE 177/190
13 01161240 1  Saugschlauch ST Suction hose PC Tuyau d'aspiration PCE
14 00051490 2  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M12-6 A3G DIN 985
15 00053770 2 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 12-200HV-N3 ISO 7089
16 00025270 2  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a6 pans PCE M12-17H A3G DIN 936
17 01472810 4  Distanzring ST Spacer ring PC Anneau de distance = PCE
18 01470240 1 Hydraulikzylinder ST Hydraulic cylinder PC Cylindre hydraulique PCE
19 01492100 2 Zylinderschraube ST socket head screw PC vis cylindrique PCE M12x55-8.8-N2 ISO 4762
Index: 97138119 1470-15 19

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!

This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Absaugung Basis / Base suction unit / Unité d'aspiration de base

Index: 97138119 1470-15

20

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Absaugung Basis / Base suction unit / Unité d'aspiration de base

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Qt)é,. Mesurage Remarques
20 01471470 2 Gummischutzkappe ST Hubber protection pc Bonnetde protection 5o

cap
Modul Absaugung

21 Basis

Base suction unit

a caoutchouc
Unité d'aspiration de
base

Seite/Page 26

Index: 97138119 1470-15

21

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Koppelstange vorne / Coupling bar front / Barre d'accouplement avant

Index: 97138093

22

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Koppelstange vorne / Coupling bar front / Barre d'accouplement avant

Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks

Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 00053380 5  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M14-8 A3G DIN 934
2 01291960 2  Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE SKM-14 .

dacrometisiert
3 01498260 1 Gelenkkopf ST joint head PC téte de jointure PCE GKLIW 14
4 01111790 2  6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M14x60-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
6kt.Mutter DIN .

5 01498280 1 934-M14LH-8 A3G ST hexagon nut PC écrou hexagonal PCE
6 01475970 1 Gewindesechskant ST thread hexagon PC boulon fileté a 6 pans PCE
7 01492810 1 Gelenkkopf ST swivel head PC téte de jointure PCE GISW 14
8 01472550 2 Lasche ST Mounting link PC Eclisse PCE
Index: 97138093 23

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Koppelstange hinten / Coupling bar rear / Barre d'accouplement arriére

Index: 97138101

24

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Koppelstange hinten / Coupling bar rear / Barre d'accouplement arriére

Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks

Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 00053380 5 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M14-8 A3G DIN 934
2 01492810 1  Gelenkkopf ST swivel head PC téte de jointure PCE GISW 14

. SKM-14
3 01291960 2  Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE dacrometisiert
4 01111790 2  6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M14x60-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
5 01475970 1 Gewindesechskant ST thread hexagon PC boulon fileté a 6 pans PCE
6 01408280 1 OKtMutter DIN ST hexagon nut PC écrou hexagonal PCE
934-M14LH-8 A3G 9 9

7 01498260 1  Gelenkkopf ST joint head PC téte de jointure PCE GKLIW 14
Index: 97138101 25

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Modul Absaugung Basis / Base suction unit / Unité d'aspiration de base

Index: 97143978

26

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Modul Absaugung Basis

/ Base suction unit / Unité d'aspiration de base

Best. Nr. Sktc Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen

Pos. PN Qti{. Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No Qteé. Mesurage Remarques

1 01497520 1 Ventilmanschette ST sealing member PC coupelle PCE

2 01497590 1 Kugelknopf schwarz ST button black PC téte sphérique noir PCE E20-PF DIN 319

3 00153200 3  Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE R6,6-100HV-N2 DIN 440

4 00106160 1 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M5x18-8.8-N3 ISO 4017

5 01078690 3 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M8x30-A2-70 ISO 4017

6 00902280 6 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 8-200HV-A4-70 ISO 7093

7 01271490 3 Lagerbuchse ST Bearing bush PC Douille PCE

8 01130080 3 Gleitlagerbuchse ST Slide bearing bush PC Douille de palier lisse PCE

9 01142410 2 Scheibe ST Washer PC PCE jog oYamid 08 150 7089

10 00101540 3  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M8-A2-70 DIN 985

11 00854090 1 Anschlagpuffer ST Stop buffer PC Armortisseur PCE 60 Shore A

12 00053730 1 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 6-200HV-N2 ISO 7089

13 00102140 1 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M6-A2-70 DIN 985

14 01471500 1 Schwinge, vollst. ST Rocker PC Bras PCE

15 01471490 1 Grundplatte, vollst. ST Base plate PC Plaque de base PCE

16 01161220 1 Einschraubstutzen ST Screwed plug PC Embout rectiligne PCE GES 6 R1/4

17 01472790 1 Hebel ST Lever PC Levier PCE

18 00903480 1 Senkschraube ST Countersunk screw PC Vis a téte fraisée PCE M8x40-8.8-N2 ISO 10642

19 01472560 1 Buchse ST Bushing PC Douille PCE

20 00695300 1 Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE 8,4-St A3G DIN 7349

21 00051510 1  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou & 6 pans PCE M8-8 A2G DIN 985

Index: 97143978 27

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!

This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Rahmen fiir Kuppeldreieck / Support de triangular unit / Cadre de triangle d'accouplement

Index: 97154843

28

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Rahmen fiir Kuppeldreieck / Support de triangular unit / Cadre de triangle d'accouplement

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No th' Mesurage Remarques
1 00970190 1  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M4-A2 DIN 985
2 00874720 1 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 4-200HV-A4-70 ISO 7089
3 00022460 4  Sicherungsring ST Retaining ring PC Circlip PCE 25x1,2-phos. DIN 471
4 01470290 2 Zylinder Aushebung ST Cylinder unit PC Cylindre PCE
5 01161770 1 Magnet ST Solenoid PC Solenoid PCE
6 01221710 1 Senkschraube ST Countersunk screw PC Vis a téte fraisée PCE M4x25-A2-70 ISO 10642
7 00047760 2 Kronenmutter ST Slotted nut PC Ecrou crénelé PCE M20x1,5-17H A3G DIN 937
8 00054880 2  Splint ST split pin PC goupille fendue PCE 4x40-St-N2 ISO 1234
9 00154550 2 Scheibe ST washer PC rondelle PCE 20-St-N2 DIN 1440
10 01477800 4  Gleitlagerbuchse ST slide bearing bush PC douille de palier lisse PCE ZFM-2528-31
11 01477440 2 DOEENAUSNEDUN, g1 oy PC boulon PCE
Rahmen R

12 01473160 1 Kuppeldreieck, vollst, ST Frame PC Cadre PCE
13 00053110 1 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M8x30-8.8-N2 DIN 933

ISO
14 00042900 2 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 7093-8-2

00HV-N2

. " 3-7x22-ST35.13K

15 01473150 1 Kette ST Chain PC Chaine PCE H-A2G 9GL DIN 766
16 00051510 1  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou & 6 pans PCE M8-8 A2G DIN 985
Index: 97154843 29

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Knick / Articulated joint / Joint articulé

Index: 97152813

30

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Knick / Articulated joint / Joint articulé

Best. Nr. Sktc Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen

Pos. PN Qti{. Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Qteé. Mesurage Remarques

1 00025920 4  Kegelschmiernippel ST Grease nipple PC Graisseur de cone PCE BM8x1-5.8A DIN 71412

2 00053100 10 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M8x25-8.8-N3 ISO 4017

3 00740090 10 Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE SKM-8-8.8 dac

4 01472530 2 Halter ST Retainer PC Support PCE

5 00156220 4 O-Ringdlbestindig ~ ST O-ringoilresistant ~ PC ot dreulaire hulle  pog 65 5 g5 shore

6 01472420 4  Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE

7 01472410 2 Bolzen ST Bolt PC Boulon PCE

8 00976520 2 Gewindestift ST Threaded pin PC Goupille de fileté PCE M6x25-14H A2G DIN 551

9 01078140 2  Senkschraube ST Countersunk screw PC Vis a téte fraisée PCE M10x60-8.8-N2 ISO 10642

10 01062780 2 Anschlagpuffer ST Stop buffer PC Armortisseur PCE

11 00954200 6 Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE 16-200HV-N2 ISO 7093

12 01062790 2 Gummihohlfeder ST Rubber spring PC S:jjt‘(’:ﬁgjc PCE

13 00045010 2  Zylinderschraube ST socket head screw PC vis cylindrique PCE M10x40-8.8-N3 ISO 4762

14 00053760 4  Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 10-200HV-N3 ISO 7089

15 01145160 4  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a6 pans PCE M10-8 A2G DIN 985

16 03022300 1 Knick ST articulated joint PC joint PCE

17 01472820 1  Stltzblech ST Support plate PC Toéle de support PCE

18 00054880 1 Splint ST split pin PC goupille fendue PCE 4x40-St-N2 ISO 1234

19 00047760 1 Kronenmutter ST Slotted nut PC Ecrou crénelé PCE M20x1,5-17H A3G DIN 937

20 00053810 1 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 20-200HV-N3 ISO 7089

21 01476930 1 Zylinderbolzen ST drum bolt PC boulon PCE

22 00743290 1 Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE 24-200HV-N3 ISO 7090

Index: 97152813 31

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Knick / Articulated joint / Joint articulé

Index: 97152813

32

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Knick / Articulated joint / Joint articulé

Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks

Ref.No Qt)é,. Mesurage Remarques
23 00048400 1 Kronenmutter ST Slotted nut PC Ecrou crénelé PCE M24x1,5-14H A3G DIN 937
24 00027880 1 Splint ST split pin PC goupille fendue PCE 5x40-St-N2 ISO 1234
25 01473950 4  Pass-Scheibe ST Shim ring PC Rondelle PCE 40x50x0,2 DIN 988
26 01473950 4  Pass-Scheibe ST Shim ring PC Rondelle PCE 40x50x0,2 DIN 988
Index: 97152813 33

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Hinterwagen / Rear end of vehicle / Véhicule arriére

Index: 97721468

34

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Hinterwagen / Rear end of vehicle / Véhicule arriére

Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
. Composants du .
1 Bremssystem Braking system systéme de frein Seite/Page 36
Hinterradantrieb Rear wheel drive Propulsion arriére a .
2 rechts R.H. droite Seite/Page 38
Basis Hinterwagen Rear end of vehicle Véhicule arriére Seite/Page 42
Batteriehalter (bis Battery holder (til ser B_ercealu de bat’terle
. , (jusqu'au numéro de
4 MW 7015414484 WHW-147015414484 série : Seite/Page 58
WHW147015414484
00) 00) 00)
Batteriehalter (ab Battery holder (from B‘ercea_u de batte’rle
. . (a partir du numéro
5 TWL7015414484 WHW147015414494 de série : Seite/Page 60
WHW147015414494
00) 00) 00)
6 Aufnahme Holding fixture Fixation Seite/Page 62
7 Abschleppose tow lug oeillet de Seite/Page 64
remorquage
8 Motorlager Engine bearer Support de moteur Seite/Page 66
9 Hlnterradantrleb Rear wheel drive L.H. Propulsion arriére a Seite/Page 68
links gauche
WS1 03022360 Kabelsatz WS1 ST cable loom WS1 PC kit de cables WS1 PCE Batterie - Anlasser

Index: 97721468

35

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Bremssystem / Braking system / Composants du systéme de frein

Index: 97121388

36

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Bremssystem / Braking system / Composants du systéme de frein

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01470260 1 Dremsseil ST Brake cable front pc Cable de frein PCE
Vorderwagen (vehiculé avant)
2 00053350 8  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou & 6 pans PCE M8-8 A2G DIN 934
3 00126070 4  Kugelscheibe ST Ball washer PC Rondelle de boule PCE C-8.4 DIN 6319
4 00967760 3 Kabelbinder ST Cable tie PC Cravatte de cable PCE 4,8x360
5 01091990 Ausgleichblech ST Plate PC Plaque PCE
Bremsseil Cable de frein
6 01470230 Hinterwagen ST Brake cable rear PC (vehiculé arriére) PCE
7 01471430 Seilzugadapter ST Linkage adapter pc Adapteur pour cable e
de traction
Index: 97121388 37

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!

This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Hinterradantrieb rechts / Rear wheel drive R.H. / Propulsion arriére a droite

Index: 97120737

38

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Hinterradantrieb rechts / Rear wheel drive R.H. / Propulsion arriére a droite

Best. Nr. Sktc Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qti{. Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Qteé. Mesurage Remarques
1 01064780 1 Abdeckkappe ST Cap PC Bonnet PCE
2 01479740 1  Kronenmutter ST castle nut PC écrou crénelé PCE ONgr' | OMS 120 Inhalt von Pos. 11
3 01143830 1 Splint ST split pin PC goupille fendue PCE 4x36-St-N2 ISO 1234
4 01470740 3 Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE
5 01142230 1 Bremstrommel ST Brake drum PC Tambour de freins PCE
6 00132870 7  Zylinderschraube ST Socketheadscrew  PC Vis de cylindre pcg M 1UxSU-10-9- 1l
7 01475860 1 Bremse rechts ST brake R.H. PC frein a droite PCE Seite/Page 40
8 00966210 4  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou & 6 pans PCE M12-10 DIN 934
9 00053770 8 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 12-200HV-N3 ISO 7089
10 01479630 1 Passfeder ST fitting key PC plume de passeport PCE 3/8 x 3/8 x 1 Inhalt von Pos.11
11 01470050 1 Radmotor ST Wheel motor PC Moteur de roues PCE TMKW 200 inkl. Pos.2+10
12 01473910 1 Dichtsatz ST Gasket set PC Kit de joints plads PCE
13 01142110 4  Zylinderschraube ST socket head screw PC vis cylindrique PCE M12x45-10.9-Z4 ISO 4762
Index: 97120737 39

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!

This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Bremse rechts / brake R.H. / frein a droite

Index: 01475860

40

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Bremse rechts / brake R.H. / frein a droite

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01145780 Bremsbacke ST Brake shoe PC Machoire de frein PCE 200x40
2 01145840 Bremsbacke rechts ST Brake shoe R.H. PC ('\j"rf‘)‘iizo"e defreina  poE 200x40, kpl.
3 01145810 Zugfeder ST Tension spring PC Ressort a tension PCE
4 01145830 Druckfeder ST Compression spring PC Ressort a pression PCE
5 01019040 Verschluss-Stopfen ST Drain plug PC Bouchon PCE 20x15,6
6 01145820 Zugfeder ST Tension spring PC Ressort a tension PCE
7 01145800 Nachstellschloss ST Switch PC Interrupteur PCE Typ 1888, kpl.
Index: 01475860 41

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Basis Hinterwagen / Rear end of vehicle / Véhicule arriére

Index:  97721468-1

42

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Basis Hinterwagen / Rear end of vehicle / Véhicule arriére

Stc

Best. Nr. K _ Einh o _ _ _ _ ’Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qti{. Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Qteé. Mesurage Remarques
1 03022520 1 Hinterwagen ST rear carriage PC rear carriage PCE
2 Basis Hinterwagen Rear end of vehicle Véhicule arriére Seite/Page 44
3 Basis Hinterwagen Rear end of vehicle Véhicule arriére Seite/Page 48
4 Basis Hinterwagen Rear end of vehicle Véhicule arriére Seite/Page 52
5 Basis Hinterwagen Rear end of vehicle Véhicule arriére Seite/Page 54
6 Basis Hinterwagen Rear end of vehicle Véhicule arriére Seite/Page 56
Index:  97721468-1 43

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!

This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Basis Hinterwagen / Rear end of vehicle / Véhicule arriére

Index: 97721468-2

44

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Basis Hinterwagen / Rear end of vehicle / Véhicule arriére

Best. Nr. Sktc Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen

Pos. PN Qti{. Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Qteé. Mesurage Remarques

1 01475790 1 Schlauchhalter ST hose support PC support de tuyau PCE

2 01221760 1 Rohrschalter ST Switch PC Switch PCE

3 01493440 1 Halter Wellschlauch ST Retainer PC Support PCE NW4,5

4 00959230 2 6kt Schraube ST Hex.bolt PC Vis 46 pans PCE \\oxa0 o

5 00051340 2  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M5-6 A2G DIN 985

6 00053720 2 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 5-200HV-N2 ISO 7089

7 01477260 1 Kugelschnapper ST ball latch PC loqueteau PCE

8 01389530 2  Senkschraube ST countersunk screw PC vis a téte fraisée PCE M5x20-8.8-N2 ISO 10642

9 01000670 2 HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombée PCE M8x20-10.9-N3 ISO7380-2

10 00861550 1 Federstecker ST Cotter pin PC Goupille a ressort PCE 4,0 A2G DIN 11024

11 01065170 1  Sicherungslasche ST Locking holder PC Ferrure PCE

12 01061260 2 Gleitlagerbuchse ST Slide bearing bush PC Douille de palier lisse PCE

13 00740280 7 Sperrkantscheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE iﬁS'G'dacromeﬁs

14 00051520 1 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M6-6 A2G DIN 985

15 00104500 2 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M6x12-8.8-N3 ISO 4017

16 01477310 1 Halteblech ST holding plate PC support PCE

17 /01508010 1 ooK® . ST coverhosesupport  PC gg‘:&’;;ﬁ'ifd“uﬁgo” PCE NW29

18 01015340 1  HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombée PCE M6x16-10.9-N2 ISO7380-2

19 01477570 1 Wellschlauchhalter ST hose support PC supprt de tuyau PCE NW29

20 00051500 2 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou & 6 pans PCE M10-6 A2G DIN 985

21 00740290 4  Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE SKM-10

22 00053360 2  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a6 pans PCE M10-8 A3G DIN 934

Index:  97721468-2 45

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Basis Hinterwagen / Rear end of vehicle / Véhicule arriére

Index: 97721468-2

46

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Basis Hinterwagen / Rear end of vehicle / Véhicule arriére

Best. Nr. Sktc Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen

Pos. PN Qti{. Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No Qteé. Mesurage Remarques

23 01471440 1 Blgel ST Bracket PC Etrier PCE

24 01471450 1 Bugel ST Bracket PC Etrier PCE

25 00053010 2 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M6x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017

26 00054880 1 Splint ST split pin PC goupille fendue PCE 4x40-St-N2 ISO 1234

27 00047760 1 Kronenmutter ST Slotted nut PC Ecrou crénelé PCE M20x1,5-17H A3G DIN 937

28 00053810 1 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 20-200HV-N3 ISO 7089

29 01470270 1 Lenkzylinder ST Steering cylinder PC Cylindre direction PCE

30 01476930 1 Zylinderbolzen ST drum bolt PC boulon PCE

31 00743290 1 Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE 24-200HV-N3 ISO 7090

32 00048400 1 Kronenmutter ST Slotted nut PC Ecrou crénelé PCE M24x1,5-14H A3G DIN 937

33 00027880 1 Splint ST split pin PC goupille fendue PCE 5x40-St-N2 ISO 1234

Index: 97721468-2 47

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Basis Hinterwagen / Rear end of vehicle / Véhicule arriére

Index: 97721468-3

48

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Basis Hinterwagen / Rear end of vehicle / Véhicule arriére

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
Deckel Couvercle Support
1 01508010 2 Wellschlauchhalter ST cover hose support PC de tuyau ondulé PCE NW29
2 01000850 2 HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombée PCE M6x12-10.9-N11 ISO7380-2
3 01477570 2  Wellschlauchhalter ST hose support PC supprt de tuyau PCE NW29
4 00053010 9 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M6x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
5 00740280 5 Sperrkantscheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE Sfts'e'dacromet's
6 00130250 1 Rohrschelle ST pipe clamp PC collier de tube PCE RSGU 1.12/15-W1
7 01477420 1 Traverse ST cross beam PC latraverse PCE
8 00053160 1 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M10x30-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
9 00870090 1 Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE SKS-10-8.8 dac
10 00053360 1  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a6 pans PCE M10-8 A3G DIN 934
Schutzkappe . capot de protection 4
11 01475760 2 schwarz ST protection cap black PC noir PCE SW 17-1-G 20
12 01475640 1 Battericklemme (+) ST batterie terminal (+)  PC g‘;'s"i‘t"i:/ge borne PCE 35 mmz-M10
13 01490380 1 Starterbatterie ST battery PC batterie PCE 12V 800A 85Ah
14 01475730 1 Batterieckemme (-) ST battery terminal (-)  PC ﬁ‘;‘é‘:{l\?: borne PCE 35 mm?
15 01476990 2 Anschlag ST stop PC arrét PCE
16 00555520 4 Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE 5-200HV-N2 ISO 7093
17 00005520 4 | lachrundkopfsehra g1 poung head screw PG Vis a téte fraisée PCE 5x14
18 00730940 4  Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE gr(tM-&dacrometis
19 01370710 9 Halter Wellschlauch ST retainer holder PC support PCE NW 13
corrugated hose
20 00854210 1 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 6-200HV-A2-70 ISO 7093
Index: 97721468-3 49

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Basis Hinterwagen / Rear end of vehicle / Véhicule arriére

Index: 97721468-3

50

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Basis Hinterwagen / Rear end of vehicle / Véhicule arriére

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
21 00102140 1  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M6-A2-70 DIN 985
22 03022500 1 Halter ST retainer PC support PCE
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
23 - 2 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande 17526302
24 00161240 091’0 Kantenschutz M Edge protection M Edge protection M 10,5x17 schwarz
25 01477650 1 Anschlag ST stop PC butoir PCE
26 00053080 1 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M8x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
27 00102150 3 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 6-200HV-A2-70 ISO 7090
28 01092780 1 HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombée PCE M6x20-10.9-N3 ISO7380-2
29 00051510 1 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M8-8 A2G DIN 985
ISO
30 00042900 1 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 7093-8-2
00HV-N2
31 01074320 1 HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombée PCE M8x16-A2-70 ISO7380-2
Index: 97721468-3 51

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Basis Hinterwagen / Rear end of vehicle / Véhicule arriére

Index: 97721468-4

52

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Basis Hinterwagen / Rear end of vehicle / Véhicule arriére

Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks

Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01474710 4  Bolzen geschweil3t ST Bolt welded PC Boulon PCE
2 4  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange 90664731

request sur demande
3 00710090 4  Klappstecker ST Connector PC Connector PCE 5x32-St A2G DIN 11023
4 01477640 1 Kabelkanal ST cable channel PC conduit de cables PCE
5 01072520 2 HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombée PCE M6x10-A2-70 ISO7380-2
6 00022200 2 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M3-6 A2G DIN 985
7 01475700 1 Abdeckung ST covering PC couverture PCE
8 00042350 2  6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M3x10-8.8-N2 ISO 4017
9 00527610 3  Zylinderschraube ST socket head screw PC vis cylindrique PCE M5x25-8.8-N2 ISO 4762
10 01491090 1 Wasserdichte _ ST Watertlght_power PC Prls’e de courant PCE 12V 1SO
Steckdose 7-polig socket 7-pin impérmeable 7-pol

11 00053720 3 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 5-200HV-N2 ISO 7089
12 00051340 3  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M5-6 A2G DIN 985
Index: 97721468-4 53

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Basis Hinterwagen / Rear end of vehicle / Véhicule arriére

Index: 97721468-5

54

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Basis Hinterwagen / Rear end of vehicle / Véhicule arriére

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No th' Mesurage Remarques

1 01477530 1 Quertrager ST cross beam PC traverse PCE

2 01000850 3 HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombeée PCE M6x12-10.9-N11 ISO7380-2

3 00740090 5 Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE SKM-8-8.8 dac

4 00053010 4  6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M6x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
Achtung!

5 01477760 1  Haltewinkel ST angle support PC support PCE Pahrzeuge ohne Option
Kamerasystem /
Eckblitzer.
96177332 Haltewinkel
Achtung!

. Fahrzeuge, die nicht
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange . g
5 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage mit der Option
request sur demande Kamerasystem /

Eckblitzer ausgestattet
sind.

Index: 97721468-5 55

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Basis Hinterwagen / Rear end of vehicle / Véhicule arriére

Index: 97721468-6

56

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Basis Hinterwagen / Rear end of vehicle / Véhicule arriére

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01501400 3 Deckel ST cover PC couvercle PCE NWA17
Wellschlauchhalter
2 00051520 3  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou & 6 pans PCE M6-6 A2G DIN 985
3 00740280 3  Sperrkantscheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE ifts'&dacmmet's
4 01501390 3  Wellschlauchhalter ST hose support PC support de tuyau PCE NW17
5 01000850 3 HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombée PCE M6x12-10.9-N11 ISO7380-2
6 01370710 4 Halter Wellschlauch ST retainer holder PC support PCE NW 13
corrugated hose
7 00053090 4  6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M8x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
8 00740080 2  Sperrkantscheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE isé’:tB'S‘dacromet'S
9 01480080 1 Halter ST retainer PC support PCE
10 01000670 2 HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombée PCE M8x20-10.9-N3 ISO7380-2
11 00053110 1 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M8x30-8.8-N2 DIN 933
12 00053350 1 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a6 pans PCE M8-8 A2G DIN 934
13 00053160 1 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M10x30-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
14 00870090 1 Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE SKS-10-8.8 dac
15 00053360 1 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M10-8 A3G DIN 934
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
16 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande 96163571
17 00730940 2  Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE ilftM-G-dacrometls
18 00053010 2  6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M6x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
19 00053750 2 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 8-200HV-N3 ISO 7089
20 01476000 2 Rohrschelle ST pipe clamp PC collier de tube PCE RSGU 1.35/25-W1
21 00051510 2  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou & 6 pans PCE M8-8 A2G DIN 985
Index: 97721468-6 57

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Batteriehalter (bis Fgst.Nr.. WHW14701541448400) / Battery holder (til ser no.: WHW14701541448400) / Berceau de batterie (jusqu'au numéro de série :
WHW14701541448400)

Index: 97152870

58

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Batteriehalter (bis Fgst.Nr.: WHW14701541448400) / Battery holder (til ser no.: WHW14701541448400) / Berceau de batterie (jusqu'au numéro de série :
WHW14701541448400)

Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen

Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques

1 01477290 1 Warmeschutz ST heat protection PC isolant thermique PCE

2 01477300 1 Warmeschutz ST heat protection PC isolant thermique PCE

3 03022490 1 Batteriehalter ST battery support PC support PCE

4 00053030 1 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M6x25-8.8-N3 ISO 4017

5 00730940 1 Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE iﬁM-&dacromehs

6 01475750 1 Klemmblech ST clamping plate PC téle d' fixation PCE

Index: 97152870

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Batteriehalter (ab Fgst.Nr.: WHW14701541449400) / Battery holder (from ser no.: WHW14701541449400) / Berceau de batterie (a partir du numéro de série :
WHW14701541449400)

Index: 97186928

60

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Batteriehalter (ab Fgst.Nr.: WHW14701541449400) / Battery holder (from ser no.: WHW14701541449400) / Berceau de batterie (a partir du numéro de série :

WHW14701541449400)
Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01475750 1 Klemmblech ST clamping plate PC téle d' fixation PCE
2 00053030 1 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M6x25-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
3 00730940 5 Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE iSéPr(tM-B-dacrometls
4 03026910 1 Batteriehalter ST battery support PC support PCE
5 01480010 1 Warmeschutzblech ST heat shield pc Plaque de protection oo
thermique
6 01508300 4  Wellschlauchhalter ST hose support PC Support PCE NW13
. N connecting piece . .

7 01480020 4 verbindungsstegfir — or oo ooted tube pc lonction pour support 5

Wellschlauchhalter holder de tuyau ondulé

Deckel Couvercle Support
8 01508310 2 Wellschlauchhalter ST cover hose support PC de tuyau ondulé PCE NW13
9 00959220 2 Schraube ST Screw PC Vis pce SMXIZSIAZG b 7500
10 00695300 1 Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE 8,4-St A3G DIN 7349
11 01501390 1  Wellschlauchhalter ST hose support PC support de tuyau PCE NW17

Deckel
12 01501400 1 Wellschlauchhalter ST cover PC couvercle PCE NW17
13 00539730 1  Schraube ST Screw PC Vis PCE NoX16-SASG  piN 7500
14 00053020 4  6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M6x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
15 01480030 1 Fahrsteuerung, kpl. ST driving control pc commande de PCE

conduite, compléte

16 01480120 1 Warmeschutz ST heat shield PC protection thermique PCE
17 01480230 1 Warmeschutz ST heat shield PC protection thermique PCE
18 01477300 1  Warmeschutz ST heat protection PC isolant thermique PCE
Index: 97186928 61

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!

This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Aufnahme / Holding fixture / Fixation

Index: 97118244

62

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Aufnahme / Holding fixture / Fixation

Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks

Ref.No. Qt)é,. Mesurage Remarques
1 01470380 1 Kugel ST Ball PC Boule PCE
2 00537400 2  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a6 pans PCE M20x1,5-8 A3G DIN 934
3 00053810 2 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 20-200HV-N3 ISO 7089
Index: 97118244 63

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Abschleppose / tow lug / oeillet de remorquage

Index: 97124937

64

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Abschleppose / tow lug / oeillet de remorquage

Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks

Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 00053310 2  6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M10x25-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
2 00740290 2  Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE SKM-10

i Boucle de

3 01472320 1 Abschleppose, vollst. ST Tow lug PC remorquage PCE
4 00905150 1 Federstecker ST Cotter pin PC Goupille a ressort PCE 5 A2G DIN 11024
5 01167420 1 Bolzen ST Bolt PC Boulon PCE
6 00861020 1  Spannstift ST Dowel pin PC Goupille a tension PCE 5x50 A2G DIN 1481
Index: 97124937 65

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Motorlager / Engine bearer / Support de moteur

Index: 97118483

66

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Motorlager / Engine bearer / Support de moteur

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 00870090 2  Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE SKS-10-8.8 dac
2 2 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange 11132230
request sur demande
3 00053200 1 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M12x30-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
4 00875950 1 Sperrkantscheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE SKM-12-dacromet.
5 01470220 Motorlager Triflex ST Motor bearing PC Palier de moteur PCE 2-100 020 03 -

Index: 97118483

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Hinterradantrieb links / Rear wheel drive L.H. / Propulsion arriére a gauche

13

Index: 97120562

68

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Hinterradantrieb links / Rear wheel drive L.H. / Propulsion arriére a gauche

Best. Nr. Sktc Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qti{. Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Qteé. Mesurage Remarques
1 01142110 4  Zylinderschraube ST socket head screw PC vis cylindrique PCE M12x45-10.9-Z4 ISO 4762
2 00053770 8 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 12-200HV-N3 ISO 7089
3 01470050 1 Radmotor ST Wheel motor PC Moteur de roues PCE TMKW 200 inkl. Pos.6+11
4 01473910 1 Dichtsatz ST Gasket set PC Kit de joints plads PCE
5 00966210 4  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a6 pans PCE M12-10 DIN 934
6 01479630 1 Passfeder ST fitting key PC plume de passeport PCE 3/8 x 3/8 x 1 Inhalt von Pos.3
7 01475940 1 Bremse links ST brake L.H. PC frein a gauche PCE Seite/Page 70
8 00132870 7  Zylinderschraube ST Sockethead screw  PC Vis de cylindre pcg M 1UxSU109- I
9 01142230 1 Bremstrommel ST Brake drum PC Tambour de freins PCE
10 01470740 3 Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE
11 01479740 1  Kronenmutter ST castle nut PC écrou crénelé PCE Ongr' | O 1720 Inhalt von Pos.3
12 01143830 1 Splint ST split pin PC goupille fendue PCE 4x36-St-N2 ISO 1234
13 01064780 1 Abdeckkappe ST Cap PC Bonnet PCE
Index: 97120562 69

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Bremse links / brake L.H. / frein a gauche

Index: 01475940

70

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Bremse links / brake L.H. / frein a gauche

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01145780 Bremsbacke ST Brake shoe PC Machoire de frein PCE 200x40
2 01145790 Bremsbacke links ST Brake shoe L.H. PC g"aaucchhoére defreina  poE 200x40, kpl.
3 01145810 Zugfeder ST Tension spring PC Ressort a tension PCE
4 01145830 Druckfeder ST Compression spring PC Ressort a pression PCE
5 01019040 Verschluss-Stopfen ST Drain plug PC Bouchon PCE 20x15,6
6 01145820 Zugfeder ST Tension spring PC Ressort a tension PCE
7 01145800 Nachstellschloss ST Switch PC Interrupteur PCE Typ 1888, kpl.
Index: 01475940 71

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Arbeitsplatz / Workplace / Poste de travail

Stc
Best. Nr. Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
Standardkabine Cabin Cabine Seite/Page 73

Index: 97151765

72

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



73

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Standardkabine / Cabin / Cabine

Index: 97152557

74

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Standardkabine / Cabin / Cabine

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 Wasseranlage Watersystem Systéme d'eau Seite/Page 76
2 Wischermotor Seite/Page 78
3 Standardkabine Cabin Cabine Seite/Page 80
4 Werkzeug - Halter Tool - Holder Outil - Support Seite/Page 134
5 Dach Roof Toit Seite/Page 140
6 Tiiren Door Porte Seite/Page 142

Index: 97152557

75

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Wasseranlage / Watersystem / Systéme d'eau

\

21

20

19

18

Index: 97120257 1470.15

76

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Wasseranlage / Watersystem / Systéme d'eau

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01161220 1 Einschraubstutzen ST Screwed plug PC Embout rectiligne PCE GES 6 R1/4
2 01142300 1  Staubkappe rot ST Dustcap PC PCE 1034 S
3 00053810 2 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 20-200HV-N3 ISO 7089
4 01016090 1 Schottverschraubung ST Bulkhead union PC Bulkhead union PCE G1/4 LW6
5 01016420 1 Kupplungsdose ST Coupling socket PC Coupling socket PCE "Gr.3-G1/4™"
6 01472800 1 Reduzierstick ST Reducer PC Reducteur PCE
7 01061590 4%’0 OLN-Schlauch M Hose M Hose M DN 4 (6x12)
8 01061590 610,0 OLN-Schlauch M Hose M Hose M DN 4 (6x12)
9 00051340 4  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a6 pans PCE M5-6 A2G DIN 985
10 00555520 4  Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE 5-200HV-N2 ISO 7093
11 01066760 1  W-Einschraubstutzen ST Screwed plug PC Manchon fileté PCE WES 6 R3/8-keg.
12 01225370 1 Pumpe, kpl. ST Pump PC Pompe PCE
13 00861750 1 Doppelnippel ST Double nipple PC Raccord double PCE
14 00021730 1 Filter ST Filter PC Filtre PCE
15 01168030 1  HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombée PCE M5x12-10.9-N13 ISO7380-2
16 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange 96143300
request sur demande
17 00020020 1 Winkelstutzen ST Angle socket PC Raccord en équerre  PCE "WES12R3/8"™"
18 00707240 1 Verteiler ST Distributor PC Distributor PCE TS 6
19 01061590 017’0 OLN-Schlauch M Hose M Hose M DN 4 (6x12)
1, 12x3 PVC-weich
20 00112010 050 Schlauch M hose M tuyau M mit Stahl
21 01061590 510’5 OLN-Schlauch M Hose M Hose M DN 4 (6x12)
Index: 97120257 1470.15 77

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Wischermotor/ /

Index: 97119218 1470.15

78

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Wischermotor/ /

Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks

Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01167490 1 Durchfiihrung ST Grommet PC Passe fil PCE 100.5026.39.00
2 01052820 6%0 Kantenschutz M Edge protection M Protection d'affilage M 1,0-4,0 schwarz

Scheibenwischermo . Moteur (Annexe

3 01167380 1 tor ST Wiper motor PC d'essuyage de glace) PCE Typ 317
4 01167480 1 Abdeckung ST Cover PC Couverture PCE 116.5005.18.CO
5 01167460 1 Wischerarm ST Wiper arm PC Bras d'essuie glace PCE
6 01272680 1 Schraube ST Screw PC Vis PCE PE M4x16-St A2L  DIN 7500
7 01167470 1 Wischblatt ST Wiper blade PC Feuille d' essuyeur PCE 1.33 0350.EA.04
Index: 97119218 1470.15 79

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Standardkabine / Cabin / Cabine

Index: 97151765-3

80

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Standardkabine / Cabin / Cabine

Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 Standardkabine Cabin Cabine Seite/Page 82
2 01065160 1 Sonnenrollo ST Sun visor PC Pare soleil PCE
3 1 Seitenkonsole rechts Side console R.H. g&?t?le latérale a Seite/Page 84
4 Standardkabine Cabin Cabine Seite/Page 100
5 1 Seitenkonsole links, Side console L.H. Console latéral a Seite/Page 116
kpl gauche
6 Standardkabine Cabin Cabine Seite/Page 120
Achtung!
W6 03022430 1 Kabelbgum W6 ST wiring harness W6 PC faisceau des cables PCE Fahrzeuge ohne Option
(Lenksaule) W6 Kamerasystem /
Eckblitzer.
Achtung!
. R Fahrzeuge, die mit der
W6 703026080 1 Kabelbaum W6 ST wiring harness W6~ PC |aisceaudes cables  pop Option Kamerasystem /
(Lenksaule) W6

Eckblitzer ausgestattet
sind.

Index: 97151765-3

81

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!

This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Standardkabine / Cabin / Cabine

Index:  97152557-3-1

82

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Standardkabine / Cabin / Cabine

Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 00108650 4 Linsenschraube ST lens head screw PC vis de lentille PCE M5x12-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045
2 00053720 4  Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 5-200HV-N2 ISO 7089
3 00130250 1 Rohrschelle ST pipe clamp PC collier de tube PCE RSGU 1.12/15-W1
4 01474960 1 Halter Display ST Retainer PC Support PCE
5 01470030 1 Multifunktionsanzeige ST Multifunction display ~ Pc 'ndication PCE
multifunction
6 01168030 2 HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombée PCE M5x12-10.9-N13 ISO7380-2
Index: 97152557-3-1 83

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Seitenkonsole rechts / Side console R.H. / Console latérale a droite

Index: 97152938

84

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Seitenkonsole rechts / Side console R.H. / Console latérale a droite

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques

1 01092990 2 Randelschraube ST Knurled screw PC Vis PCE M6x16-A2G DIN464
2 01476300 6 gig‘éer"erbarke'tss"h ST captive washer PC rondelle PCE
3 01472680 1 Abdeckblech ST Cover plate PC Tole de protection PCE
4 01501260 1 Dichtung ST gasket PC gasket PCE
5 01140070 1 Blechschraube ST self-tapping screw PC vis a téle PCE ST4,2x16-N12 ISO7049
6 00555520 1 Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE 5-200HV-N2 ISO 7093
7 01140080 1  Schnappmutter ST Snap screw PC PCE B8 4,2 HN12181
8 00558390 1 Verschluss-Stopfen ST Drain plug PC Bouchon PCE F10 SW

Taster Behalter .
9 01474280 1 Heben/Senken ST Push button PC Bouton poussoir PCE
10 01474200 1 Kontrollleuchte ST Indicator lamp PC Lumiére de controle  PCE

Ladekontrolle

Dichtung . Joint lumiére de
11 01131640 1 Kontrollleuchte ST Gasket control-light PC controle PCE
12 00053530 2 Linsenschraube ST lens head screw PC vis de lentille PCE M5x16-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045
13 00053720 2 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 5-200HV-N2 ISO 7089
14 01477560 1 Aufkleber ST decal ignition lock pc autocollantserrure e

Zindschloss de contact
15 01500600 1 Blech ST sheet metal PC tole PCE
16 01132930 1 Blindkappe ST Cap PC Bonnet PCE
17 01472670 1 Dichtung ST Gasket PC Joint PCE
18 00506950 2 Linsenschraube ST lens head screw PC vis de lentille PCE M5x25-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045

ISO
19 00135120 2 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 7093-6-2
00HV-N2

Index: 97152938 85

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Seitenkonsole rechts / Side console R.H. / Console latérale a droite

Index: 97152938

86

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Seitenkonsole rechts / Side console R.H. / Console latérale a droite

Best. Nr. Sktc Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Qt)é,. Mesurage Remarques
20 03014170 1 E‘K/j‘g‘(’)’g graurechts o1 consolegreyRH.  PC Consdle gris a droite  PCE
21 Seitenkonsole rechts Side console R.H. Console latérale a Seite/Page 88

droite

Index: 97152938

87

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Seitenkonsole rechts / Side console R.H. / Console latérale a droite

Index: 97152938-21

88

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Seitenkonsole rechts / Side console R.H. / Console latérale a droite

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01476780 1 Halter Elektrik ST retainer PC support PCE
2 Seitenkonsole rechts Side console R.H. g&r;tseole latérale a Seite/Page 92
3 Seitenkonsole rechts Side console R.H. g;r;tseole latérale a Seite/Page 94
4 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange 19730241
request sur demande
5 00053730 3  Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 6-200HV-N2 ISO 7089
6 00051520 3  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M6-6 A2G DIN 985
interrupteur de

Zundstartschalter Ignition switch (incl. 2 commencement

/ 01090270 1 ;14 2 Schiiissel) ST keys) PC gallumage (incl. 2~ "CE
clés)

8 Seitenkonsole rechts Side console R.H. g%r;tseole laterale a Seite/Page 96
9 Seitenkonsole rechts Side console R.H. g;r;tseole latérale a Seite/Page 98

Kabelblndelhalter, .
10 01370250 schlieRbar ST retainer PC support PCE 213
11 00721090 1%’0 Kantenschutz M Edge protection M Protection d'affilage M 1,0-2,0 schwarz

Montagefufd fir . .
12 01370240 3 Kabelbindelhalter ST mounting feet PC pied PCE

Kabelbindelhalter .
13 01476570 @20, schlieRbar ST retainer @20 PC support PCE
14 00721090 0%’0 Kantenschutz M Edge protection M Protection d'affilage M 1,0-2,0 schwarz
15 00967760 3 Kabelbinder ST Cable tie PC Cravatte de cable PCE 4,8x360
Index: 97152938-21 89

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Seitenkonsole rechts / Side console R.H. / Console latérale a droite

Index: 97152938-21

90

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Seitenkonsole rechts / Side console R.H. / Console latérale a droite

Pos.

Best. Nr.
PN
Ref.No.

Stc
k

aty.
Qté.

Bezeichnung

Einh

Abmessungen
Unité Measurement
Mesurage

Description Unit Designation DIN/ISO

eit

Bemerkungen
Remarks
Remarques

16

16

17

18

W5

W5

01476630

00721090
01141580

03022390

03026190

1

Kabelbaumhalter

Ersatzteil auf Anfrage

Kantenschutz

Satz ZiindschlUssel

Kabelbaum W5
(Sicherungskasten)

Kabelbaum W5
(Sicherungskasten)

ST retainer PC support PCE

Spare part on
request

Piece de rechange
sur demande

M Edge protection M
ST Set (2pc.) ignition key PC

Protection d'affilage M
PCE

1,0-2,0 schwarz

faisceau des cables

ST wiring harness W5 PC W5

PCE

faisceau des cables

ST wiring harness W5 PC W5

PCE

Achtung!

Fahrzeuge ohne Option
Kamerasystem /
Eckblitzer.

92112473
Kabelbaumhalter
Achtung!

Fahrzeuge, die mit der
Option Kamerasystem /
Eckblitzer ausgestattet
sind.

Achtung!

Fahrzeuge ohne Option
Kamerasystem /
Eckblitzer.

Achtung!

Fahrzeuge, die mit der
Option Kamerasystem /
Eckblitzer ausgestattet
sind.

Index:

97152938-21

91

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Seitenkonsole rechts / Side console R.H. / Console latérale a droite

Index: 97152938-21-2

92

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Seitenkonsole rechts / Side console R.H. / Console latérale a droite

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques

1 01493500 1 Halter Wellschlauch ST Retainer PC Support PCE NW7,5

2 00053720 3 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 5-200HV-N2 ISO 7089

3 00053530 2 Linsenschraube ST lens head screw PC vis de lentille PCE M5x16-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045

4 - 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange 19730159
request sur demande

5 4  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange 12651246
request sur demande

6 00101460 3 Linsenschraube ST lens head screw PC vis de lentille PCE M5x10-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045

7 01476360 2 Haltedorn ST bracket PC support PCE

8 01476420 1 Sicherungshalter ST fuse holder PC support de fusibles PCE

9 00733650 36 Sicherungshalter ST Fuse holder PC Appui a fusible PCE

Montagefufd fur . .

10 01370240 2 Kabelbiindelhalter ST mounting feet PC pied PCE

11 01508030 1  Steckergehause ST Male housing PC Boite de connecteur  PCE Micro-fit 3.0 6pol.

12 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange 19730399
request sur demande

Index: 97152938-21-2 93

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Seitenkonsole rechts / Side console R.H. / Console latérale a droite

Index: 97152938-21-3

94

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Seitenkonsole rechts / Side console R.H. / Console latérale a droite

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
Sockel-Gehause Socket-housing N .
1 01018100 2 9-pol fir Mini-Rela ST 9-pole for Mini-rela PC Boite de base PCE 9-polig
00004149 Relais Wechsler mit
2 102 1 Diode (Mini) ST Relay PC Relay PCE
3 01506040 1 CAN-Gateway ST CAN-gateway PC CAN-gateway PCE
4 01271780 1 Halter Relaissockel ST Retainer PC Support PCE 2x5-pol.
5 00053530 2 Linsenschraube ST lens head screw PC vis de lentille PCE M5x16-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045
6 01470020 3 Relais mit ST Relay PC Relais PCE 12V 20/10A
Léschdiode
7 01271830 2 Relaissockel ST Relay base PC Support d' relais PCE 2x5pol.

Index: 97152938-21-3

95

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Seitenkonsole rechts / Side console R.H. / Console latérale a droite

Index: 97152938-21-8

96

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Seitenkonsole rechts / Side console R.H. / Console latérale a droite

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01476440 1  Steckerhalter oben ST plug retainer upper PC support de PCE
connecteur
Stiftgehduse Mini-fit male-housing 6-pole goupille de boitier
2 01499360 1 ) ‘gpol. ST Mini-Fit Jr. PC Mini-fit Jr. 6pol. PCE
3 01508030 1 Steckergehause ST Male housing PC Boite de connecteur  PCE Micro-fit 3.0 6pol.
4 01504920 1 ST-Gehéause ST male housing PC Boite de connecteur  PCE Micro-fit 3.0 8 pol.
5 01504920 1 ST-Gehause ST male housing PC Boite de connecteur  PCE Micro-fit 3.0 8 pol.
6 01508030 1 Steckergehause ST Male housing PC Boite de connecteur  PCE Micro-fit 3.0 6pol.
Buchsengehause bush housing logement de douille
/ 01384730 1 Micro-fit 3.0 8 pol. ST Micro-Fit3.08pol.  FC Micro-Fit3.08 pol. T CE
8 00101460 2 Linsenschraube ST lens head screw PC vis de lentille PCE M5x10-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045
Buchsengehause bush housing logement de douille
9 01506250 1 Micro-fit 3.0 6 pol. ST Micro-Fit3.06 pole  TC Micro-Fit 3.0 6 pole T CE
10 00121010 2 Kabelbinder ST Cable tie PC Cravatte de cable PCE PLT1M-M 2x110
Index:  97152938-21-8 97

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Seitenkonsole rechts / Side console R.H. / Console latérale a droite

& &
& e e
K“\
.
e
S

Index: 97152938-21-9

98

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Seitenkonsole rechts / Side console R.H. / Console latérale a droite

Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks

Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 00053710 18 Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE 4-200HV-N3 ISO 7089
2 00052810 9 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M4-8 A2G DIN 934

Steuergerat . . Unité de commande

3 01470040 1 Hydraulik ST Control unit hydraulik PC hydraulique PCE
4 00053680 9 Distanzbolzen ST Distance bolt PC Boulon de distance PCE
5 00058580 9 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M4x10-8.8-N3 DIN 933
Index: 97152938-21-9 99

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!

This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Standardkabine / Cabin / Cabine

Index: 97152557-3-4 100

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Standardkabine / Cabin / Cabine

Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 03016990 1 Kabine mit Scheiben ST glaa';': d°°mp'ete PC Cabine avec vitres  PCE Seite/Page 102
2 01142700 2  Pfropf ST Plug PC PCE
3 01142630 1 Dammmatte ST Insulation mat PC Natte d' isolation PCE
4 Standardkabine Cabin Cabine Seite/Page 108
5 Standardkabine Cabin Cabine Seite/Page 110
6 Standardkabine Cabin Cabine Seite/Page 114
Index: 97152557-3-4 101

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Kabine mit Scheiben / Cabin complete glazed / Cabine avec vitres

Index: 03016990 102

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Kabine mit Scheiben / Cabin complete glazed / Cabine avec vitres

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Y- Remarques
Qté.
1 01167360 1 Frontscheibe ST Front window pane PC Vitre avant PCE
2 01060070 1 Seitenscheibe rechts ST g‘?f window pane PC Vitre latéral a droite  PCE
Scheibe hinten rechts window pane rear vitre arriére a droite
3 01060090 1 CM ST RH. CM PC CM PCE
Scheibe hinten links window pane rear vitre arriére a gauche
4 01060080 1 CM ST LH CM PC CM PCE
5 01060060 1 Seitenscheibe links ST f"ge window pane PC Vitre latéral a gauche PCE
Teil der geschweildten
Kabine;
die Schweilarbeiten an
. . . . der Kabine werden im
6 03026200 1 SchlieRzapfenhalter ST lock pivot retainer PC support de toqulloq PCE Ersatzfall von Hako
rechts R.H. de fermeture a droite : e
nicht unterstitzt
und dirfen nur von
Fachfirmen
durchgeflihrt werden!
Teil der geschweildten
Kabine;
die Schweil3arbeiten an
. . . support de tourillon der Kabine werden im
7 03026180 1 SchlieRzapfenhalter o lock pivot retainer PC de fermeture 2 PCE Ersatzfall von Hako

links

L.H.

gauche

nicht unterstutzt

und dirfen nur von
Fachfirmen
durchgefiihrt werden!

Index: 03016990

103

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Kabine mit Scheiben / Cabin complete glazed / Cabine avec vitres

Index: 03016990 104

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Kabine mit Scheiben / Cabin complete glazed / Cabine avec vitres

Pos.

Stc
k.
Qty.
Qté.

Best. Nr.
PN
Ref.No.

Bezeichnung

Einh

cit Description

Unit Designation

Abmessungen
Unité Measurement
Mesurage

DIN/ISO

Bemerkungen
Remarks
Remarques

10

01498560 1  Scharnier links oben

01067030 1  Scharnier links unten

Scharnier rechts

01498320 1 unten

ST hinge L.H. upper

ST Hinge lower L.H.

ST hinge R.H. lower

charniére a gauche

PC dessus

Charniére en bas a

PC gauche

c charniére a droite,

P
dessous

PCE

PCE

PCE

Teil der geschweildten
Kabine;

die Schweilarbeiten an
der Kabine werden im
Ersatzfall von Hako
nicht unterstitzt

und dirfen nur von
Fachfirmen
durchgefiihrt werden!
Teil der geschweifdten
Kabine;

die Schweil3arbeiten an
der Kabine werden im
Ersatzfall von Hako
nicht unterstitzt

und dirfen nur von
Fachfirmen
durchgefiihrt werden!
Teil der geschweildten
Kabine;

die Schweilarbeiten an
der Kabine werden im
Ersatzfall von Hako
nicht unterstitzt

und dirfen nur von
Fachfirmen
durchgeflhrt werden!

Index:

03016990

105

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Kabine mit Scheiben / Cabin complete glazed / Cabine avec vitres

Index: 03016990 106

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Kabine mit Scheiben / Cabin complete glazed / Cabine avec vitres

Pos.

Best. Nr. Ste

PN
Ref.No.

Einh

Qty. Bezeichnung eit Description

Qté.

Unit Designation

Abmessungen

Unité Measurement

Mesurage

DIN/ISO

Bemerkungen
Remarks
Remarques

11

1 Scharnier rechts

01498440 oben

ST hinge R.H. upper

PC

charniére a droite
dessus

PCE

Teil der geschweildten
Kabine;

die Schweilarbeiten an
der Kabine werden im
Ersatzfall von Hako
nicht unterstitzt

und dirfen nur von
Fachfirmen
durchgefiihrt werden!

Index:

03016990

107

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Standardkabine / Cabin / Cabine

Index:  97152557-3-4-4 108

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Standardkabine / Cabin / Cabine

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01167670 1 Heizungskanal ST heater duct PC canal de chauffage PCE
2 01000850 3 HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombeée PCE M6x12-10.9-N11 ISO7380-2
3 01168310 1 Heizungskanal ST Heater duct PC Canal de chauffage PCE
4 01168300 1 Heizungskanal ST Heater duct PC Canal de chauffage PCE
5 01168290 3 Befestigungswinkel ST Mounting angle PC Angle de fixation PCE
6 01168030 3 HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombée PCE M5x12-10.9-N13 ISO7380-2
7 01498940 1 Dichtung ST gasket PC joint PCE
Index: 97152557-3-4-4 109

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Standardkabine / Cabin / Cabine

Index: 97152557-3-4-5

110

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Standardkabine / Cabin / Cabine

Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen

Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques

1 01142480 1 Kabelmuffe ST Cable sleeve PC PCE Typ DA 140/200/30

2 00904090 2 Verschluss-Stopfen ST Drain plug PC Bouchon PCE F211 SW

3 01154270 2 Verschluss-Stopfen ST Sealing plug PC Bouchon PCE F271

4 00161240 0%’0 Kantenschutz M Edge protection M Edge protection M 10,5x17 schwarz

5 00161240 091’5 Kantenschutz M Edge protection M Edge protection M 10,5x17 schwarz

6 00133120 16 Nietmutter ST Nut PC Ecrou a rivet PCE ho- Universal

7 01477000 2 Kabelmuffe ST bushing PC douille PCE Typ DA 110/150/30

8 01168020 4  Nietmutter ST Nut PC Ecrou a rivet PCE M5 SFM 8-55 A3G

9 00902300 2 Verschluss-Stopfen ST Drain plug PC Bouchon PCE F9 SW

10 00721090 1%’0 Kantenschutz M Edge protection M Protection d'affilage M 1,0-2,0 schwarz

11 00721090 1%’5 Kantenschutz M Edge protection M Protection d'affilage M 1,0-2,0 schwarz

12 01142510 1 Kleiderhaken ST Coat hook PC PCE

13 00053960 1 Blechschraube ST self-tapping screw PC vis a tble PCE ST5,5x13-F-N4 ISO7049

14 01064360 12 Kunststoffniet ST Pin PC Goupille PCE

15 01102660 8 Schnappmutter ST Snap nut PC Ecrou d’arret PCE M5 HN12181

16 01142440 8 Kunststoffniet ST Pin PC PCE 6,2x10

17 00073800 1 Verschluss-Stopfen ST Drain plug PC Bouchon PCE F5 SW

18 01000850 2 HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombeée PCE M6x12-10.9-N11 ISO7380-2

19 01500720 1 Halter ST retainer PC support PCE

20 00535780 2 Linsenschraube ST lens head screw PC vis de lentille PCE M3x10-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045

21 01471850 1 Platte ST Plate PC Plaque PCE

Index:  97152557-3-4-5 111

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Standardkabine / Cabin / Cabine

Index: 97152557-3-4-5

112

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Standardkabine / Cabin / Cabine

Best. Nr. Sktc Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks

Ref.No. Qt)é,. Mesurage Remarques
22 00747400 2 Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE 3-200HV-N2 ISO 7093
23 00022200 2  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a6 pans PCE M3-6 A2G DIN 985
24 00721090 005’0 Kantenschutz M Edge protection M Protection d'affilage M 1,0-2,0 schwarz

. bouchon de

25 01479910 1 Verschluss-Stopfen ST sealing plug PC fermeture PCE
Index: 97152557-3-4-5 113

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Standardkabine / Cabin / Cabine

Index: 97152557-3-4-6 114

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Standardkabine / Cabin / Cabine

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01168030 8 HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombeée PCE M5x12-10.9-N13 ISO7380-2
2 01142560 1 Abdeckplatte ST Cover plate pc Plaquede PCE
recouvrement
3 01092990 1 Randelschraube ST Knurled screw PC Vis PCE M6x16-A2G DIN464
4 01476180 1 Abdeckklappe ST cap PC bonnet PCE
5 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange 96141783
request sur demande
6 00525910 4  Schutzkappe ST Lens cap PC Capot de protection PCE 1000/1069 SW
7 00051340 4  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a6 pans PCE M5-6 A2G DIN 985
8 00053720 4  Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 5-200HV-N2 ISO 7089
9 00100460 2  Klammer ST Clamp PC Bride PCE
10 01161830 1 Dichtung ST Gasket PC Joint PCE
Index: 97152557-3-4-6 115

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Seitenkonsole links, kpl / Side console L.H. / Consdle latéral a gauche

Index: 97120190 1470.15

116

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Seitenkonsole links, kpl / Side console L.H. / Consdle latéral a gauche

Stc

Best. Nr. k. _ Einh o _ _ _ - Abmessungen Bemerkungen

Pos. PN aty. Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Qteé. Mesurage Remarques

1 03020520 1 Seitenkonsole links ST console side L.H. PC consolé a gauche PCE

2 01499230 1 Deckblech ST cover plate PC coife PCE

3 01472640 1 Ol dosiorung ST Foil water metering ~ PC [0 dedosaged™ pop

4 01078370 2  Hebel ST Lever PC Levier PCE

5 00108650 4  Linsenschraube ST lens head screw PC vis de lentille PCE M5x12-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045

6 00053720 4  Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 5-200HV-N2 ISO 7089

7 00506950 2 Linsenschraube ST lens head screw PC vis de lentille PCE M5x25-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045

8 00555520 3 Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE 5-200HV-N2 ISO 7093

9 00152850 1 Verschluss-Stopfen ST Drain plug PC Bouchon PCE F232 WS

10 01169470 1 Ablageschale ST storage bowl PC storage bowl PCE

11 Wasserventil Water valve Vanne d'eau Seite/Page 118

12 01140070 1 Blechschraube ST self-tapping screw PC vis a téle PCE ST4,2x16-N12 ISO7049

13 01140080 1 Schnappmutter ST Snap screw PC PCE B8 4,2 HN12181

Index: 97120190 1470.15

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Wasserventil / Water valve / Vanne d'eau

Index: 97134738

118

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Wasserventil / Water valve / Vanne d'eau

Best. Nr. Sktc Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen

Pos. PN Qti{. Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No Qteé. Mesurage Remarques

1 01066760 4  W-Einschraubstutzen ST Screwed plug PC Manchon fileté PCE WES 6 R3/8-keg.

2 01077630 2 Sonderschraube ST Screw PC Vis PCE

3 00053790 4  Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE S16-200HV-N2 ISO 7089

4 01499240 1 Winkel ST angle PC jarret PCE

5 01475270 2 Dosierblech ST Charge sheet metal PC Tole de dosage PCE

6 01472590 2  Welle ST Shaft PC Arbre PCE

7 00055590 2 Pass-Scheibe ST Adjusting washer PC Rondelle PCE 8x14x1 DIN 988

8 01078400 2 Anschluss-Stick ST Connecting piece PC Raccord PCE

9 00956340 2 Kugelhahn ST Ball cock PC Robinet a boule PCE

10 03007630 1 ieﬁE;w;rsE I(r;anc%g a M fvietﬁ"fgr:)a”d (spool 5)%%?:6'20'132”;) M 12x0,1 Teflon

Index: 97134738 119

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Standardkabine / Cabin / Cabine

Index: 97152557-3-6 120

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Standardkabine / Cabin / Cabine

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01060560 4 \V-Schottverschraub o gooeq angle fitting Pc Boulonnage de PCE UL8-StGt A3G DIN 2353
ung cloison étanche
. SKM-14
2 01291960 4  Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE dacrometisiert
3 Standardkabine Cabin Cabine Seite/Page 122
4 03022470 1 Kabelbaum W2 ST wiring haress W2~ pC faisceaudescables  pop
(Kabinenboden) w2
5 Standardkabine Cabin Cabine Seite/Page 124
6 00059080 5 Senkschraube ST Countersunk screw PC Vis a téte fraisée PCE M8x20-8.8-N2 ISO 10642
7 01476380 1 Deckel Bodenblech ST cover PC couvercle PCE
8 01476390 1 Distanzblech ST spacer plate PC plaque de distance PCE
9 01477810 Bremspedal, kpl. ST brake pedal PC pédale de frein PCE Seite/Page 126
10 Grobgutpedal Seite/Page 132
11 01476640 1 Bodenmatte ST floor mat PC natte de sol PCE
Index: 97152557-3-6

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Standardkabine / Cabin / Cabine

122

97152557-3-6-3
Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!

Index:



Standardkabine / Cabin / Cabine

Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks

Ref.No. Qt)é,. Mesurage Remarques
1 01498610 1 Fahrpedal riickwérts ST 2accelerator pedal pc accélérateur (en PCE

(backward) arriere)
N accelerator pedal accélérateur (en

2 01498550 1 Fahrpedal vorwarts ST (forward) PC devant) PCE
3 01017640 8 HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombée PCE M6x16-A2-70 ISO7380-2
Index:  97152557-3-6-3 123

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Standardkabine / Cabin / Cabine

Index: 97152557-3-6-5 124

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Standardkabine / Cabin / Cabine

Stc

Best. Nr. k. _ Einh o _ _ _ - Abmessungen Bemerkungen

Pos. PN aty. Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Qteé. Mesurage Remarques

1 01133350 1 HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombeée PCE M8x12-10.9-N8 ISO7380-2

2 01134010 1 Signalhorn 12V ST signal horn 12V PC PCE

3 03022290 1 Bodenblech ST floor panel PC téle de fond PCE

4 01000850 10 HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombée PCE M6x12-10.9-N11 ISO7380-2

5 01480070 6 HRK-Schraube ST lens flange screw PC vis a téte bombeée PCE M6x12-A2-70 ISO7380-2

6 01161940 2 Leiste ST Strip PC Bord PCE

7 00904080 1 Verschluss-Stopfen ST Drain plug PC Bouchon PCE F19 SW

8 00857410 1 Verschluss-Stopfen ST Drain plug PC Bouchon PCE F17 WS

Index: 97152557-3-6-5 125

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Bremspedal, kpl. / brake pedal / pédale de frein

Index: 01477810 126

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Bremspedal, kpl. / brake pedal / pédale de frein

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques

1 00053040 1 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M6x30-8.8-N3 ISO 4017

2 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange 92077221
request sur demande

3 00154070 1 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M6x22-8.8-N3 ISO 4017

4 00053730 6 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 6-200HV-N2 ISO 7089

5 00041401 Bremsiichtschalter ST PC PCE

6 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange 92072024
request sur demande

7 1 Bremspedal Seite/Page 128

8 00059080 1 Senkschraube ST Countersunk screw PC Vis a téte fraisée PCE M8x20-8.8-N2 ISO 10642

9 - 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange 96171905
request sur demande

10 00058580 4  6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M4x10-8.8-N3 DIN 933

. Spare part on Piéce de rechange

11 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande 92072503

12 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange 92072495
request sur demande

13 00053710 4  Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE 4-200HV-N3 ISO 7089

14 00053330 2 Bkt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a6 pans PCE M6-8 A2G DIN 934

15 00051520 5 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a6 pans PCE M6-6 A2G DIN 985

16 01055930 2  Zugfeder ST Tension spring PC Ressort de traction PCE

17 00053290 1 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M6x35-8.8-N3 ISO 4017

18 01000670 2 HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombeée PCE M8x20-10.9-N3 ISO7380-2

Index: 01477810 127

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Bremspedal / /

Index: 97162937-7 128

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Bremspedal / /

Best. Nr. Sktc Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qti{. Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Qteé. Mesurage Remarques
1 00020370 2  6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M8x80-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
2 01472490 1 Hiulse ST Sleeve PC Douille PCE
3 01477870 1 Gleitlagerbuchse ST slide bearing bush PC roulement coulissant PCE
4 00053030 1 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M6x25-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
5 00053730 3 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 6-200HV-N2 ISO 7089
6 00740900 4  Blechschraube ST self-tapping screw PC vis a tble PCE ST6,3x22-C-N4 ISO7049
7 01476400 1 Hiulse ST sleeve PC douille PCE
8 01091340 2 Gleitlagerbuchse ST Slide bearing bush PC Douille de palier lisse PCE GFM-1618-12
9 01475420 2 Bigel ST Bracket PC Etrier PCE
10 00051520 1  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M6-6 A2G DIN 985
11 00051510 3  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a6 pans PCE M8-8 A2G DIN 985
12 00042900 1 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE I780(33-8-2
00HV-N2
13 01472520 1 Hilse ST Sleeve PC Douille PCE
14 01472160 2 Gleitlagerbuchse ST Slide bearing bush PC Douille de palier lisse PCE GFM-1618-06
15 /00864520 1 | lachrundkopisera g1 pounghead screw PG Vis a téte fraisée PCE M8x30-8.8 A2G  DIN 603
16 00025260 1 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M6x10-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
17 00503360 1 Gabelkopf ST Swivel head PC Chape PCE G10x20 A2G DIN 71752
18 00557300 1 ES-Bolzen ST Bolt PC Boulon PCE 10x20 ESN 01 A3G
19 01476370 1 Mitnehmer ST driver PC entraineur PCE
20 01476530 1 Bremspedal ST brake pedal PC pédale de frein PCE
21 01476510 1 Feststellboremse ST parking brake PC frein de stationement PCE
Index:  97162937-7 129

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!

This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Bremspedal / /

Index: 97162937-7 130

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Bremspedal / /

Stc
Best. Nr. Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
22 .,/01476550 1 Rastpedal ST locking pedal pc Pedale PCE

d'encliquedage

Index: 97162937-7

131

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Grobgutpedal / /

Index: 97123665 1470.15 132

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Grobgutpedal / /

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01059530 2  6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M8x25-A2-70 ISO 4017
2 01142410 1  Scheibe ST Washer PC PCE joovamid86 50 7089
3 01472940 1 Grobgutpedal, volist. ST Coarse particle pedal  PC f;%‘faa'e pour particule  pop
4 01222830 1 Gleitlagerbuchse ST Slide bearing bush PC Douille de palier lisse PCE MFM-1824-08
5 00101540 2 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou & 6 pans PCE M8-A2-70 DIN 985
6 00971400 1  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M8-A4 DIN 934
7 01164420 4 HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombeée PCE M8x25-A2-70 ISO7380-2
8 01167520 1 Bowdenzug ST Bowden cable PC Cable bowden PCE
9 01475010 1  Pedalbock, vollst. ST Pedal block PC Plaque de base PCE
10 00058510 1 Zugfeder ST Tension spring PC Ressort de traction PCE
11 01271490 1 Lagerbuchse ST Bearing bush PC Douille PCE
12 01130080 1 Gleitlagerbuchse ST Slide bearing bush PC Douille de palier lisse PCE
13 00902280 1 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 8-200HV-A4-70 ISO 7093
Index: 97123665 1470.15 133

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Werkzeug - Halter RKL / Tool - Holder / Outil - Support

Index: 97151765-4 134

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Werkzeug - Halter RKL / Tool - Holder / Outil - Support

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01475650 1 Schaber ST dirt scraper PC grattoir saleté PCE
2 1 Geratehalter Holder Support Seite/Page 136
3 1 Halter Holder Support Seite/Page 138
4 01142540 1 Griff ST Handle PC Poignée PCE
5 01142730 1 Rohr, vollst. ST Pipe PC PCE
6 01066950 1 Fligelschraube ST Wing screw PC Vis a ailettes PCE M6x10 A2B
7 00131610 1  Schutzkappe ST Lenscap PC Capot de protection PCE 1000/893 SW
8 00101540 1  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou & 6 pans PCE M8-A2-70 DIN 985
9 00101550 1 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 8-200HV-A2-70 ISO 7090
10 01222540 1 Aufsteckrohr ST Pipe PC Tube arrété PCE
00009820 16x10-M5
11 001 1 Rundpuffer ST Round buffer PC Round buffer PCE 16x10-M5x12 %12 D1610
12 01017670 2  Zylinderschraube ST Socket head screw PC Socket head screw PCE M8x20-A2-70 DIN 912
13 00740310 2  Sperrkantscheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE i’fts'&dacromet's
14 01017670 1 Zylinderschraube ST Socket head screw PC Socket head screw PCE M8x20-A2-70 DIN 912
15 01017660 1 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a6 pans PCE M5-A2-70 DIN 985
16 01476560 1 Halter ST retainer PC support PCE
Index: 97151765-4 135

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Geriatehalter / Holder / Support

Index: 97152557-4-2 136

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Geriatehalter / Holder / Support

Stc

Best. Nr. k. _ Einh o _ _ _ - Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN aty. Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Qteé. Mesurage Remarques
1 00538730 2 Buchse ST Bushing PC Douille PCE
2 00022200 2  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a6 pans PCE M3-6 A2G DIN 985
3 01498640 1 Platine ST plate PC platine PCE
4 00904100 2 Blechschraube ST self-tappingscrew  PC vis a tole PCE S Y f s 1SO7049
5 01075880 1 Geratehalter ST Retainer PC Support PCE
6 00535780 2 Linsenschraube ST lens head screw PC vis de lentille PCE M3x10-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045
Index: 97152557-4-2 137

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Halter / Holder / Support

Index: 97152557-4-3 138

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Halter / Holder / Support

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen

Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No th' Mesurage Remarques

1 00051340 2 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M5-6 A2G DIN 985

2 01473820 1 Blech ST Sheet metal PC Tole PCE

3 01472920 2 Rundknopf 6-8mm ST Round head PC Téte ronde PCE

4 00101870 1 Linsenschraube ST lens head screw PC vis de lentille PCE M5x40-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045

5 00108650 3 Linsenschraube ST lens head screw PC vis de lentille PCE M5x12-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045

6 00109470 1 Rohrschelle ST pipe clamp PC collier de tube PCE RSGU 1.10/15-W1

7 01473340 2%’0 Leitergummi M Ladder rubber M Caoutchouc M

8 00053720 2 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 5-200HV-N2 ISO 7089

Index: 97152557-4-3 139

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Dach / Roof / Toit

W4

Index:

97151765-5

140

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Dach / Roof / Toit

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques

1 00862430 2 Buchse ST Bushing PC Douille PCE

2 00051520 2  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a6 pans PCE M6-6 A2G DIN 985

3 01168270 1 Halter ST Retainer PC Support PCE

4 01000850 2 HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombée PCE M6x12-10.9-N11 ISO7380-2

5 00051320 2 Linsenschraube ST lens head screw PC vis de lentille PCE M6x16-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045
Die Verschluss-Stopfen
00106270 und die
Membranttllen

N 01504200 mussen

6 01168280 1 Dach ST Roof PC Toit PCE mitbestellt werden, falls
kein Eckblitzer
angebracht werden
soll.

7 01504200 2  Membrantille ST membran bushing PC Douille de membrane PCE

8 00106270 4  Verschluss-Stopfen ST Drain plug PC Bouchon PCE F2 WS

9 01168030 8 HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombée PCE M5x12-10.9-N13 ISO7380-2
bis ca. 08-2023

faisceau des cables Achtung!

W4 03022510 1 Kabelbaum W4 ST wiring harness W4 PC W4 PCE Fahrzeuge ohne Option
Kamerasystem /
Eckblitzer.
ab ca. 09-2023
Achtung!

Kabelbaum W4 L faisceau des cables Fahrzeuge, die mit der

W4 03025960 1 (Kabinendach) ST wiring harness W4 PC W4 PCE Option Kamerasystem /
Eckblitzer ausgestattet
sind.

Index: 97151765-5 141

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Tiiren / Door / Porte

Index: 97151765-6 142

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Tiiren / Door / Porte

Best. Nr. Sktc Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen

Pos. PN Qti{. Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No Qteé. Mesurage Remarques

1 01145280 1 Tir links ST Door L.H. PC Porte a gauche PCE Seite/Page 144

2 01145290 1 Tiir rechts ST Door R.H. PC Porte a droite PCE Seite/Page 148

3 00053350 4  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou & 6 pans PCE M8-8 A2G DIN 934

4 01060170 2 Gasdruckfeder ST Spiisr;gressu”zed PC Ressort & gaz PCE

5 01014310 4  Schutzkappe ST Protection cap PC Protection cap PCE

6 00045910 4  Kegelschmiernippel ST Lubricating nipple PC Lubricating nipple PCE AM6-5.8 A2G DIN 71412

7 01065630 4  Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE 10x18x1 PA6.6 sw

8 00073800 4  Verschluss-Stopfen ST Drain plug PC Bouchon PCE F5 SW

9 00131430 4  Senkschraube ST Countersunk screw PC Vis a téte fraisée PCE M4x12-4.8-H A2G  DIN 965

10 01165770 2 Abweisbigel ST Deflector bow PC Etrier de rejet PCE

11 00875950 2  Sperrkantscheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE SKM-12-dacromet.

12 01057260 2 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou & 6 pans PCE M12x1-17H A3G DIN 936

13 00133830 4 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M4-6 A2G DIN 985

14 00053710 4  Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE 4-200HV-N3 ISO 7089

15 01166170 2  Puffer ST Buffer PC Amortisseur PCE

16 01165550 2 Schliel3bolzen ST Cotter pin PC Bouton d' fermeture PCE

Index: 97151765-6 143

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Tiir links / Door L.H. / Porte a gauche

25
1
23
22
2 14
fora 15
[
21
16
17 20
18 | 19
32 28
|
Index: 01145280 144
Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!

This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Tiir links / Door L.H. / Porte a gauche

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01145470 1 Eg‘hme”pmf"d"’ht“ ST Frame profile seal PC Joint de cadre PCE 4000lg
. ) Guidance profil in Profil de guidage
2 01145330 1 Fdhrungsprofil vorne ST front PC devant PCE
3 01145320 1 Fiihrungsprofil oben ST Suidance profil pc Profildeguidageen  pop
above haut
4 01145340 1 Fihrungsprofil hinten ST Suidance profilinthe - Profil de guidage PCE
back arriére

5 01143650 1 Schiebefenster oben ST Sliding window above PC Zﬁ”h‘;t;‘f coulissante  pop

6 01143710 1 Rastgriff ST Lock handle PC Cran d'arrét PCE

7 01145350 1 Rastschiene ST Lock rail PC Rail d'arrét PCE

8 00051520 4 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M6-6 A2G DIN 985

9 01145430 4 U-Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE 12x1,6 DIN 7089

10 01145420 4 Distanzbuchse ST Spacer sleeve PC Douille de distance PCE

11 01145400 4 Linsenschraube s Hexagon sacket PC Vis PCE M6x35 DIN 7380

m.|-6kt button head screw

12 01145380 1  Scharnier oben ST Hinge above PC Charniere en haut PCE

13 01145390 1 Scharnier unten ST Hinge lower PC Charniére en bas PCE

14 01143660 1 DrehfallschloR links ST Door lock I.h. PC Serrure gauche PCE

15 01145440 2  Senkschraube ST Countersunk screw PC Vis a téte fraisée PCE M8x40 DIN 10642

16 00051510 2 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a6 pans PCE M8-8 A2G DIN 985
inkl, Tirschloss und
zwei Schlusseln;

17 01145460 1 Handgriff ST Handhold PC Poignée PCE Tirschloss und
Schlissel sind nicht
einzeln bestellbar!

Alu-Schiene feste aluminium bar fixed aluminium bar fixed
18 01145300 1 gcheibeli. 602mm S pane L.H. 602mm PC bane LH.602mm  PCE593mm
Index: 01145280 145

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Tiir links / Door L.H. / Porte a gauche

25
1
23
22
2 14
fora 15
[
21
16
17 20
18" | | 19
32 28
|
Index: 01145280 146
Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!

This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Tiir links / Door L.H. / Porte a gauche

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques

19 01143630 1 |drscheibe unten g7 Lower door PC Vitre en bas gauche ~ PCE

links windowpane, .h.

Turscheibe oben Upper door .
20 01143640 1 links ST windowpane, Lh. PC Vitre en haut gauche PCE
21 01145310 1 Gleitschiene ST Slide bar PC Barre a glisse PCE
22 03501720 1 Traverse links oben ST Crossbeamlh. pc Poutre en haut PCE

above gauche
23 01145480 Federstift ST Spring pin PC Goupille PCE 2,5x6 DIN 1481
24 01145370 2  Zylinderschraube ST Socket head screw PC Vis a téte cylindrique PCE M8x15
25 01145360 Handlauf ST Hand rail PC Main courante PCE
. : - Barre d' aluminium a

26 01146230 1 Alu-Schienelinks — — gp Aluminiumbar LH. 5o o0 ohe (vindue PCE 570mm

(bewegliche Scheibe) (movable pane)

volante)

27 01146210 5(;’0 Q-LON Dichtung M Gasket M Joint M
28 01146210 5%’3 Q-LON Dichtung M Gasket M Joint M
29 01167430 1 AuBenspiegel ST Wing mirror PC Rétroviseur extérieur PCE
30 01167440 1 Spiegelarm, kpl. ST Mirror arm PC Bras de rétroviseur PCE
31 00740280 2 Sperrkantscheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE iﬁs'e'dacromet's
32 00053010 2 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M6x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
33 00073800 2 Verschluss-Stopfen ST Drain plug PC Bouchon PCE F5 SW
Index: 01145280 147

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!

This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Tiir rechts / Door R.H. / Porte a droite

Index: 01145290 148

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Tiir rechts / Door R.H. / Porte a droite

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01143680 1 Ie”(fﬁfshe'be oben ST windowpane top RH. PC PCE
Turscheibe unten windowpane lower
2 01143670 1 rechts ST RH. PC PCE
3 01145400 4 L-insenschraube g7 Hexagon socket PC Vis PCE M6x35 DIN 7380
m.|-6kt button head screw

4 01145380 1  Scharnier oben ST Hinge above PC Charniere en haut PCE

5 01145420 4  Distanzbuchse ST Spacer sleeve PC Douille de distance PCE

6 01145430 4  U-Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE 12x1,6 DIN 7089

7 00051520 4  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou & 6 pans PCE M6-6 A2G DIN 985

8 01145390 1 Scharnier unten ST Hinge lower PC Charniére en bas PCE
inkl, Turschloss und
zwei Schlisseln;

9 01145460 1 Handgriff ST Handhold PC Poignée PCE Tirschloss und
Schlissel sind nicht
einzeln bestellbar!

10 01145310 1 Gleitschiene ST Slide bar PC Barre a glisse PCE

11 01145480 1 Federstift ST Spring pin PC Goupille PCE 2,5x6 DIN 1481

12 03501730 1 Traverse rechts oben ST gt;g\s/z beam r.h. PC Poutre en haut droite PCE

Drehfallenschloss Serrure de piege

13 01143700 1 rechts ST door lock R.H. PC rotative & droite PCE

14 01145440 2  Senkschraube ST Countersunk screw PC Vis a téte fraisée PCE M8x40 DIN 10642

15 00051510 2  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou & 6 pans PCE M8-8 A2G DIN 985

16 01145360 1 Handlauf ST Hand rail PC Main courante PCE

17 01145370 2 Zylinderschraube ST Socket head screw PC Vis a téte cylindrique PCE M8x15

Index: 01145290 149

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Tiir rechts / Door R.H. / Porte a droite

Index: 01145290 150

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Tiir rechts / Door R.H. / Porte a droite

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
. . Barre d' aluminium a
Alu-Schiene rechts Aluminium bar R.H. : ;
18 01146240 1 (bewegliche Scheibe) ST (movable pane) PC S(r)cla:r?t((e\)/mdue PCE 570mm
Schiebefenster oben sliding window top
19 01143690 1 rechts ST RH. PC PCE
20 01143710 1 Rastgriff ST Lock handle PC Cran d'arrét PCE
21 01145350 1 Rastschiene ST Lock rail PC Rail d'arrét PCE
22 01145330 1 Fihrungsprofil vome ST Suidance profil in pc Frofil de guidage PCE
front devant
23 01145320 1 Fihrungsprofil oben ST Suidance profil pc Profilde guidageen 5o
above haut
24 01145340 1 Fihrungsprofil hinten T Cuidance profilinthe . Profil de guidage PCE
back arriére
25 01145470 1 Eghme”pmf”d"’ht“ ST Frame profile seal PC Joint de cadre PCE 4000lg
Alu-Schiene rechts Aluminium bar R.H. Barre d' aluminium a
26 01146220 (feste Scheibe) ST (fastened pane) PC droite (vindue fixe) PCE 593mm
27 01146210 5%’3 Q-LON Dichtung Gasket M Joint M
28 01146210 5(;’0 Q-LON Dichtung M Gasket M Joint M
29 00053010 2  6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M6x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
30 00740280 2 Sperrkantscheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE fé’r(ts'&dacrome“s
31 01167440 1 Spiegelarm, kpl. ST Mirror arm PC Bras de rétroviseur PCE
32 01167430 1 AuBenspiegel ST Wing mirror PC Reétroviseur extérieur PCE
33 00073800 2 Verschluss-Stopfen ST Drain plug PC Bouchon PCE F5 SW
Index: 01145290 151

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Wassersystem CM 650 (bis ca. August 2024) / Water system (up to appr. 2024-08) / Sistéme d'eau (jusqu'a environ 2024-08)
( ->2024-08)

Index: 97151781a 152

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Wassersystem CM 650 (bis ca. August 2024) / Water system (up to appr. 2024-08) / Sistéme d'eau (jusqu'a environ 2024-08)
( -> 2024-08)

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 Frischwassersystem Water system Sistéme d'eau Seite/Page 154
2 Umlaufwasser Seite/Page 156
Fahrzeug
Vorbereitung Preparation pressure Preparation pressure .
3 Hochdruckreiniger washer washer Seite/Page 158

Index: 97151781a

153

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Frischwassersystem / Water system / Sistéme d'eau

Index: 97160394 154

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Frischwassersystem / Water system / Sistéme d'eau

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 00535840 2  Senkschraube ST Countersunk screw PC Vis a téte fraisée PCE M8x20-8.8-N10 ISO 10642
2 01472480 1 Halter ST Retainer PC Support PCE
3 01164560 4  Unterlage ST Base PC Base PCE
4 00531800 1 Tankdeckel ST Cap tank pc Couverture de PCE
réservoir
5 01060740 1 Tankanzeiger ST refuelling indicator ~ pc ndicateur de PCE
carburant

6 01063580 1 Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE
7 01472080 1 vassertank grau, ST Water tank grey PC Réservoir deau gris  PCE
8 01063590 2 Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE
9 00077890 2 Verschluss-Schraube ST Screw plug PC Vis de fermeture PCE M18x1.5-St A3G DIN 910
10 01471530 2 Unterlage lang ST Base long PC Support a longe PCE
11 00057720 4 O-Ring élbestindig ST O-ring oil resistant ~ PC ;'g;’i‘sttg'r:fg'a're huile boE 15x2.5 85
12 01072180 4  Einschraubstutzen ST Screwed plug PC Embout rectiligne PCE

0, 12x3 PVC-weich
13 00112010 480 Schlauch M hose M tuyau M mit Stahl
14 00976160 1 T-Stutzen ST T-piece PC TubulureenT PCE TS12

0, 12x3 PVC-weich
15 00112010 100 Schlauch M hose M tuyau M mit Stahl

0, 12x3 PVC-weich
16 00112010 380 Schlauch M hose M tuyau mit Stahl
17 01471520 2 Unterlage kurz ST Base short PC Support a breve PCE
18 01061350 4  Unterlage 8 ST Base plate 8 PC Plaque de base 8 PCE
Index: 97160394 155

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Umlaufwasser Fahrzeug / /

Index: 97161384 156

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Umlaufwasser Fahrzeug / /

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01161690 4  Schlauchschelle ST Clamp PC Agrafe d' tuyau PCE A-20-32x9-W3 DIN 3017
1, . . . . ARMORVIN
2 01474620 200 Spiralschlauch M Spiral coiled tube M  Tuyau spiralé M HNP-LW25
3 01490200 1 Rillenstutzen ST Connection PC Tubulure PCE DN 25 G1
4 01490210 1 Kugelhahn ST Ball cock PC Robinet a boule PCE DN 25 R1
5 01474940 1 Verbindungsrohr ST Connecting pipe PC Tube de connexion PCE
6 01000670 1 HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombée PCE M8x20-10.9-N3 ISO7380-2
7 01163040 1 S-Schlauchstiick ST Piece of hose-S PC Piece d' tuyau-S PCE 1"
8 01476790 1 Halter ST retainer PC support PCE
Index: 97161384 157

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Vorbereitung Hochdruckreiniger / Preparation pressure washer / Preparation pressure washer

9
8
6
7
5 6
4
3
2
\' %
1/
Index: 97162440 158

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Vorbereitung Hochdruckreiniger / Preparation pressure washer / Preparation pressure washer

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01063590 1 Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE
2 01163410 1 Cinstel-W-Verschra o Adjustment angle PC Emboutangulaire  PCE L15-M18x1,5
ubung screw connection
3 01010540 1 Uberwurfmutter ST Sleeve nut PC Ecrou a raccord PCE AL15 A3G DIN 3870
4 00126800 1  Schneidring ST Cutting ring PC Bague coupante PCE L15-St DIN 3861
5 01163400 1  Schlauchstutzen ST Hose connection PC Manchon d' tuyau PCE
6 00874590 2  Schlauchschelle ST Hose clamp PC Agrafe de tuyau PCE A-16-25x 9-W1-2 DIN 3017
2, Typ
7 00671820 500 Schlauch M Hose M Hose M GE-WS7540-LW19
8 01164700 1  S-Schlauchstiick ST Piece of hose PC Piece d' tuyau PCE "3/4™"
9 01475490 1 GEKA-Blindkupplung ST dummy coupling PC embrayage d'aveugle PCE
Index: 97162440 159

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Wassersystem CM 650 (ab ca. September 2024) / Water system (from appr. 2024-09) / Sistéme d'eau (a partir environ 2024-09)
(2024-09 ->)

Index: 97151781b 160

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Wassersystem CM 650 (ab ca. September 2024) / Water system (from appr. 2024-09) / Sistéme d'eau (a partir environ 2024-09)

(2024-09 ->)
Best. Nr. Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Mesurage Remarques
1 Frischwassersystem Water system Sistéme d'eau Seite/Page 162
2 Umlaufwasser Seite/Page 166
Fahrzeug
Index: 97151781b

161

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Frischwassersystem / Water system / Sistéme d'eau

Index: 97187710 162

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Frischwassersystem / Water system / Sistéme d'eau

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 00535840 2  Senkschraube ST Countersunk screw PC Vis a téte fraisée PCE M8x20-8.8-N10 ISO 10642
2 01472480 1 Halter ST Retainer PC Support PCE
3 Wassertank Water tank Réservoir d'eau Seite/Page 164
4 01475490 1 GEKA-Blindkupplung ST dummy coupling PC embrayage d'aveugle PCE
5 01164700 1  S-Schlauchstilick ST Piece of hose PC Piéce d' tuyau PCE "3/4™"
6 00874590 2  Schlauchschelle ST Hose clamp PC Agrafe de tuyau PCE A-16-25x 9-W1-2 DIN 3017
2, Typ
7 00671820 500 Schlauch M Hose M Hose M GE-WS7540-LW19
8 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange 9_2159060
request sur demande Einschraubstutzen
9 00057720 4 O-Ring dlbestindig ST O-ring oil resistant ~ PC fg;?;tg'r:fg'a're huile boE 15x2.5 85
10 00870190 1 E:J”nsgte”"-'ve"s"hra“ ST Screw connection-L  PC Embout reglable PCE L15 A3G
11 00126800 2  Schneidring ST Cutting ring PC Bague coupante PCE L15-St DIN 3861
12 01010540 2 Uberwurfmutter ST Sleeve nut PC Ecrou a raccord PCE AL15 A3G DIN 3870
13 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange 92159078
request sur demande Schlauchstutzen
0, 12x3 PVC-weich
14 00112010 060 Schlauch M hose M tuyau M mit Stahl
15 00976160 1 T-Stutzen ST T-piece PC Tubulureen T PCE TS12
0, 12x3 PVC-weich
16 00112010 460 Schlauch M hose M tuyau M mit Stahl
17 01072180 3  Einschraubstutzen ST Screwed plug PC Embout rectiligne PCE
0, 12x3 PVC-weich
18 00112010 380 Schlauch M hose M tuyau M mit Stahl
19 01163400 1  Schlauchstutzen ST Hose connection PC Manchon d' tuyau PCE
Index: 97187710 163

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Wassertank / Water tank / Réservoir d'eau

Index: 97187702

164

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Wassertank / Water tank / Réservoir d'eau

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01472080 1 Vwoﬁztse”a”k grau, ST Water tank grey PC Réservoir d'eau gris  PCE
Couverture de
2 00531800 1 Tankdeckel ST Cap tank PC rESErVoir PCE
3 01060740 1 Tankanzeiger ST refuelling indicator ~ pc ndicateur de PCE
carburant
4 01063580 1 Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE
5 01471520 2 Unterlage kurz ST Base short PC Support a breve PCE
6 01164560 4  Unterlage ST Base PC Base PCE
7 01471530 2 Unterlage lang ST Base long PC Support a longe PCE
8 01061350 4  Unterlage 8 ST Base plate 8 PC Plaque de base 8 PCE
9 01063590 2 Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE
10 00077890 2 Verschluss-Schraube ST Screw plug PC Vis de fermeture PCE M18x1.5-St A3G DIN 910
Index: 97187702 165

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Umlaufwasser Fahrzeug / /

Index: 97161384 166

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Umlaufwasser Fahrzeug / /

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01161690 4  Schlauchschelle ST Clamp PC Agrafe d' tuyau PCE A-20-32x9-W3 DIN 3017
1, . . . . ARMORVIN
2 01474620 200 Spiralschlauch M Spiral coiled tube M  Tuyau spiralé M HNP-LW25
3 01490200 1 Rillenstutzen ST Connection PC Tubulure PCE DN 25 G1
4 01490210 1 Kugelhahn ST Ball cock PC Robinet a boule PCE DN 25 R1
5 01474940 1 Verbindungsrohr ST Connecting pipe PC Tube de connexion PCE
6 01000670 1 HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombée PCE M8x20-10.9-N3 ISO7380-2
7 01163040 1 S-Schlauchstiick ST Piece of hose-S PC Piece d' tuyau-S PCE 1"
8 01476790 1 Halter ST retainer PC support PCE
Index: 97161384 167

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Hydraulik / Hydraulic system / Hydraulique

Index: 97151807 168

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Hydraulik / Hydraulic system / Hydraulique

Best. Nr. Sktc Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Qt)é,. Mesurage Remarques
1 Hydraulik Hyd_raullcs front Hyd_raullque de Seite/Page 170
Vorderwagen vehicle vehicule avant
2 Hydraulik Seite/Page 186
Hinterwagen
Index: 97151807 169

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Hydraulik Vorderwagen / Hydraulics front vehicle / Hydraulique de vehicule avant

Index: 97153217 170

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Hydraulik Vorderwagen / Hydraulics front vehicle / Hydraulique de vehicule avant

Stc
Best. Nr. K Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 Hydraulik Hyd_raullcs front Hyd_raullque de Seite/Page 172
Vorderwagen vehicle vehicule avant
Hydraulik Hydraulics front Hydraulique de .
2 Vorderwagen vehicle vehicule avant Seite/Page 174
3 Hydraulik Hyd_raullcs front Hyd_raullque de Seite/Page 176
Vorderwagen vehicle vehicule avant
Hydraulik Hydraulics front Hydraulique de .
4 Vorderwagen vehicle vehicule avant Seite/Page 178
5 Hydraulik Hyd_raullcs front Hyd_raullque de Seite/Page 180
Vorderwagen vehicle vehicule avant
Hydraulik Hydraulics front Hydraulique de .
6 Vorderwagen vehicle vehicule avant Seite/Page 184
Index: 97153217 171

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Hydraulik Vorderwagen / Hydraulics front vehicle / Hydraulique de vehicule avant

Index:  97153217-1 172

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Hydraulik Vorderwagen / Hydraulics front vehicle / Hydraulique de vehicule avant

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 00748310 1 Zylinderschraube ST socket head screw PC vis cylindrique PCE M6x35-8.8-N3 ISO 4762
2 01221750 1 Klemmhalftenpaar ST Pair of clamping PC Pair of clamping PCE ZKP-1-R-8-8-PP DIN 3015
3 03014720 1 Hydraulikrohr ST Hydraulic pipe PC Tube hydraulique PCE
4 03014660 1 Hydraulikrohr ST Hydraulic pipe PC Tube hydraulique PCE
: disque
5 01478760 1 ?e“r'l?j'fcr?ﬂer']z‘;—”’ ST Zhg‘raf;‘zrr;wrif:fy PC d'identification_14,  PCE
—grun_ ©-9 - 5 green_minus
6 ota7gsio 1 Kenn-Scheibe 14, oo characterwasher 1 o gl L oo
5 _grun_plus 4,5 green_plus -
5 green_plus
7 01140310 2 Kupplungsmuffe ST Coupling sleeve PC PCE Flat-Face A7-8L-S
8 01474040 1  Staubkappe blau ST Dust cap blue pc Capouchon PCE 1014 M
anti-poussier bleu

9 01142330 1  Staubkappe rot ST Dust cap PC PCE 1014 M

ISO
10 00135120 1 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 7093-6-2

00HV-N2
11 00051520 2 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou & 6 pans PCE M6-6 A2G DIN 985
12 01162640 1 Klemmhalftenpaar ST Pair of clamping PC Piéce de serrage PCE §$%2-R-13,5-13, DIN 3015
13 00045540 1 Zylinderschraube ST socket head screw PC vis cylindrique PCE M8x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4762
14 01471020 2 Schlauch ST Hose PC Tuyau PCE 2SC 6 NN-3460 DIN 20066
15 06002260 1  HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombeée PCE M6x30-10.9 ISO7380-2
16 00970200 2 Rohrschelle ST Tube clamp PC Collier de tube PCE RSGU1.28/20wW1
17 01474030 1  Schlauch ST Hose PC Tuyau PCE 2SC 6 NN-3260 DIN 20066
Index:  97153217-1 173

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Hydraulik Vorderwagen / Hydraulics front vehicle / Hydraulique de vehicule avant

Index: 97153217-2 174

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Hydraulik Vorderwagen / Hydraulics front vehicle / Hydraulique de vehicule avant

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques

1 01477930 1 Schlauch ST hose PC tuyau PCE
2 03012960 1 Hydraulikrohr ST Hydraulic pipe PC Tube hydraulique PCE

Gerade-Verschraub Straight screw .
3 01011840 2 ung ST connection PC Embout rectiligne PCE L8 G1/2-N1
4 00870230 1 Gerade-Verschraub o Straight screw PC Emboutrectiigne  PCE "L10/G1/2™ A3G"

ung connection
5 01490130 1 Verschluss-Schraube ST Locking screw PC Vis de fermeture PCE G1/2 A-N1
6 01470520 1 Ruicklaufsammler ST (I?;til;m collection PC Collecteur de reflux PCE
7 00740090 4  Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE SKM-8-8.8 dac
8 00053090 4  6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M8x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
9 01082730 1 Verschluss-Schraube ST Locking bolt PC PCE G1" A
10 01010630 1 CGerade-Verschraub o Straight screw PC Embout rectiigne ~ PCE L18 G1/2-N1

ung connection
11 01011830 1 Gerade-Verschraub o Straight screw PC Embout rectiigne  PCE "L12xR1/2™ A2G"

ung connection
12 01471070 1 Schlauch ST Hose PC Tuyau pce 2502 NN9OE N 20066
Index:  97153217-2 175

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Hydraulik Vorderwagen / Hydraulics front vehicle / Hydraulique de vehicule avant

Index: 97153217-3 176

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Hydraulik Vorderwagen / Hydraulics front vehicle / Hydraulique de vehicule avant

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 00053010 4  6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M6x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
2 00730940 4  Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE gr(tM-6-dacrometls
3 01476810 1 Halter ST retainer PC support PCE
4 01000850 1  HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombeée PCE M6x12-10.9-N11 ISO7380-2
5 01477570 1 Wellschlauchhalter ST hose support PC supprt de tuyau PCE NW29
6 00740280 1 Sperrkantscheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE iﬁS'G'dacromet's
7 00053330 1 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a6 pans PCE M6-8 A2G DIN 934
Deckel Couvercle Support
8 01508010 1 Wellschlauchhalter ST cover hose support PC de tuyau ondulé PCE NW29
9 00550480 2 Schwenk-Verschrau o Swivelling PC Embout pivotant PCE -df L8 G1/4-N1
bung screw-fitting
10 01470270 1  Lenkzylinder ST Steering cylinder PC Cylindre direction PCE
11 01471310 1 Dichtsatz ST Gasket set PC Kit de joints plads PCE
12 01477850 1 Schlauch ST hose PC tuyau PCE
13 01470510 1 Schlauch ST Hose PC Tuyau PCE 2SC 6 NN-2385 DIN 20066
Index:  97153217-3 177

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Hydraulik Vorderwagen / Hydraulics front vehicle / Hydraulique de vehicule avant

10

Index: 97153217-4 178

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Hydraulik Vorderwagen / Hydraulics front vehicle / Hydraulique de vehicule avant

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 00697500 1 T-Verschraubung ST T-screw connection PC RaccordenT PCE L10-N1
2 03012900 1 Hydraulikrohr ST Hydraulic pipe PC Tube hydraulique PCE
3 03012920 1 Hydraulikrohr ST Hydraulic pipe PC Tube hydraulique PCE
4 01142170 4 Cerade g7 Straight screw PC Embout rectiigne  PCE S20-G3/4 A-A3G
Verschraubung connection
5 01142180 2 Cerade g7 Straight screw PC Embout rectiligne PCE L10-G1/4 A-A3G
Verschraubung connection
6 03012940 1 Hydraulikrohr ST Hydraulic pipe PC Tube hydraulique PCE
7 01142280 2 [eduzierverschraub g Reduce screw PC PCE T $20-25-20-A3G
ung connection
8 03012950 1 Hydraulikrohr ST Hydraulic pipe PC Tube hydraulique PCE
9 03012910 1 Hydraulikrohr ST Hydraulic pipe PC Tube hydraulique PCE
10 03012930 1 Hydraulikrohr ST Hydraulic pipe PC Tube hydraulique PCE
Index: 97153217-4 179

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Hydraulik Vorderwagen / Hydraulics front vehicle / Hydraulique de vehicule avant

Index: 97153217-5 180

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Hydraulik Vorderwagen / Hydraulics front vehicle / Hydraulique de vehicule avant

Best. Nr. k. _ Einh o _ _ _ - Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN aty. Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No Qteé. Mesurage Remarques
1 03012990 1 Hydraulikrohr ST Hydraulic pipe PC Tube hydraulique PCE
2 03012980 1 Hydraulikrohr ST Hydraulic pipe PC Tube hydraulique PCE
3 01471210 4 Schlauch ST Hose PC Tuyau PCE gi%g D RN6: DIN 20066
4 00152310 4  Hohlschraube ST Banjo bolt PC Vis a creux PCE NW 8-R1/4
5 01495010 8 Dichtring ST Sealing ring PC Joint circulaire PCE A14x20-CU DIN 7603
6 00053290 3 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M6x35-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
7 00135120 1 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE I78083-6-2
00HV-N2
8 01508070 1 Rohrschelle ST pipe clamp PC collier de tube PCE LNGF 208/08PP
9 01491870 1 Deckplatte ST Cover plate PC Plaque de couvercle PCE DPL 2-W3
10 00051520 3  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou & 6 pans PCE M6-6 A2G DIN 985
11 00053010 1 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M6x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
12 01112510 2 Rohrschelle ST pipe clamp PC collier de tube PCE RSGU 1.8/15-W1
13 03013640 1 Hydraulikrohr ST Hydraulic pipe PC Tube hydraulique PCE
14 01093610 1 Kugelhahn ST Ball cock PC Robinet a boule PCE BKH DN6
15 03013650 1 Hydraulikrohr ST Hydraulic pipe PC Tube hydraulique PCE
16 01143850 2 ggfgf’z'egff_ﬂ,';‘” ST Cover plate PC Plaque de couvercle  PCE
17 01221750 4  Klemmbhalftenpaar ST Pair of clamping PC Pair of clamping PCE ZKP-1-R-8-8-PP DIN 3015
18 01143070 1  Zylinderschraube ST socket head screw PC vis cylindrique PCE M6x45-8.8-N3 ISO 4762
19 03013010 1 Hydraulikrohr ST Hydraulic pipe PC Tube hydraulique PCE
20 03013000 1 Hydraulikrohr ST Hydraulic pipe PC Tube hydraulique PCE
21 03013020 1 Hydraulikrohr ST Hydraulic pipe PC Tube hydraulique PCE
Index:  97153217-5 181

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Hydraulik Vorderwagen / Hydraulics front vehicle / Hydraulique de vehicule avant

Index: 97153217-5 182

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Hydraulik Vorderwagen / Hydraulics front vehicle / Hydraulique de vehicule avant

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
22 01471080 1 Schlauch ST Hose PC Tuyau PCE 2SC 6 DN90-440 DIN 20066
23 01473580 1 GCerade g7 Straight screw PC Embout rectiligne PCE L8 Grundkdrper-N1
Verschraubung connection
Einstell-L-Verschrau Adjusting L-screw i .
24 01472100 1 bung ST connection PC Embout reglable PCE L8-ZnNi
256 /01013030 2 e TVErSAL ST Adjustable T-coupling  PC Embout Treglable  PCE L 8 A3G
Einstell Adjustment angle Embout angulaire
26 01013020 2 W-Verschraubung ST screw connection PC reglable PCE L 8 A3G
Index:  97153217-5 183

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Hydraulik Vorderwagen / Hydraulics front vehicle / Hydraulique de vehicule avant

Index: 97153217-6 184

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Hydraulik Vorderwagen / Hydraulics front vehicle / Hydraulique de vehicule avant

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques

1 otargrro 1 Kenn-Scheibe 18, oo characterwasher 1 po GebCe e poe

5_schwarz_L 8,5_black_L cation_1e,

— — - - 5 black L
2 01140280 1 Kupplungsstecker ST Connector plug PC PCE Flat-Face A9-12L-S

. disque

3 01478820 1 Kenn-Schebe 22, g character-washer 2 oo gigentification 22,  PCE

5 blau_P 2,5 blue P -

5 blue P
Flat-Face
4 01140270 1 Kupplungsstecker ST Connector plug PC PCE A13-15L-S
: disque

5 01478930 1 Kenn-Scheibe 22, o character-washer_ 2 oo gygenification 22,  PCE

5 schwarz_TB 2,5 black_TB -

- — - — 5 black_TB

. Flat-Face

6 01140290 1 Kupplungsmuffe ST Coupling sleeve PC PCE A13-151-S
7 01142310 1  Staubkappe rot ST Dust cap PC PCE 1034 M
8 01142300 1  Staubkappe rot ST Dust cap PC PCE 1034 S
9 01142290 1 Staubkappe rot ST Dust cap PC PCE 1012 S
10 03012890 1 Hydraulikrohr ST hydraulic pipe PC tube hydraulique PCE
11 03012970 1 Hydraulikrohr ST Hydraulic pipe PC Tube hydraulique PCE
12 03013030 1 Hydraulikrohr ST Hydraulic pipe PC Tube hydraulique PCE
13 00054690 1 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M8x35-8.8-N3 DIN 933
14 01132150 1 Deckplatte ST Cover plate PC Plaque de couvercle PCE Gr.2 Ausf.A
15 01132160 1 Klemmhalftenpaar ST Pair of clamping PC Piece de serrage PCE ZKP2-15-15-PP DIN 3015
Index: 97153217-6 185

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Hydraulik Hinterwagen / /

Index: 97721450 186

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Hydraulik Hinterwagen / /

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Qt)é,. Mesurage Remarques
Hydraulik .
1 Hinterwagen Teil 1 Seite/Page 188
Hydraulik .
2 Hinterwagen Teil 2 Seite/Page 192
3 03022450 Hydrauliktank, kpl. ST hydraulic tank PC L‘;Zer;"u‘:;;ue PCE Seite/Page 212
Index: 97721450 187

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Hydraulik Hinterwagen Teil 1/ /

Index:  97721450-1 188

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Hydraulik Hinterwagen Teil 1/ /

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
2TE 16
1 01477740 1 Schlauch ST hose PC tuyau PCE N45N90-2100-270 DIN20066
2 00053090 1 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M8x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
3 00740090 2  Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE SKM-8-8.8 dac
4 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange 92062272
request sur demande
5 01476800 1 Halteblgel ST retaining bracket PC etrier de fixation PCE
6 00053080 1 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M8x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
7 01472110 1 gerVerschraubung ST Straight screw PC Embout rectiligne PCE S20 A3G
connection
Reduzierverschraub Reduce screw
8 01142280 1 ung ST connection PC PCE T S20-25-20-A3G
9 03022540 1 Hydraulikrohr ST hydraulic pipe PC tuyau hydraulique PCE
10 03022660 1 Hydraulikrohr ST hydraulic pipe PC tuyau hydraulique PCE
11 - 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange 92049766
request sur demande
12 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange 18610162
request sur demande
13 01477380 1 Schlauch ST hose PC tuyau PCE
14 03022530 1 Hydraulikrohr ST hydraulic pipe PC tuyau hydraulique PCE
Gerade Straight screw o
15 01142170 4 Verschraubung ST connection PC Embout rectiligne PCE S20-G3/4 A-A3G
16 01142180 2 Cerade g7 Straight screw PC Embout rectiligne PCE L10-G1/4 A-A3G
Verschraubung connection
17 01477270 2 Schlauch ST hose PC tuyau PCE 2SC 12 DD-1570 DIN 20066
18 01477820 1 Schlauch ST hose PC tuyau PCE
19 01471130 2 Schlauch ST Hose PC Tuyau PCE 2SC 6 DN-2415 DIN 20066
20 00697500 1 T-Verschraubung ST T-screw connection PC RaccordenT PCE L10-N1
Index:  97721450-1 189

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Hydraulik Hinterwagen Teil 1/ /

Index:  97721450-1 190

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Hydraulik Hinterwagen Teil 1/ /

Stc
Best. Nr. Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
21 03022610 1 Hydraulikrohr ST hydraulic pipe PC tuyau hydraulique PCE

Index:  97721450-1

191

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Hydraulik Hinterwagen Teil 2/ /

Index: 97721450-2 192

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Hydraulik Hinterwagen Teil 2/ /

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Qt)é,. Mesurage Remarques
Hydraulik .
! Hinterwagen Teil 4 Seite/Page 194
Hydraulik .
2 Hinterwagen Teil 5 Seite/Page 196
Hydraulik .
3 Hinterwagen Teil 6 Selte/Page 207
Index: 97721450-2 193

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Hydraulik Hinterwagen Teil 4/ /

Index: 97721450-4 194

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Hydraulik Hinterwagen Teil 4/ /

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01493100 2 Schlauch ST Hose PC Tuyau PCE 2SC 6 NN90-510 DIN 20066
2 01492650 1 Kugelhahn ST Ball cock PC Robinet a boule PCE BKH DNG6
3 01142310 1  Staubkappe rot ST Dust cap PC PCE 1034 M
4 01142330 1  Staubkappe rot ST Dust cap PC PCE 1014 M
5 01142340 1  Staubkappe rot ST Dust cap red pc Capouchon PCE 1014 S
anti-poussiere rouge
6 01142300 1  Staubkappe rot ST Dust cap PC PCE 1034 S
Flat-Face
7 01140270 1 Kupplungsstecker ST Connector plug PC PCE A13-15L-S
8 01140300 1 Kupplungsstecker ST Connector plug PC PCE Flat-Face A7-8L-S
9 01140310 1 Kupplungsmuffe ST Coupling sleeve PC PCE Flat-Face A7-8L-S
. Flat-Face

10 01140290 1 Kupplungsmuffe ST Coupling sleeve PC PCE A13-15L-S

Kenn-Scheibe, rondelle de
11 01508330 1 schwarz ST mark washer, black PC marquage, noir PCE 22,5 schwarz T

. disque

12 01478760 1 ?e”rrl?jfc:ﬂerﬁi—m’ ST Zhg‘raféz;wr?‘?:fsrﬂ PC diidentification_14,  PCE

_gran_ o_green_| 5_green_minus
13 otaragto 1 Kenn-Scheibe 14, oo characterwasher 1 po gelite L oo

5 grun_plus 4,5 green_plus 5 -

_green_plus

Kenn-Scheibe 22 character-washer_2 disque
14 01478820 1 - ST - PC d'identification_22, PCE

5 blau P 2,5 blue P

5 blue P

Index: 97721450-4 195

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!

This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Hydraulik Hinterwagen Teil 5/ /

Index: 97721450-5 196

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Hydraulik Hinterwagen Teil 5/ /

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Qt)é,. Mesurage Remarques
Hydraulik .
1 Hinterwagen Teil 7 Selte/Page 198
Hydraulik .
2 Hinterwagen Teil 8 Seite/Page 202
Hydraulik .
3 Hinterwagen Teil 9 Seite/Page 204
Index: 97721450-5 197

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Hydraulik Hinterwagen Teil 7/ /

Index: 97721450-7 198

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Hydraulik Hinterwagen Teil 7/ /

Best. Nr. k. _ Einh o _ _ _ - Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN aty. Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No Qteé. Mesurage Remarques
1 03022740 1 Hydraulikrohr ST hydraulic pipe PC tuyau hydraulique PCE
2 00053350 1 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a6 pans PCE M8-8 A2G DIN 934
3 00740090 3 Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE SKM-8-8.8 dac
4 03022750 1 Hydraulikrohr ST hydraulic pipe PC tuyau hydraulique PCE
5 03013090 1 Hydraulikrohr ST Hydraulic pipe PC Tube hydraulique PCE
6 01472090 2 Schlauch ST Hose PC Tuyau PCE 2SC 12 NN45-480 DIN 20066
7 00053080 2 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M8x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
8 01080630 1 Uberwurfmutter ST Sleeve nut PC Ecrou a raccord PCE AL12 DIN 3870
9 01142130 1 Verschluss-Stopfen ST Gland PC PCE L12 A2G
10 03023120 1 Hydraulikrohr ST hydraulic pipe PC tuyau hydraulique PCE
Bloc de
11 01470210 1 Steuerblock 2 ST Valve manifold 2 PC 3ce>nzlmand'hydrauliq PCE Seite/Page 200
12 03013580 1 Hydraulikrohr ST Hydraulic pipe PC Tube hydraulique PCE
13 03013590 1 Hydraulikrohr ST Hydraulic pipe PC Tube hydraulique PCE
14 00071450 1 Zylinderschraube ST socket head screw PC vis cylindrique PCE M8x30-8.8-N3 ISO 4762
15 01132160 2 Klemmhalftenpaar ST Pair of clamping PC Piéce de serrage PCE ZKP2-15-15-PP DIN 3015
16 00103300 1  Zylinderschraube ST socket head screw PC vis cylindrique PCE M8x25-8.8-N3 ISO 4762
Index: 97721450-7 199

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Steuerblock 2 (01470210)

Baugryppe L ] . Seite
Mounting group Benennung Description Designation Page
Groupe d’montage 9
01141690 Dichtungssatz Sealing kit Kit de joints plads
01473180 Magnetspule Solenoid coil Bobine
01141700 Dichtungssatz Sealing kit Kit de joints plads
01141590 Magnetspule Solenoid coil Bobine
01141700 Dichtungssatz Sealing kit Kit de joints plads
01141590 Magnetspule Solenoid coil Bobine
01141620 Druckbegrenzungspatrone Pressure relief cartridge Patrone de limitation de pression
01473450 Druckwaage Pressure balance Electro vanne
01473470 Ventil Valve Clapet
01141730 Dichtungssatz Sealing kit Kit de joints plads
01145600 Verschluss-Schraube Locking screw Vis de fermeture
01145680 Verschraubung Screwing Embout angulaire
00870240 Gerade-Verschraubung Straight screw connection Embout rectiligne
01142180 Gerade Verschraubung Straight screw connection Embout rectiligne
01472980 Verschraubung Screwing Fermeture
200

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Steuerblock 2 (01470210)

Baugruppe Seite
Mounting group Benennung Description Designation Page
Groupe d’montage 9
01145620 ger.Einschraubverschraubg. Straight screw connection Embout rectiligne
00048290 Gerade-Verschraubung Straight screw connection Embout rectiligne
01092430 Einstell W-Verschraubung Adjustment angle screw connection Embout angulaire reglable
01141730 Dichtungssatz Sealing kit Kit de joints plads
01473460 Dichtsatz Gasket set Kit de joints pads
01473170 Wegeventil Directional control valve Distributeur a commande par

déplacement
01473480 Wegeventil Directional control valve Distributeur a commande par

déplacement
01141630 Wegeventil Directional control valve Distributeur 8 commande par

déplacement
01141630 Wegeventil Directional control valve Distributeur 8 commande par

déplacement

201

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Hydraulik Hinterwagen Teil 8/ /

Index: 97721450-8 202

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Hydraulik Hinterwagen Teil 8/ /

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01476960 1 Hochflexibler ST hydraulic hose PC tuyau hydraulique ~ PCE 25 NN45-755
Saugschlauch
2 01476900 1 Sammler ST collector PC collecteur PCE
3 01477680 1 gerAufsteckstutzen ST Z};""C'ght connecting  pe manchon rectiligne  PCE L28-G1A-N1
4 01140520 3 Cerade g7 Straight screw PC Embout rectiligne PCE L28 G3/4-N1
Verschraubung connection
5 01471420 1 Ol-Temperaturregler ST Oil thermo regulator PC (I;i:%dl"a;eur thermique PCE X1.241
Hochflexibler . :
6 01477660 1 Saugschlauch ST hydraulic hose PC tuyau hydraulique PCE
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange 92161413
/ 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande Hohlschraube
8 00156480 2 USIT-Ring ST USIT-Ring PC USIT-Anneau PCE U26,7x35,0x2,0
Index:  97721450-8 203

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Hydraulik Hinterwagen Teil 9/ /

Index: 97721450-9 204

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Hydraulik Hinterwagen Teil 9/ /

Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 03022890 1 Hydraulikrohr ST hydraulic pipe PC tuyau hydraulique PCE
2 03023040 1 Hydraulikrohr ST hydraulic pipe PC tuyau hydraulique PCE
Bloc de
3 01474090 1 Steuerblock 1 ST Valve manifold 1 PC command’hydrauliq PCE Seite/Page 206
ue 1
4 00053080 3  6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M8x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
5 00740090 3 Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE SKM-8-8.8 dac
6 01470360 Schlauch ST Hose PC Tuyau PCE 2SC 12 NN45-1225 DIN 20066
7 00872590 1 Schwenk-Verschrau g Swivelling PC Embout pivotant PCE -df L15 G1/2-N1
bung screw-fitting
Index:  97721450-9 205

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Steuerblock 1 (01474090)

Baugruppe Seite
Mounting group Benennung Description Designation Page
Groupe d’montage 9
01141700 Dichtungssatz Sealing kit Kit de joints plads
01141590 Magnetspule Solenoid coil Bobine
01145550 Dichtsatz Gasket set Kit de joints pads
01473180 Magnetspule Solenoid coil Bobine
01471270 Druckbegrenzungsventil pressure control valve pressure control valve
01145620 ger.Einschraubverschraubg. Straight screw connection Embout rectiligne
01472980 Verschraubung Screwing Fermeture
01472190 Stromregelventil Current regulator Régulateur de débit
01145670 Verschluss-Schraube Locking screw Vis de fermeture
01145600 Verschluss-Schraube Locking screw Vis de fermeture
- Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on request Piece de rechange sur demande
01494040 Wegeventil Directional control valve Distributeur a commande par

déplacement
01141630 Wegeventil Directional control valve Distributeur a commande par

déplacement
01470110 Wegeventil Directional control valve Distributeur a commande par

déplacement
01141630 Wegeventil Directional control valve Distributeur &8 commande par

déplacement

206

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



207

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Hydraulik Hinterwagen Teil 6 / /

Index: 97721450-6 208

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Hydraulik Hinterwagen Teil 6 / /

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01140520 1 Gerade g7 Straight screw PC Embout rectiligne PCE L28 G3/4-N1
Verschraubung connection
Hochflexibler . .
2 01477520 1 Saugschlauch ST hydraulic hose PC tuyau hydraulique PCE
3 00102130 2  Zylinderschraube ST Cylinder head screw PC Vis de cylindre PCE M6x50-A2-70 DIN 912
4 01082720 2 Klemmhalftenpaar ST Pair of clamping PC PCE LPK-4-E-28-PP DIN 3015
5 00053730 1 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 6-200HV-N2 ISO 7089
6 00051520 2 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M6-6 A2G DIN 985
7 03023050 1 Hydraulikrohr ST hydraulic pipe PC tuyau hydraulique PCE
8 01477330 1  Hochlfexibler ST hydraulic hose PC tuyau hydraulique ~ PCE
Saugschlauch y y y
Hochflexibler . .
9 01477600 1 Saugschlauch ST hydraulic hose PC tuyau hydraulique PCE
10 01165070 2 EL'J”nsée”'L'VerSChra“ ST Screw connection-L  PC Embout reglable PCE L28 A3G
11 03022880 1 Hydraulikrohr ST hydraulic pipe PC tuyau hydraulique PCE
12 01477540 1  Hochflexibler ST hydraulic hose PC tuyau hydraulique ~ PCE
Saugschlauch y y y
Hochflexibler . .
13 01477750 1 Saugschlauch ST hydraulic hose PC tuyau hydraulique PCE
Hochflexibler hydraulic hose 25
14 01476890 1  Saugschlauch 25 st Y PC tuyau hydraulique PCE
DX-935
DX-935
15 01146200 1 O-Ring ST O-ring PC Joint circulaire PCE 20 x25 NBR 90
16 00730940 4  Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE iﬁM-B-dacrometls
17 00053050 4  6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M6x40-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
18 01271540 2  Zylinderschraube ST socket head screw PC vis cylindrique PCE M6x60-8.8-N3 ISO 4762
Index:  97721450-6 209

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Hydraulik Hinterwagen Teil 6 / /

Index: 97721450-6 210

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Hydraulik Hinterwagen Teil 6 / /

Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks

Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
19 01477410 1 Klemmhalftenpaar ST pair of clamping PC piece de serrage PCE HRGL5KP35PP DIN 3015
20 00076540 2 | lachrundkopfsehra g1 pounghead screw  PC Vs a téte fraisée PCE M6x16-4.6 A2G  DIN 603
21 01476770 1 Halter ST retainer PC support PCE
22 03023110 1 Hydraulikrohr ST hydraulic pipe PC tuyau hydraulique PCE
23 01142160 1 Cinstel-W-Verschra o Adjustment angle PC Emboutangulaire  PCE L28 A3G

ubung screw connection

24 01143070 2  Zylinderschraube ST socket head screw PC vis cylindrique PCE M6x45-8.8-N3 ISO 4762
Index:  97721450-6 211

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Hydrauliktank, kpl. / hydraulic tank / réservoir hydraulique

Index: 03022450 212

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Hydrauliktank, kpl. / hydraulic tank / réservoir hydraulique

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01059200 3 | lachrundkopfsera g1 pounghead screw PG Vis a téte fraisée PCE M8x60/40-4.6 DIN 603
. . Rondelle de
2 01140230 6 Gummischeibe ST Rubber washer PC caoutchouc PCE
3 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange 96165063
request sur demande
4 01016050 1 O-Ring dlbesténdig ~ ST O-ingoilresistant ~ PC Yo reuiare hule  peg 56,3 5 85 shore
5 01496810 1 Niveaugeber ST Level switch PC gsema”l]“tate“r de PCE
6 00054680 6 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M5x10-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
7 00054170 6 Federring ST Spring ring PC Rondelle de ressort  PCE Cvéb“ﬂfé\r;erz" DIN 128
8 01012560 1 Einflllfilter ST Intake filter PC Filtre PCE
9 00053370 2  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M12-8 A3G DIN 934
10 00132610 2 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 12-200HV-N2 ISO 7093
11 00043600 1 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M12x60-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
. . S . 12x3 90 Shore 0I-
12 01112300 1 O-Ring ST O-ring PC Joint circulaire PCE u. Kraftst.
13 01470200 1  Temperatursensor ST Temperature sensor PC Capteur de PCE
temperature

14 01473750 2 VR Stutzen ST Connection PC Tubulure PCE

30x5 NBR
15 0902920 4 oRing ST O-ring PC Joint circulaire PCE 30x5 65 Shore

A
16 01063590 1 Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE
17 01273840 1 Verschluss-Schraube ST Locking screw PC Vis d' verroulage PCE M18x1,5-St-N1 DINx908
18 01090540 2 Unterlage ST Base plate PC Plaque PCE
19 00051510 3  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M8-8 A2G DIN 985
Index: 03022450 213

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Hydrauliktank, kpl. / hydraulic tank / réservoir hydraulique

Index: 03022450 214

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Hydrauliktank, kpl. / hydraulic tank / réservoir hydraulique

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
20 01062750 3 Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE
21 01140220 3 Distanzhilse ST Spacer sleeve PC Cas de distance PCE
. . s . 8x3 NBR 70
22 01473770 1 O-Ring ST O-ring PC Joint circulaire PCE Shore-6lbestandig
23 00966180 1  Verschluss-Schraube ST Screw plug PC Vis de fermeture PCE M10x1-St A3G DIN 910
24 01140520 2 Cerade g7 Straight screw PC Embout rectiligne PCE L28 G3/4-N1
Verschraubung connection

25 00053310 2 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M10x25-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
26 00053760 2  Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 10-200HV-N3 ISO 7089
27 01470100 1 Riicklauf Saugfilter ST Return filter pc Hire d'aspirationde - pcg
28 00077110 4  6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M8x22-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
29 00053750 4  Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 8-200HV-N3 ISO 7089
30 01471110 1 Flansch, vollst. ST Flange PC Bride PCE

85x5 NBR
31 82309920 1 O-Ring ST O-ring PC Joint circulaire PCE 85x5 65 Shore

A
32 01472210 1 Filterelement ST Filter element PC Elément de filtre PCE _RSKC())(;O;\/IM—V—VPN
33 01476190 1 Deckel ST cover PC couvercle PCE L M-100 W0
Index: 03022450 215

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



E-Kasten HW / Electro box rear vehicle / Boite electrique vehicule d'arriére

Index: 97152110 216

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




E-Kasten HW / Electro box rear vehicle / Boite electrique vehicule d'arriére

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 00053030 4  6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M6x25-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
2 00053730 5 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 6-200HV-N2 ISO 7089
3 00053840 1 Federscheibe ST Spring washer PC Rondelle de ressort PCE B6 A2G DIN 137
4 01477120 1  Motorsteuergerat ST electronic control unit PC gﬂltn(::tzlj:rommande PCE
5 01000850 10 HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombée PCE M6x12-10.9-N11 ISO7380-2
6 01476340 1 Deckplatte ST cover plate PC plaque de couvercle PCE
7 01493170 o Dichtungsprofil M Sealing profile black M Profilé a étanchéité M 0,8-2,5
400 schwarz
8 01476480 1 E-Kasten ST e-box PC boite électrique PCE
9 01476490 1 Halter ST retainer PC support PCE
10 01476470 1 Deckplatte ST cover plate PC plaque de couvercle PCE
Electro box rear Boite electrique .
" E-Kasten HW vehicle vehicule d'arriére Seite/Page 220
12 01473870 4 3 onemngshater ST Fuse holder PC Support de fusibles  PCE
13 01112160 4 Schraube ST Screw PC Vis PCE PE M4x10-St A2B DIN 7500
14 01277780 1  Sicherungseinsatz ST Fuse link PC Fusible PCE 80A Midi 32vDC
Sicherungseinsatz fuse link 60A Midi conducteur fusible

15 »/01480060 1 goA Migi 32vDC ST 32vDC PC 60A Midi 32vDC PCE
16 01473850 2  Sicherungseinsatz ST Fuse link PC Fusible PCE 50A Midi 32vDC
17 01476500 1 Haltebugel ST retaining bracket PC etrier de fixation PCE
18 01476350 1 Abdeckung E-Kasten ST covering PC couverture PCE

ISO
19 00135120 4  Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 7093-6-2

00HV-N2
Index: 97152110 217

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



E-Kasten HW / Electro box rear vehicle / Boite electrique vehicule d'arriére

Index: 97152110 218

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




E-Kasten HW / Electro box rear vehicle / Boite electrique vehicule d'arriére

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
bis ca. 08-2023
. R Achtung!
W1 /03022240 1 abelbaum Wi ST wiring hamess W1~ pC faisceaudescables  pop Fahrzeuge ohne Option
(Knick) W1
Kamerasystem /
Eckblitzer.
ab ca. 09-2023 bis
Fgst.nr.:
WHW14701541448400
Kabelbaum W1 L faisceau des cables Achtung!
W1 03025820 1 (Knick) ST wiring harness W1 PC WA PCE Fahrzeuge, die mit der
Option Kamerasystem /
Eckblitzer ausgestattet
sind.
Kabelbaum W1 L faisceau des cables ab Fgst.Nr.:
W1 03026920 1 (Knick) ST wiring harness W1 PC WA PCE WHW14701541449400
bis ca. 08-2023
. R Achtung!
Kabelbaum W7 - faisceau des cables .
w7 03022280 1 (Beleuchtung/Ventile) ST wiring harness W7 PC W7 PCE Fahrzeuge ohne Option
Kamerasystem /
Eckblitzer.
ab ca. 09-2023
Achtung!
Kabelbaum W7 . faisceau des cables Fahrzeuge, die mit der
w7 03025840 1 (Beleuchtung/Ventile) ST wiring hamess W7 PC W7 PCE Option Kamerasystem /
Eckblitzer ausgestattet
sind.
W9 703022350 1 Kabelbaum W9 ST wiring harmess W9~ pc faisceaudescables  pop
(Motor) W9
Kabelsatz WS5 . R
WS5 03022600 1 (E-Kasten) ST cable loom WS5 PC kit de cables WS5 PCE
Index: 97152110 219

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



E-Kasten HW / Electro box rear vehicle / Boite electrique vehicule d'arriére

Index:  97152110-1 220

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




E-Kasten HW / Electro box rear vehicle / Boite electrique vehicule d'arriére

Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
bis ca. 08-2023
Achtung!
1 01476330 1 Halteblech ST holding plate PC plaque de support PCE Fahrzeuge ohne Option
Kamerasystem /
Eckblitzer.
92112481 Halteblech
ab ca. 09-2023
. Achtung!
. Spare part on Piece de rechange Lo
1 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Fahrzeuge, die mit der
request sur demande Option Kamerasystem /
Eckblitzer ausgestattet
sind.
2 00740280 2  Sperrkantscheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE ifts'e'dacromet's
3 00025260 2 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M6x10-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
4 00509560 2 Sicherungshalter ST Fuse holder PC Appui a fusible PCE
5 00553740 1 Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE 3-200HV-N3 ISO 7089
6 00955220 1 Linsenschraube ST lens head screw PC vis de lentille PCE M3x20-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045
7 00500360 2  Sicherungseinsatz ST Fuse link PC Fusible PCE C20A DIN 72581
Relais mit ;
8 01470010 3 Léschdiode ST Relay PC Relais PCE 12V 70A
9 00053710 2 Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE 4-200HV-N3 ISO 7089
10 01112160 5 Schraube ST Screw PC Vis PCE PE M4x10-St A2B DIN 7500
Sockel-Gehause Socket-housing
11 01475260 3 9-pol fur ST 9-pole for power PC Support de relais PCE
Power-Relais relais
12 00022200 1 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou & 6 pans PCE M3-6 A2G DIN 985
13 01181090 1 Relais ST relay PC PCE CATyp C Relais Yanmar Motor
Index:  97152110-1 221

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



E-Kasten HW / Electro box rear vehicle / Boite electrique vehicule d'arriére

Index:  97152110-1 222

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




E-Kasten HW / Electro box rear vehicle / Boite electrique vehicule d'arriére

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques

14 01470020 2 Relais mit ST Relay PC Relais PCE 12V 20/10A

Léschdiode
15 01271830 2 Relaissockel ST Relay base PC Support d' relais PCE 2x5pol.
16 01271780 2 Halter Relaissockel ST Retainer PC Support PCE 2x5-pol.

: DIN

17 01110570 1 Schraube ST Screw PC Vis PCE M3x8-St A2B 7500-PE
18 01171160 1  Steckverbindung ST Plug connection PC Union PCE 12-polig Mini-Fit

ST-Gehause 12-pol male-housing 12-pole
19 01478120 1 VtinicFit Jr. ST Mini-Fit Jr. PC PCE
20 01171170 1  Steckverbindung ST Plug connection PC Union PCE 16-polig Mini-Fit

ST-Gehause 16-pol male-housing 16-pole Goupille de boitier
21 01168120 1 pjinicFit Jr. ST Mini-Fit PC 16-pol Mini-Fit Jr. PCE
22 00780710 1  Schraubsockel ST Socket PC Base de vissage PCE TC 141

Stiftgehause 18pol. male-housing 18pole goupille de boitier
23 01476200 1 \inicfit Jr. ST Mini Fit Jr. PC Y8pole Mini Fitr. T CE
24 01171180 1 Buchsengehduse ST Bushing housing PC Logement de douille  PCE Molex 18-polig
o5 01502350 1 Stiftgehduse Mini-fit ST male-housing Mini-fit PC male-housing Mini-fit PCE

Jr. 14pol. Jr. 14pol. Jr. 14pol.

BU-Gehause 14-pol female-housing female-housing
26 01380780 1 pjinicFit Jr. ST Y4pole Mini-FitJr. ~ °C 14-pole Mini-FitJr. " CE
Index:  97152110-1 223

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Motorgruppe / Motor group / Module de moteur

Index: 97721427 224

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Motorgruppe / Motor group / Module de moteur

Stc
Best. Nr. K Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 Kuhler Radiator Radiateur Seite/Page 226
2 Luftfilter Air cleaner Filtre a air Seite/Page 232
3 Kraftstoffeinheit Fuel system Systeme de Seite/Page 234
carburant
4 Abgasrohr Exhaust pipe Tuyau Seite/Page 240
d'échappement
5 Motor kpl. Motor cpl. Moteur cpl. Seite/Page 242
Index: 97721427 225

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Kiihler / Radiator / Radiateur

Index: 97721518 226

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Kiihler / Radiator / Radiateur

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01477700 1 Kuhlergitter ST radiator grill PC calandre de radiateur PCE
2 01132640 5%0 Kantenschutz M Edge protection M Protection d'affilage M 2,04,0
3 01472600 1 Dichtstreifen seitlich ST Seal strip PC Bande d' étanchéité PCE
4 01472880 1 Dichtstreifen oben ST Seal strip PC Bande a colmatage PCE
5 Kihler Radiator Radiateur Seite/Page 228
6 01470640 1  Kihlerhutze ST Fan shroud PC Capot de ventilateur PCE
7 01167540 1 Kuhler ST Cooler PC Réfroidisseur PCE
8 01142240 1 Dichtstreifen ST Seal strip PC Bande d' étanchéité = PCE
9 01142250 1 Dichtstreifen ST Seal strip PC Bande d' étanchéité = PCE
10 01389530 2  Senkschraube ST countersunk screw PC vis a téte fraisée PCE M5x20-8.8-N2 ISO 10642
11 01477260 1 Kugelschnapper ST ball latch PC loqueteau PCE
12 00555520 2  Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE 5-200HV-N2 ISO 7093
13 00051340 2 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a6 pans PCE M5-6 A2G DIN 985
14 00903540 4  Schnappmutter ST Snap nut PC Ecrou d’arret PCE B10 4,8 A2G
15 00555520 4  Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE 5-200HV-N2 ISO 7093
16 00538900 4  Blechschraube ST self-tapping screw PC vis a tble PCE ST4,8x19-C-N4 ISO7049
17 4  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange 96135223
request sur demande

ISO
18 00135120 4  Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 7093-6-2

O00HV-N2
19 00730940 4  Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE i}r(tM-&dacrometls
20 00053330 4  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a6 pans PCE M6-8 A2G DIN 934
Index: 97721518 227

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Kiihler / Radiator / Radiateur

30

4 5 6 7 5 8

Index: 97721518-1 228

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Kiihler / Radiator / Radiateur

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01500560 6 Federbandschelle ST springbandclamp ~ pc Strier d'ressort PCE 23x12 DIN
courroie 3021-B
2 00830670 720’0 Schlauch M Hose M  Tuyau M  15x3,5 Gummisw DIN 73411
3 00830670 8%0 Schlauch M Hose M  Tuyau M  15x3,5 Gummisw DIN 73411
4 00051510 1 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou & 6 pans PCE M8-8 A2G DIN 985
5 00740310 3 Sperrkantscheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE i’:ts's'dacromet's
6 01143370 2 Klemmhélftenpaar ST Pair of clamping PC PCE ZKP-3-R-25-25-PP  DIN 3015
7 01090690 2 Deckplatte ST Cover plate PC Plaque de couvercle PCE ZDP-3-W1 DIN 3015
8 01072300 1 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M8x65-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
9 01071810 3 Schlauchschelle ST Hose clamp PC Agrafe de tuyau PCE A-25-40x 9-W1-2 DIN 3017
10 01476970 1 Kihlwasserschlauch ST radiator hose PC durit PCE
11 00751160 1 Schlauchschelle ST Hose clamp PC Agrafe de tuyau PCE A-32-50x 9-W1-2 DIN 3017
12 00970200 1 Rohrschelle ST Tube clamp PC Collier de tube PCE RSGU1.28/20wW1
retainer holder
13 01370710 1 Halter Wellschlauch ST corrugated hose PC support PCE NW 13
14 00053330 2 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M6-8 A2G DIN 934
15 00730940 3  Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE gr(tM-&dacrometls
16 00076540 2 | aohrundkopisera g1 Roundhead screw PG Vis a téte fraisée PCE M6x16-4.6 A2G  DIN 603
17 01476850 1 Halter ST retainer PC support PCE
18 00053010 2  6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M6x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
19 01470160 1 Ausgleichsbehalter, ST Compensatlng PC Récipient d_e PCE
kpl. reservoir compensation
Index:  97721518-1 229

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Kiihler / Radiator / Radiateur

30

4 5 6 7 5 8

Index: 97721518-1 230

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Kiihler / Radiator / Radiateur

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Y- Mesurage Remarques
Qté.
20 01495280 6(())’0 Schlauch M Hose M  Tuyau M 8x3,5 EPDM sw DIN 73411
21 01495290 2 Federbandschelle ST Steel band clamp PC Collier de cerclage PCE B-15x12 DIN 3021
22 00733160 1 Schlauchschelle ST Hose clamp PC Hose clamp PCE A-20-32x9-W1-2 DIN 3017
23 01143020 1 T-Stick ST T-piece PC PCE
24 00830670 1%’5 Schlauch M Hose M Tuyau M 15x3,5 Gummisw DIN 73411
25 01471740 1 Kihiwasserschlauch ST Radiator hose pc Tuyaudeaude PCE
refroidissement
26 00130260 1 Rohrschelle ST pipe clamp PC collier de tube PCE RSGU 1.18/15-W1
27 00874590 1  Schlauchschelle ST Hose clamp PC Agrafe de tuyau PCE A-16-25x 9-W1-2 DIN 3017
28 01474860 5%’0 Isolierschlauch M insulating tube M tuyau d'isolation M B25x1,2 sw DIN 40621
29 01474860 721’0 Isolierschlauch M insulating tube M tuyau d'isolation M B25x1,2 sw DIN 40621
30 01143180 1 Kihlwasserschlauch ST Radiator hose PC PCE
. . : HFT
31 01160040 1 Schrumpfschlauch M  Shrinkable tube M  Gaine contractile M 5000-40/20-0-SP
Index: 97721518-1 231

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!

This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Luftfilter / Air cleaner / Filtre a air

Index: 97721443 232

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Luftfilter / Air cleaner / Filtre a air

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01476740 1 Saugschlauch auRen ST intake hose outer PC Zi%’:r?eﬂfsmrat'on PCE
2 00751180 4  Schlauchschelle ST Hose clamp PC Agrafe de tuyau PCE A-50-70x 9-W1-2 DIN 3017
. Capuchon

3 00921100 1 Regenkappe ST Rain cap PC d'échappement PCE
4 01140460 1 Wartungsanzeiger ST Service indicator PC PCE
5 01476730 1 Ansaugschlauch ST intake hose PC flexible d'aspiration PCE
6 01000670 2 HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombée PCE M8x20-10.9-N3 ISO7380-2
7 00153350 2 Fligelmutter ST Wing nut PC Ecrou a oreilles PCE M8-5 A2G DIN 315

ISO
8 00042900 2  Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 7093-8-2

00HV-N2
9 01073500 2 | lachrundkopfsehra g1 Rounghead screw  PC Vs a téte fraisée PCE M8x40-4.6 A3G  DIN 603
10 01476840 1 Halter ST retainer PC support PCE
11 00212130 1 Kombinationsluftfilter ~ ST Air filter pc Filtre a air de PCE

combinaison
12 00492600 1 Halterung ST Mounting PC Support PCE
13 00682430 1 Micro-Top-Patrone ST Micro-top cartridge PC Cartouche PCE
14 00682420 1  Sicherheitspatrone ST Safety cartridge pc Cartouche de PCE CF 100
protection

Index: 97721443 233

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Kraftstoffeinheit / Fuel system / Systéme de carburant

Index: 97159826 234

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Kraftstoffeinheit / Fuel system / Systéme de carburant

Best. Nr. Sktc _ Einh o _ _ _ - Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. ;Zf.No Qty. Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité m::lsjt:;er:ent DIN /ISO E:m::kzes
Qté. 9 q
1 00051510 5  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M8-8 A2G DIN 985
2 01062750 3 Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE
3 01140230 6 Gummischeibe ST Rubber washer pc Rondele de PCE
4 03022460 1 gﬁgggf’fﬁ_"k ST fuel tank CM650 PC [oervolr dessence  peg Seite/Page 238
5 01140220 3 Distanzhllse ST Spacer sleeve PC Cas de distance PCE
6 00023290 3 Sicherungsscheibe ST Thrust washer PC Rondelle a fusible PCE 6 verz.
7 01050200 3 | lachrundkopfsehra g1 pounghead screw  PC Vis a téte fraisée PCE M8x60/40-4.6 DIN 603
8 00970350 6 Rohrschelle ST pipe clamp PC collier de tube PCE RSGU 1.15/15-W1
9 00563440 5%’0 OLN-Schlauch M Hose M  Tuyau M DN 8 (9x15)
10 01476920 1 Schlauchverbinder ST T-hose connector PC raccord PCE
11 00563440 1%’0 OLN-Schlauch M Hose M  Tuyau M DN 8 (9x15)
12 01475470 5%’0 Schlauch M hose M tuyau M 7,5x14,0
13 00563440 9%’5 OLN-Schlauch M Hose M Tuyau M DN 8 (9x15)
14 01495290 12 Federbandschelle ST Steel band clamp PC Collier de cerclage PCE B-15x12 DIN 3021
15 00740090 2  Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE SKM-8-8.8 dac
16 01477370 1 Schlauchtille ST hose clip PC embout de tuyau PCE
17 01477690 1 Halter ST retainer PC support PCE
18 00730940 2  Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE i&‘é}r(tM-B-dacrometis
19 00104500 2  6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M6x12-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
20 01476940 2 Distanzbuchse ST spacer sleeve PC douille PCE
Index: 97159826 235

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Kraftstoffeinheit / Fuel system / Systéme de carburant

Index: 97159826 236

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Kraftstoffeinheit / Fuel system / Systéme de carburant

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
21 01477710 2  Gewindebolzen ST threaded bol PC boulon fileté PCE M8x180-B-8.8-N2  DIN 976-1
22 00053350 2  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a6 pans PCE M8-8 A2G DIN 934
23 01475470 510’0 Schlauch M hose M tuyau M 7,5x14,0
24 00053010 3 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M6x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
25 00053730 7  Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 6-200HV-N2 ISO 7089
26 01475470 2%'0 Schlauch M hose M tuyau M 7,5x14,0
27 01478140 1 Wasserabscheider ST water separator PC purgeur PCE
Index: 97159826 237

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Kraftstofftank CM650, kpl. / fuel tank CM650 / réservoir d'essence CM650

&

Index: 03022460 238

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Kraftstofftank CM650, kpl. / fuel tank CM650 / réservoir d'essence CM650

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01090570 1 lankdeckel, ST Captank, lockable ~~ pc Couverture de PCE 0179066M
abschlieBbar réservoir
1 01141580 1  Satz Zindschlissel ST Set (2pc.) ignition key PC PCE
2 01178830 5 Zylinderschraube ST Socket head screw PC Vis cylindre PCE M5x12-A2-70 ISO 4762
3 00902270 5 Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE 5-200HV-A4-70 ISO 7090
4 01494330 1  Tauchrohrgeber sT mmersion tube pc capteurdetubea  pop goomm
sensor immersion
5 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange 96728761
request sur demande
6 00126250 3 O-Ringdlbestindig ~ ST O-ingoilresistant ~ PC Yot oreuiarehule  pog 43,5 g5 shore
7 01509590 3  Schwenktille ST swivel nozzle PC douille pivotante PCE 9mm
8 01090540 2 Unterlage ST Base plate PC Plaque PCE
9 01479720 3 Distanzbuchse ST distance bush PC douille entretoise PCE
Index: 03022460 239

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Abgasrohr / Exhaust pipe / Tuyau d'échappement

Index: 97721526 240

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Abgasrohr / Exhaust pipe / Tuyau d'échappement

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01476580 1 gggrbuge'scr‘e”e ST pipe bend clamp D48 PC collier D48 PCE
2 00740090 4  Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE SKM-8-8.8 dac
3 01476860 1 Abgasrohr ST tail pipe PC tube d'échappement PCE
4 00053130 1 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M8x55-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
5 00870110 1 Gummipuffer ST Rubber buffer PC Butoir en caoutchouc PCE
6 00854420 1  Sicherungsscheibe ST Thrust washer PC Rondelle a fusible PCE 8 verz.
7 00053350 1 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M8-8 A2G DIN 934

Index: 97721526

241

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Motor kpl. / Motor cpl. / Moteur cpl.

WS2

Index: 97721419 242

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Motor kpl. / Motor cpl. / Moteur cpl.

Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 Lufter - Motorhalter Fan - front motor Ventilateur - support Seite/Page 244
vorn mount moteur avant
YANMAR Motor YANMAR engine YANMAR moteur .
2 03022440 3TNV88C-KHW ST 3TNVBsC-KHW PC 3TNVssC-KHW PCE Seite/Page 246
. . Pompe a moteur
II:;;rtlp;‘lern.strang (bis r:t.or pump (til ser (jusqu‘au numéro de
3 1A A " série : Seite/Page 316
WHW147015414484 WHW147015414484 WHW147015414484
00) 00) 00)
Pompe a moteur (a
Pumpen.strang (ab Motor |?ump (from partir du numéro de
4 5\?:\50':2%015414494 WHW147015414494 serie : Seite/Page 320
WHW147015414494
00) 00)
00)
Kupplung - ) . i
5 Motohalter hinen Clutch engine Embrayagc_e‘ Supp_ort Seite/Page 324
mount rear right moteur arriére droit
rechts
. Pompe
Pumpe Olversorgung Oil supply pump - d'alimentation en
6 - Motorhalter hinten Rear left engine huile - support Seite/Page 326
links mount moteur arriére
gauche
WS2 03022380 Kabelsatz WS2 ST cable loom WS2 PC kit de cables WS2 PCE Motor - Generator
Index: 97721419 243

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!

This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Liifter - Motorhalter vorn / Fan - front motor mount / Ventilateur - support moteur avant

Index:  97721419-1 244

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Liifter - Motorhalter vorn / Fan - front motor mount / Ventilateur - support moteur avant

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01473900 4  6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M6X55-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
2 00730940 4  Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE gr(tM-&dacrometls
3 01476680 1 Lifter ST fan PC ventilateur PCE
4 00053310 7  6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M10x25-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
5 00870090 7  Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE SKS-10-8.8 dac
6 03012610 1 Motorhalter ST Retainer PC Support PCE
Index:  97721419-1 245

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



YANMAR Motor 3TNV88C-KHW / YANMAR engine 3TNV88C-KHW / YANMAR moteur 3TNV88C-KHW

Baugruppe

Mounting group Benennung Description Designation geite
Groupe d’montage age
03022440BT10 Zylinderblock Cylinder Block 248
03022440BT20 Gehause Gear housing Entrainement 250
03022440BT30 Schwungradgehéuse - Olwanne Flywheel housing - Oil sump Flywheel housing - Oil sump 254
03022440BT40 Zylinderkopf - Haube Cylinder head - Bonnet Téte de cylindre - Capot 258
03022440BT50 Ansaugsystem Suction manifold Systéme d'aspiration 266
03022440BT60 Abgasanlage Exhaust manifold Systéme pour gaz d'échappement 270
03022440BT70 Dieselpartikelfilter Diesel particulate filter Diesel particulate filter 274
03022440BT80 Nockenwelle Camshaft - Driving gear Arbre a cames 280
03022440BT90 Kurbelwelle - Kolben Crankshaft - Piston Vilebrequin - Piston 284
0302244BT100 Schmierdlsystem Lub. oil system Systéme de huile lubrifiante 288
03022440BT110 Klhlwassersystem Cooling water system Systéme d'eau de refroidissement 292
03022440BT120 Kraftstoffpumpe Fuel supply pump Pompe a carburant 296
03022440BT130 Einspritzventil Fuel injection valve Fuel injection valve 298
03022440BT140 Kraftstoffleitung Fuel pipe Tuyau d'alimentation 300
03022440BT150 Anlasser Starter motor Démarreur 302
Index: 03022440 246

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



YANMAR Motor 3TNV88C-KHW / YANMAR engine 3TNV88C-KHW / YANMAR moteur 3TNV88C-KHW

Baugruppe Seite
Mounting group Benennung Description Designation P

) age
Groupe d’montage
03022440BT160 Lichtmaschine Generator Alternateur 306
03022440BT170 Steuergerat Electronic control unit Appareil de commande 308
03022440BT180 Elektrische Komponenten Electric parts Composant electrique 310
03022440BT190 Zubehor Accessory Accessoires 312
03022440BT200 Dichtungssatz Gasket set Kit d'étanchéité 314
Index: 03022440 247

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Zylinderblock / Cylinder Block /

248

1

10—
5 —
9

14—

: XA RNGESH
al i.\\r\“' SN %
,Qwi?\w.ﬁ.mn‘w\« .

2%
(35)
6

-4

N Kaw,,iﬁﬁ\ ST »«
e A ) I
VOS5 /.,\.“.W/Iﬂr.vc.«»,vo 7
v/

5

4
0
—12

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!

03022440BT10

Index:



Zylinderblock / Cylinder Block /

Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques

1 1  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange Zylinderblock
request sur demande

4 01169790 1 Stopfen ST plug PC bouchon PCE 50

5 01169430 1 Schraubstopfen ST plug PC bouchon PCE

6 8 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange Schraube
request sur demande

9 01260140 1 Buchse ST bushing PC douille PCE

10 6 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange Stopfen
request sur demande

11 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange Stopfen
request sur demande

12 --- 2  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange Stopfen
request sur demande

13 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange Stopfen
request sur demande

14 01260080 1  Stopfen ST plug PC bouchon PCE

24 01260090 2 Axiales Drucklager ST metal thrust PC palier de butée PCE

27 01169620 14 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis a 6 pans PCE

28 01477010 1 Zylinderkopfdichtung ST cylinder head gasket PC joint de culasse PCE

29 4  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande

32 01260110 4  Hauptlager ST metall assy PC palier principal PCE

35 01260100 1  Axiales Drucklager ST metal thrust PC palier de butée PCE 0.25

Index: 03022440BT10 249

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Gehause / Gear housing / Entrainement

250

03022440BT20

Index:

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!

This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Gehause / Gear housing / Entrainement

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Pieéce de rechange
request sur demande
2 01479370 2  Stift, parallel ST pin, parallel PC goupille PCE 8x16
3 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
4 2 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
5 01144070 2 O-Ring ST O-ring PC PCE
6 01479340 1 O-Ring ST o-ring PC joint circulaire PCE
7 01144090 1 O-Ring ST O-ring PC PCE
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
8 3  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
9 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
10 - 1  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
11 2  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piece de rechange
12 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
13 01479350 1 Dichtung, Pumpe ST gasket, pump PC joint, pompe PCE
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
14 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
15 1  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
16 3  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
17 01479360 1  Gehausedeckel ST cover assy, case PC couvercle carter PCE
19 01146330 1 Dichtring ST sealing ring PC bague d'étanchéité PCE
Index:  03022440BT20 251

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Gehause / Gear housing / Entrainement

252

03022440BT20

Index:

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!

This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Gehause / Gear housing / Entrainement

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
20 1  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
21 1  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
22 4  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
23 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
24 5 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
25 01146510 3  Schraube ST screw PC vis PCE M8x60
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
26 4  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
Index:  03022440BT20 253

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Schwungradgehiuse - Olwanne / Flywheel housing - Oil sump / Flywheel housing - Oil sump

254

03022440BT30

Index:

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!

This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Schwungradgehiuse - Olwanne / Flywheel housing - Oil sump / Flywheel housing - Oil sump

Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01479370 2  Stift, parallel ST pin, parallel PC goupille PCE 8x16
2 01479380 1 Sehause, ST housing, flywheel PC boite de volant PCE
Schwungrad
Kappe,
3 01478850 1 Schwungradabdeck ST cap, wheel cover PC capuchon PCE
ung
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
4 6 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
5 4 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
Abstandhalter, . ]
6 01479390 1 Alwanne ST spacer, oil pan PC écarteur PCE
7 01478750 1 Olwanne, kpl. ST oil pan, cpl. PC carter de huile PCE
8 01045000 1 Stopfen ST Plug PC Bouchon PCE M22
Ersatz flr Stopfen
Pos.8 und
Unterlegscheibe
. Pos.10.
9 01479580 1 Olablassventil ST oil drain valve PC Valve pétroliere PCE Es handelt sich um ein
Set.
Siehe beigeflgtes
Dokument unter
Dokumentenlinks.
10 01045010 1 Unterlegscheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
11 4  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
12 01479270 2 Schraube, M8X 25 ST bolt, M8X 25 plated PC bolt, M8X 25 plated PCE
13 16 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
14 4  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
Index:  03022440BT30 255

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Schwungradgehiuse - Olwanne / Flywheel housing - Oil sump / Flywheel housing - Oil sump

256

03022440BT30

Index:

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!

This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Schwungradgehiuse - Olwanne / Flywheel housing - Oil sump / Flywheel housing - Oil sump

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
15 01479370 2  Stift, parallel ST pin, parallel PC goupille PCE 8x16
16 01478870 1 Oldichtungsgeh&use ST case assy, oil seal PC case assy, oil seal PCE
18 01478880 1 Dichtung ST seal, oil PC seal, oll PCE
19 - 6 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
20 3  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
21 01477480 1 :(Srtﬁzlv;ﬁll;ensensor ST crank shaft sensor PC capteur de vilborequin  PCE
22 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
Index:  03022440BT30 257

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Zylinderkopf - Haube / Cylinder head - Bonnet / Téte de cylindre - Capot

Index: 03022440BT40 258

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Zylinderkopf - Haube / Cylinder head - Bonnet / Téte de cylindre - Capot

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01478890 1 Bgugruppe ST shaft assy, rocker PC shaft assy, rocker PCE
Kipphebelwelle
2 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
4 2 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
5 2 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
6 3 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
7 3 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
8 6 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
9 6 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
11 6 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
12 6 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
13 01478910 1 gg'e'”de”mpfbaugr“ ST head assy, cylinder head assy, cylinder ~ PCE
20 2 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
21 3 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
22 6 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
23 3 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
24 6 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
Index:  03022440BT40 259

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Zylinderkopf - Haube / Cylinder head - Bonnet / Téte de cylindre - Capot

Index: 03022440BT40 260

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Zylinderkopf - Haube / Cylinder head - Bonnet / Téte de cylindre - Capot

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
25 3  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
26 3  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
27 6 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Pieéce de rechange
request sur demande
29 01477210 3 Injektordichtung ST injector gasket PC joint d'injecteur PCE
30 01479410 3 Halter, Injektor ST retainer, injector PC support PCE
31 01478940 3  Scheibe, Injektor ST washer, injector PC washer, injector PCE
32 2  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
33 01479270 2  Schraube, M8X 25 ST bolt, M8X 25 plated PC bolt, M8X 25 plated PCE
34 3  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
35 6 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
36 1  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piece de rechange
37 3  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
38 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
39 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
40 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
Kurbelgehauseentlif evacuation d’air de
41 01477020 1 tung ST crankcase breather PC carter d' vilebrequin PCE
42 01478000 1 Platte, Mitte ST plate, center PC plaque, centre PCE
43 01478010 1 Platte, Entlifter ST plate, breather PC plaque, aérateur PCE
Index:  03022440BT40 261

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Zylinderkopf - Haube / Cylinder head - Bonnet / Téte de cylindre - Capot

Index: 03022440BT40 262

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Zylinderkopf - Haube / Cylinder head - Bonnet / Téte de cylindre - Capot

Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
44 01478170 1 Feder, Membran ST spring, diaphragm PC ressort,membrane PCE
46 01477150 1 2ZYlinderdeckeldicht o o iinqer cover gasket  PC 10Nt pour coulasse  pop
ung de cylindres
47 01478180 1 Gelenk ST joint PC articulation PCE
48 01477030 1 Drucksens_(_)r, ST pressure sensor PC capteur de pression PCE
Kurbelgehause
. . Joint circulaire,
49 01478190 2  O-ring, EGR-Sensor ST o-ring, egr sensor PC EGR-sensor PCE
50 01478200 1 Druckschlauchpaket ST hose assy, pressure PC g?gsus?g:e tuyau de PCE
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange

52 2 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
53 01478210 1 Stecker ST plug PC connecteur PCE
54 4  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange

request sur demande
55 6 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange

request sur demande
56 2 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange

request sur demande
57 00079280 3 O-Ring ST O-ring PC Joint circulaire PCE 1AP 12.0
58 01144090 1 O-Ring ST O-ring PC PCE

. Spare part on Piéce de rechange

59 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
60 2 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Pieéce de rechange

request sur demande

. Bougie de
61 01166000 3 Glihkerze ST Glow plug PC préchauffage PCE
62 01478260 1  Stecker Glihkerze ST connector, glow plug  PC connepteur, bougie PCE
de préchauffage

63 01045070 1 Kabel ST Cable PC Cable PCE
Index:  03022440BT40 263

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!

This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Zylinderkopf - Haube / Cylinder head - Bonnet / Téte de cylindre - Capot

Index: 03022440BT40 264

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Zylinderkopf - Haube / Cylinder head - Bonnet / Téte de cylindre - Capot

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Qt)é,. Mesurage Remarques
64 3  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
65 3  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande

Index: 03022440BT40

265

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Ansaugsystem / Suction manifold / Systéme d'aspiration

Index: 03022440BT50 266

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Ansaugsystem / Suction manifold / Systéme d'aspiration

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01478270 1 Entliftungsschlauch ST hose assy, breather ~ PC g?aﬁf“ evacuation PCE
5 2 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
Dichtung, : C .
3 01477350 1 ; . ST gasket intake PC joint d'admission PCE
Einlasskrimmer
4 01478950 1 Ansaugkrimmer ST manifold assy, intake  PC manifold assy, intake PCE
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
5 - 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
6 2 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
Temperatursensor, capteur de
7 01477160 1 Einlassluft ST temperature sensor PC temperature PCE
8 3 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
9 01478280 1 Dichtung, Sammler ST gasket, collector PC joint, collecteur PCE
10 01478960 1 Sammler ST collector assy PC collector assy PCE
11 01479420 1 Bolzen ST stud PC boulon PCE M6X12
capteur de
12 01478290 1  Temperatursensor ST sensor temperature PC temperature PCE
Joint circulaire,
13 01478300 1 O-Ring, Temperatur ST o-ring, temp sensor PC capteur de PCE
temperature
14 01478970 1 Kollektor, Ansaugung ST collector, intake PC collector, intake PCE
15 1  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
16 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
17 2 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
Index: 03022440BT50 267

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Ansaugsystem / Suction manifold / Systéme d'aspiration

Index: 03022440BT50 268

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Ansaugsystem / Suction manifold / Systéme d'aspiration

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
18 2  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
19 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
20 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
21 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
22 3  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
23 3  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
24 01479430 1 Krummer, ST bend, intake pc raccordd PCE
Ansaugung échappement
25 01478310 1 Drosselklappe, ST throttle, intake PC reducteur PCE
Ansaugung
Dichtung, .
26 01478320 2 ST gasket, throttle PC joint, reducteur PCE
Drosselklappe
27 2 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
28 --- 4  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
29 2 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
Index: 03022440BT50 269

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Abgasanlage / Exhaust manifold / Systéme pour gaz d'échappement

Index: 03022440BT60 270

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Abgasanlage / Exhaust manifold / Systéme pour gaz d'échappement

Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01477470 1 Dichtung, ST gasket outlet PC joint sortie PCE
Auslasskrimmer
2 01478980 1 Krimmer, Auspuff ST manifold, exhaust PC manifold, exhaust PCE
3 01478990 1 Soraube MIOXOS st por M10X6510.9T  PC bolt, M10X65 10.9T  PCE
4 01479000 3 Soyaube MIOX80 ST por M10X80 10.9T  PC bolt, M10X80 10.9T  PCE
5 01479010 2 Bolzen, 10X80 10.9 ST stud, 10X80 10.9 PC stud, 10X80 10.9 PCE
6 01478330 1  Temperatursensor ST sensor, temperature PC capteur de PCE
temperature
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
7 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
8 01146340 4  Gewindestift ST threaded pin PC goupille de fileté PCE
9 01479830 2 Mutter ST nut PC écrou a 6 pans PCE M10
10 01478350 1 Rohrsatz ST pipe assy, pressure PC pipe assy, pressure PCE
11 2  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
12 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
13 01478360 2 Dichtung 12X1.0 ST gasket PC joint PCE
14 2  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
15 01478370 1 AGR-Kuhler ST cooler, egr PC cooler, egr PCE
Dichtung, .
16 01478380 2 AGR-Kiihler ST gasket, egr cooler PC joint, cooler, egr PCE
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
17 - 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
18 2 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
19 01478390 1  Rohr, AGR-Auslass ST pipe, egr outlet PC Pipe, EGR sortie PCE
Index: 03022440BT60 271

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!

This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Abgasanlage / Exhaust manifold / Systéme pour gaz d'échappement

Index: 03022440BT60 272

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Abgasanlage / Exhaust manifold / Systéme pour gaz d'échappement

Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
20 1  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
21 2  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
22 2  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
Temperatursensor, temperature sensor capteur de
23 01477220 1 ggR ST EGR PC temperature EGR T CE
24 01478400 1  Rohr, AGR ST pipe, egr PC Pipe, EGR PCE
25 01478410 1 Dichtung, AGR-Rohr ST gasket, egr pipe PC joint, EGR-pipe PCE
26 01479270 2 Schraube, M8X 25 ST bolt, M8X 25 plated PC bolt, M8X 25 plated PCE
27 2  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
28 01478420 1  Ventil AGR ST valve, egr PC Soupape, EGR PCE
Dichtung, AGR-V gasket, egr-valve joint, EGR-soupape
29 01478430 1 Einlass ST inlet PC d'admission PCE
Dichtung, K joint, EGR-soupape
30 01478440 1 AGR-V-Aus|ass ST gasket, egr-V outlet PC d'échappement PCE
. Spare part on Piece de rechange
31 - 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
Index:  03022440BT60 273

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!

This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Dieselpartikelfilter / Diesel particulate filter / Diesel particulate filter

T L

Index: 03022440BT70 274

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Dieselpartikelfilter / Diesel particulate filter / Diesel particulate filter

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01144160 1 Dichtung ST Gasket PC Joint PCE
3 01477190 1 Temperatursensor, ST temperature sensor PC capteur de PCE
DPF vorne front temperature avant
Temperatursensor, temperature sensor capteur de
4 01477360 1 DPF hinten ST rear PC temperature arriére PCE
5 01477040 1 Dieselpartikelfilter g7 diesel particulate pc filtre a particule PCE
filter diesel
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
6 - 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
8 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
10 - 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
11 01479030 2 Dichtung, DPF ST gasket, dpf PC gasket, dpf PCE
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
12 16 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
13 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
14 5 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
15 1  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
16 1  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
17 1  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
18 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
19 2  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
20 2  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
Index:  03022440BT70 275

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Dieselpartikelfilter / Diesel particulate filter / Diesel particulate filter

T L

Index: 03022440BT70 276

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Dieselpartikelfilter / Diesel particulate filter / Diesel particulate filter

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques

21 16 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange

request sur demande
23 2  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange

request sur demande
24 01478450 1 DPF Temp. Sensor ST pipe, sensor PC pipe, sensor PCE
25 01478460 4  Dichtung, Sensor ST gasket, sensor PC joint,sensor PCE
26 01478470 1 DPF Temp. Sensor ST pipe, sensor PC pipe, sensor PCE
27 01478480 1 Schlauch ST hose assy PC hose PCE
29 01478490 2 Klemme, Schlauch ST clip, hose PC collier de serrage PCE
30 01478500 1 Schlauch, Druck ST hose assy, pressure PC hose,pression PCE
32 01478510 2 ggrﬁlcl)? Schlauch ST clip, hose sensor PC agrafe de tuyau PCE

Drucksensor, .

33 01477240 1 Differenz DPF ST pressure sensor PC capteur de pression PCE
34 01478520 1 Halter, Drucksensor ST bracket, pres sensor PC ;l:gs;gn capteur de PCE
35 01479440 2 6kt.Schraube M8x20 ST Rﬂesxfzgoon screw PC vis & téte hexagonale PCE
36 - 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange

request sur demande
37 01479450 1 Band ST band PC bande PCE

. Spare part on Piéce de rechange

38 - 2 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
39 2 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange

request sur demande

. Spare part on Piéce de rechange

40 - 4  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
41 4  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Pigce de rechange

request sur demande
Index:  03022440BT70 277

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!

This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Dieselpartikelfilter / Diesel particulate filter / Diesel particulate filter

T L

Index: 03022440BT70 278

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Dieselpartikelfilter / Diesel particulate filter / Diesel particulate filter

Stc

Best. Nr. Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks

Ref.No. Qt)é,. Mesurage Remarques
42 01479040 1 Il;ialter, ST bracket, pres-sensor  PC bracket, pres-sensor PCE

res-Sensonsor

43 01479440 2 6kt.Schraube M8x20 ST Rﬂesxfzgoon screw PC vis a téte hexagonale PCE
Index:  03022440BT70 279

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Nockenwelle / Camshaft - Driving gear / Arbre a cames

Index: 03022440BT80 280

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Nockenwelle / Camshaft - Driving gear / Arbre a cames

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement Remarks
Ref.No. Y- Remarques
Qté.
1 6 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
2 6 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
3 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
4 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
6 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
7 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
8 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
9 3 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
10 --- 2  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
11 01478840 1 Drehzahlsensor ST speed sensor PC régulateur électrique
. Spare part on Piece de rechange
12 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
13 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piece de rechange
14 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
17 3  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
18 - 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
19 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
20 - 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
Index: 03022440BT80 281

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Nockenwelle / Camshaft - Driving gear / Arbre a cames

Index: 03022440BT80 282

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Nockenwelle / Camshaft - Driving gear / Arbre a cames

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Y- Remarques
Qté.
21 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
22 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
25 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
26 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
27 2  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
28 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
29 --- 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
32 2 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
33 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
34 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
Index: 03022440BT80 283

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Kurbelwelle - Kolben / Crankshaft - Piston / Vilebrequin - Piston

Index: 03022440BT90 284

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Kurbelwelle - Kolben / Crankshaft - Piston / Vilebrequin - Piston

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Pieéce de rechange
request sur demande
2 01479370 1  Stift, parallel ST pin, parallel PC goupille PCE 8x16
4 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
5 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
7 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
8 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
9 01470580 1 Riemenscheibe ST Belt pulley PC Poulie PCE
10 01169230 1 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis a 6 pans PCE
Schraube,
11 01479050 6 Schwungrad ST bolt, flywheel PC bolt, flywheel PCE
12 01479060 1 Schwungrad ST flywheel assy PC flywheel assy PCE
14 01260070 1 Zahnrad ST toothed wheel PC roue dentée PCE
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
16 3  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
18 3 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
24 01479980 3  Kolbenbolzen ST piston pin PC axe de piston PCE
25 01479990 6 Sicherungsring ST circlip PC anneau de sécurité PCE
26 3 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
30 - 6 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
31 3 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Pigce de rechange
request sur demande
Index: 03022440BT90 285

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Kurbelwelle - Kolben / Crankshaft - Piston / Vilebrequin - Piston

Index: 03022440BT90 286

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Kurbelwelle - Kolben / Crankshaft - Piston / Vilebrequin - Piston

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Qt)é,. Mesurage Remarques
33 3  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
34 3  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
36 3 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Pieéce de rechange
request sur demande
38 3  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
Index:  03022440BT90 287

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Schmierodlsystem / Lub. oil system / Systéme de huile lubrifiante

Index: 0302244BT100 288

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Schmierodlsystem / Lub. oil system / Systéme de huile lubrifiante

Best. Nr. k. _ Einh o _ _ _ - Abmessungen Bemerkungen

Pos. PN aty. Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No Qteé. Mesurage Remarques

1 01477050 1 Olpumpe ST oil pump PC pompe de huile PCE

2 01477500 1 Dichtung, Olpumpe ST gasket PC joint PCE

3 - 4  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage rserairgsﬁ)art on SPLijér(;eegqea;%c;hange

4 01479070 1 Stopsel, Ablass R1/4 ST plug, drain R1/4 PC plug, drain R1/4 PCE

5 01166070 1 Olpeilstab ST Oil dip stick PC Jauge d' huile PCE

6 01165970 1 Fihrung ST Guide PC Guidage PCE

7 01475160 1 O-Ringe ST O-rings PC joint circulaire PCE

8 01479080 1 Fidhrung, Peilstab ST guide, dipstick PC guide, dipstick PCE

9 01181610 1 6kt.Schraube ST Hex. screw PC Vis a 6 pans PCE M8x16

10 01146470 1 Dichtung ST gasket PC joint PCE

11 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage i%irgsit)art on sPliJ(‘?cdeegqea;%c;hange

2 2 Ersatgteilavf Anfrage  Sbere parton Piéce de rechange

13 01479090 1 Olkihler kpl. ST cooler assy, olil PC cooler assy, oil PCE

14 01479100 1 Dichtung, Kihler ST gasket, cooler PC gasket, cooler PCE

15 01479110 1 Halterung, kpl. ST bracket assy, lo PC bracket assy, lo PCE

16 01479330 1 Halterung ST mounting PC support PCE

18 01479130 1 Bundbolzen, M20X67 ST stud M20X67 collar PC stud M20X67 collar PCE

19 01479140 1 Olkihler ST oil-cooler PC oil-cooler PCE

20 01478530 1 Dichtung, Halter ST gasket, bracket PC joint, support PCE

22 01479150 1 Mutter, M20 ST nut, M20 PC nut, M20 PCE

23 01479160 1 Anschluss ST joint, RO2 PC joint, R0O2 PCE

24 03503070 1 Rohr ST pipe PC tube PCE

Index:  0302244BT100 289

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Schmierodlsystem / Lub. oil system / Systéme de huile lubrifiante

Index: 0302244BT100 290

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Schmierodlsystem / Lub. oil system / Systéme de huile lubrifiante

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
25 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Pieéce de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
27 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
28 01479170 1 'Po(\ﬂrswéearﬁghlauch ST hose assy, coolerout PC hose assy, cooler out PCE
29 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
31 01479180 1 Wellschlauch 19 ST corrugated 19 PC corrugated 19 PCE
32 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Pice de rechange
request sur demande
33 01479440 3  6kt.Schraube M8x20 ST :\‘Aesxfzgoon screw PC vis a téte hexagonale PCE
34 01144200 1 Oldruckschalter ST oil pressure switch PC PCE
35 01140320 1 Offilter ST Oil filter PC PCE
Index: 0302244BT100 291

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!

This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Kiihlwassersystem / Cooling water system / Systéme d'eau de refroidissement

4

Index: 03022440BT110 292

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Kiihlwassersystem / Cooling water system / Systéme d'eau de refroidissement

Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01477170 1 Wasserpumpe ST water pump PC pompe d'eau PCE
3 01144340 1 Dichtung ST Gasket PC Joint PCE
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
4 - 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
9 01479460 1  Gelenkstlick ST elbow PC levier de articulation = PCE PT1/4
10 01479470 1  Gelenkstlick ST elbow PC levier de articulation =~ PCE R3/8
11 01475310 2  Stopfen ST Plug PC Bouchon PCE R3/8
12 01475570 1 Stopfen ST Plug PC Bouchon PCE RO1
13 3  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
14 01166030 1 Dichtung ST Gasket PC Joint PCE
15 01167880 1 Anschluss-Stiick ST Connecting piece PC Raccord PCE
16 01144220 1 O-Ring ST O-ring PC PCE
17 01144210 1 Dichtung ST Gasket PC Joint PCE
18 00520290 1 Dichtung ST Gasket PC Joint PCE 8
19 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
20 3  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
21 1  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
22 01146510 3 Schraube ST screw PC vis PCE M8x60
23 01166050 1 Riemenscheibe ST Belt pulley PC Poulie PCE
24 01479560 1 Keilriemen ST V-belt PC courroie trapézoidale PCE A39,5
25 01479190 1 Abstand, Lufter ST spacer, fan PC spacer, fan PCE
26 4  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
Index:  03022440BT110 293

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!

This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Kiihlwassersystem / Cooling water system / Systéme d'eau de refroidissement

4

Index: 03022440BT110 294

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Kiihlwassersystem / Cooling water system / Systéme d'eau de refroidissement

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
27 01184540 1 Thermostat ST Thermostat PC PCE
28 01144250 1 Dichtung ST Gasket PC Joint PCE
29 00530900 1 Deckel ST Cover PC Couvercle PCE
30 01144230 1 Dichtung ST Gasket PC Joint PCE
31 2  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
32 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
33 01470550 1 Temperaturgeber ST Temperature sensor PC Capteur de PCE
temperature
34 01144270 1 Dichtung ST Gasket PC Joint PCE
35 01185780 1 Dichtungsring ST Sealing ring PC Joint circulaire PCE 12
36 01479480 1 Anschluss ST joint PC raccord PCE
Rohrsatz, pipe assy, egr-cooler pipe assy, egr-cooler
37 01478540 1 AGRKiihler Einlass ' inlet PC inlet PCE
39 2  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
Schlauch, Kiihler
41 01478550 1 Ausgang ST hose, cooler outlet PC hose PCE
42 2  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
Index:  03022440BT110 295

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Kraftstoffpumpe / Fuel supply pump / Pompe a carburant

Index: 03022440BT120 296

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Kraftstoffpumpe / Fuel supply pump / Pompe a carburant

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01477230 1 Hochdruckpumpe ST high-pressure pump PC g?enggi%:e haute PCE
soupape
2 01477060 1 Kraftstoffregelventil ST fuel control valve PC réglementaire de PCE
carburant
3 01478560 1 Ring, Dichtung ST ring, seal PC joint, anneau PCE
4 01478570 1 O-Ring ST o-ring PC Joint circulaire PCE
5 01478580 2  Schraube ST bolt PC Vis PCE
Temperatursensor temperature sensor capteur de
6 01477510 1 ’ ST PC temperature de PCE
Kraftstoff fuel
carburant
O-Ring, : .
7 01479210 1 Kraftstoffoumpe ST o-ring, fuel pump PC o-ring, fuel pump PCE
8 01479220 3 Fs)lgrt‘triz‘r‘tbe MBX30 g1 poit, M8X 30 plated  PC bolt, M8X 30 plated  PCE
Index:  03022440BT120 297

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Einspritzventil / Fuel injection valve / Fuel injection valve

Index: 03022440BT130 298

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Einspritzventil / Fuel injection valve / Fuel injection valve

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01477070 3 Injektor ST injector PC injecteur PCE
4 01479230 3 Ring, Halterung ST ring, retaining PC ring, retaining PCE
6 01479240 3 O-Ring ST o-ring PC o-ring PCE
7 01479250 1 3%’;;“0”"?3"'53“9 ST common rail assy PC commonrailassy  PCE
8 01477630 1 Drucksensor, Rail ST pressure sensor rail PC capteur de pression PCE
. . pressure control vanne de régulation

9 01477180 1 Druckregelventil, Rail ST valve rail PC de pression PCE
10 01479260 1 O-Ring, PLV4 ST o-ring, PLV4 PC o-ring, PLV4 PCE
11 01479270 2 Schraube, M8X 25 ST bolt, M8X 25 plated PC bolt, M8X 25 plated PCE
12 01478590 2 Rohrhalter ST retainer, pipe PC Pipe holder PCE
14 01478600 1 Rohr, Schiene innen ST pipe assy, rail in PC Pipe PCE

. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
16 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
17 01478620 1 E.Ohr Montage, ST pipe assy, injecon ~ PC_Pipe, injection PCE

inspritzung
Rohr Montage, , C S
18 01478630 1 Einspritzung ST pipe assy, injection PC Pipe, injection PCE
19 2  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande

Index: 03022440BT130 299

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!

This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Kraftstoffleitung / Fuel pipe / Tuyau d'alimentation

Index: 03022440BT140 300

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Kraftstoffleitung / Fuel pipe / Tuyau d'alimentation

Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01478640 1 Sranstoffilter, ST filter assy, fuel PC filtre de combustible ~ PCE
augruppe
2 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
3 01477080 1 Kraftstofffilter ST fuel filter PC filtre de combustible  PCE
4 01479220 1 Fs)lgrt‘triz‘lftbe o MBX30 g1 poit, M8X 30 plated  PC bolt, M8X 30 plated  PCE
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
5 - 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
6 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
7 01479270 2  Schraube, M8X 25 ST bolt, M8X 25 plated PC bolt, M8X 25 plated PCE
8 01479270 1  Schraube, M8X 25 ST bolt, M8X 25 plated PC bolt, M8X 25 plated PCE
9 01478650 1 Rohrsatz, Kraftstoff ST pipe assy, fuel PC pipe,carburant PCE
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
12 2 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
13 01478660 1 Robhrleitung, Ricklauf ST pipe assy, return PC canalisation PCE
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
15 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
16 01478670 1 Robhrleitung, Ricklauf ST pipe assy, return PC canalisation PCE
19 2  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
20 01478680 1 Robhrleitung, Ricklauf ST pipe assy, return PC canalisation PCE
21 2  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
24 - 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
25 01478690 1 Robhrleitung, Ricklauf ST pipe assy, return PC canalisation PCE
26 2  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
Index:  03022440BT140 301

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Anlasser / Starter motor / Démarreur

Index: 03022440BT150 302

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Anlasser / Starter motor / Démarreur

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01470590 1 Anlasser ST Starter PC Demarreur PCE
2 01477090 1 Magnetschalter, ST solenoid switch pc Interrupteur PCE
Anlasser magnétique
3 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
4 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
5 - 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
6 2 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
7 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
8 4  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
9 - 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
10 1  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
11 3 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
12 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
13 - 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
14 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
15 - 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
16 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
17 - 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
Index: 03022440BT150

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!

This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Anlasser / Starter motor / Démarreur

Index: 03022440BT150 304

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Anlasser / Starter motor / Démarreur

Stc
Best. Nr. K Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
18 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
19 1  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
20 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
21 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
22 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
23 2 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
24 2  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
Index:  03022440BT150 305

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Lichtmaschine / Generator / Alternateur

Index: 03022440BT160 306

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Lichtmaschine / Generator / Alternateur

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01477100 1 Lichtmaschine ST generator PC generateur PCE
5 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
3 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
4 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
5 - 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
6 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
7 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
8 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande
9 01479790 1 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis a 6 pans PCE M10
10 01478700 1 Distanzstick ST piece, distance PC entretoise PCE
11 01479830 1 Mutter ST nut PC écrou a 6 pans PCE M10
12 01479940 1 Einstellschraube ST adjusting screw PC vis de réglage PCE L=30
13 01478710 1 Riemenspanner ST adjuster, belt PC tendeur de courroie PCE
Index: 03022440BT160 307

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Steuergerit / Electronic control unit / Appareil de commande

Index: 03022440BT170 308

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Steuergerit / Electronic control unit / Appareil de commande

Stc
Best. Nr. Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Qt)é,. Mesurage Remarques
1 01477120 1  Motorsteuergerat ST electronic control unit PC gﬂltn(:gltzlj:rommande PCE
8 01478720 siehe 01477120 ST see 01477120 PC voir 01477120 PCE
Index:  03022440BT170 309

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Elektrische Komponenten / Electric parts / Composant electrique

310

03022440BT180

Index:

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!

This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Elektrische Komponenten / Electric parts / Composant electrique

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01479490 1 Halter, Verbindung ST bracket, connector PC support PCE
2 01477130 1  Motorkabelsatz B ST engine cable loom B~ PC <t de cables de PCE
12 01477200 1 Motorkabelsatz C ST engine cableloomC  PC kit de cables de PCE
moteur C
17 01479500 1 Kappe. ST boot, cap type PC bonnet PCE
Drosselklappe
18 01479510 1 Halter, Kabelbaum ST bracket, harness PC support PCE
19 2 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange
request sur demande

. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
20 2  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
21 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Pigce de rechange

request sur demande

. Spare part on Piéce de rechange
22 1  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
Index: 03022440BT180 31

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Zubehor / Accessory /| Accessoires

69—4 5

Index: 03022440BT190 312

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Zubehor / Accessory | Accessoires

Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Pieéce de rechange
request sur demande
2 01470630 1 Reduziernippel ST Reducing bush PC Raccord de reduction PCE
3 01181090 1 Relais ST relay PC PCE CATypC Relais Yanmar Motor
4 01470620 1 Winkelstutzen ST Angle socket PC Raccord en équerre  PCE
Pompe de
5 01470600 1 Kraftstoffpumpe ST Fuel pump PC combustible PCE
6 01478140 1 Wasserabscheider ST water separator PC purgeur PCE
7 01479280 1 Kraftstofffiterghduse ~ ST body assy PC body assy PCE
Stecker, . .
8 01479290 1 Kraftstofffilterent!. ST plug, air vent PC plug, air vent PCE
9 01478730 1  O-ring ST o-ring PC Joint circulaire PCE
11 01479300 1  Deckel, klar ST cup, clear PC cup, clear PCE
) . - , garniture de filtre
12 01477140 1 Kraftstoffvorfilterein ST fuel preliminary filter PC premiére de PCE
satz insert
carburant
13 01479310 1  Stecker, Ablauf ST plug, drain PC plug, drain PCE
14 01478740 1 O-ring ST o-ring PC Joint circulaire PCE
15 01478140 1  Wasserabscheider ST water separator PC purgeur PCE
Index:  03022440BT190 313

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Dichtungssatz / Gasket set / Kit d'étanchéité

7 8 9, 22 23 10 1
24, 28, 33, 40, 41
18
13 14 15 16 19, 29, 34, 35 20
36, 37, 38, 39 }
~ @

314

Index: 03022440BT200

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Dichtungssatz / Gasket set / Kit d'étanchéité

Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
. Spare part on Pieéce de rechange
1 -—- 1  Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande
Index: 03022440BT200 315

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Pumpenstrang (bis Fgst.Nr.. WHW14701541448400) / Motor pump (til ser no.: WHW14701541448400) / Pompe a moteur (jusqu'au numéro de série :
WHW14701541448400)

Index: 97151989 316

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Pumpenstrang (bis Fgst.Nr.: WHW14701541448400) / Motor pump (til ser no.: WHW14701541448400) / Pompe a moteur (jusqu'au numéro de série :

WHW14701541448400)
Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01476980 1 Schutzblech Deckel ST protective plate PC téle de protection PCE
2 00740280 1 Sperrkantscheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE zﬁs'e'dacmmet's
3 00104500 1 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M6x12-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
4 01142160 1 Cinstel-W-Verschra o Adjustment angle PC Emboutangulaire  PCE L28 A3G
ubung screw connection
straight screw .
5 01477550 1 ger.Verschraubung ST connection PC embout rectiligne PCE L28 M33F-N1
6 01477790 1 Verbindungselement ST connecting element PC element d' connexion PCE gﬁgl(_) 25 CEL
straight screw .
7 01477250 2  ger. Verschraubung ST connection PC raccord fileté PCE
8 01472100 2 Einstell-L-Verschrau o Adjusting L-screw PC Embout reglable PCE L8-ZnNi
bung connection
9 01058580 3 Mess-Stutzen ST Measuring muff PC Tubulure de measure PCE DKO-L8
10 01142420 2  Scheibe ST washer PC rondelle PCE 14-St-N2 DIN 1440
11 01477590 2  Zylinderschraube ST cylinder screw PC vis cylindrique PCE M14X35-8.8 N2 ISO 4762
straight screw o
12 01477610 1 ger.Verschraubung ST connection PC embout rectiligne PCE L22 M27F-N1
13 01477320 1 Sammler ST collector PC collecteur PCE
14 01168050 1 Cinstel-W-Verschra o Adjustment angle PC Embout angulaire  PCE L18
ubung screw connection
15 01477580 1 Schutzblech Rahmen ST protective plate PC téle de protection PCE
16 01010670 2 X\t’)'uFr']Z”SCh"erSChra ST Flange screwing PC Boulonnage de bride  PCE L15-LK35
17 01470080 1 gzhnraddoppelpum ST Geared pump PC Pompe a engrenages PCE PLN 14_11R
18 01080670 2 X\t’)'uFr']Z”SCh"erSChra ST Flange screwing PC Boulonnage de bride  PCE L28-LK40
19 00135030 2  Zylinderschraube ST socket head screw PC vis cylindrique PCE M10x25-10.9-Z4 ISO 4762
Index: 97151989 317

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Pumpenstrang (bis Fgst.Nr.. WHW14701541448400) / Motor pump (til ser no.: WHW14701541448400) / Pompe a moteur (jusqu'au numéro de série :
WHW14701541448400)

Index: 97151989 318

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Pumpenstrang (bis Fgst.Nr.: WHW14701541448400) / Motor pump (til ser no.: WHW14701541448400) / Pompe a moteur (jusqu'au numéro de série :

WHW14701541448400)
Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
20 00870090 2  Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE SKS-10-8.8 dac
. . C . 152B-82,22x2,

21 01477940 1 O-Ring ST O-ring PC joint circulaire PCE 62-N-NBR70 1ISO3601-1
22 01477450 8 Zylinderschraube ST socket head screw PC vis cylindrique PCE M10x35-10.9 Z5 ISO 4762
23 01080560 2 Flanschhalfte PAA Flange half PR Moitié de bride PAl "FH 6002 S-3/4""
24 01477770 2 gerVerschraubung ST igﬁl'qgehgﬁsocr:ew PC embout rectiligne PCE L8 M14F-N1
25 01013020 1 Einstell ST Adjustment angle PC Embout angulaire PCE L 8 A3G

W-Verschraubung screw connection reglable

. . . R15 19
26 01470180 1 Schlauchleitung ST Hose line PC Ligne de tuyaus PCE S90MP-1614 DIN 20066
27 01477280 1 Schlauch ST hose PC tuyau PCE
pompe de
28 01476310 1 Fahrantriebspumpe ST traction drive pump PC commande de PCE inkl. Pos. 29-31+33
marche

Dichtungssatz gasket kit kit de joints plads
29 01476320 1 MP1P38/45 ST MP1P38/45 PC MP1P38/45 PCE Inhalt von Pos.28

Proportionalventil pressure balance soupape
30 01476430 1 H1P 12V DT04-2P ST valve H1P 12V PC proportionnel H1P PCE Inhalt von Pos.28

MOR DT04-2P M 12V DT04-2P MOR

Magnetspule 12V DT solenoid coil 12V DT bobine 12V DT
31 01476540 1 CONN MOR ST CONN MOR PC CONN MOR PCE Inhalt von Pos.28
32 /01016050 2 O-Ringdlbestandig ST O-ingoilresistant ~ PC Yo dreularehule  pog 96,3 5 85 Shore
33 .,/01479680 1 Kabelbaum AC ST wiring hamess AC PG [asceaudescables  pep Inhalt von Pos.28
Index: 97151989 319

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!

This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Pumpenstrang (ab Fgst.Nr.: WHW14701541449400) / Motor pump (from ser no.: WHW14701541449400) / Pompe a moteur (a partir du numéro de série :
WHW14701541449400)

Index: 97183917 320

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Pumpenstrang (ab Fgst.Nr.: WHW14701541449400) / Motor pump (from ser no.: WHW14701541449400) / Pompe a moteur (a partir du numéro de série :

WHW14701541449400)
Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01480040 1  Fahrantriebspumpe ST tcrslchon drive pump, PC pompe de propulsion PCE
2 01477590 2  Zylinderschraube ST cylinder screw PC vis cylindrique PCE M14X35-8.8 N2 ISO 4762
3 01142420 2 Scheibe ST washer PC rondelle PCE 14-St-N2 DIN 1440
4 01477250 2 ger. Verschraubung ST Straight screw PC raccord fileté PCE
connection
Einstell-L-Verschrau Adjusting L-screw .
5 01472100 2 bung ST connection PC Embout reglable PCE L8-ZnNi
6 01058580 3 Mess-Stutzen ST Measuring muff PC Tubulure de measure PCE DKO-L8
7 01477610 1 gerVerschraubung ST Straightscrew PC embout rectiligne PCE L22 M27F-N1
connection
8 01477320 1 Sammler ST collector PC collecteur PCE
9 01168050 1 Cinstel-W-Verschra o Adjustment angle PC Emboutangulaire  PCE L18
ubung screw connection
straight screw .
10 01477770 2 ger.Verschraubung ST connection PC embout rectiligne PCE L8 M14F-N1
11 01477790 1 Verbindungselement ST connecting element PC element d' connexion PCE Sﬁglt_) 25 CEL
12 01477550 1 ger.Verschraubung ST zgﬁggehgﬁ?r:ew PC embout rectiligne PCE L28 M33F-N1
13 01142160 1 Einstel-W-Verschra o Adjustment angle PC Emboutangulaire  PCE L28 A3G
ubung screw connection
14 01010670 2 X‘éﬂg”scmers"hra ST Flange screwing PC Boulonnage de bride PCE L15-LK35
15 00135030 2 Zylinderschraube ST socket head screw PC vis cylindrique PCE M10x25-10.9-Z4 ISO 4762
16 00870090 2  Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE SKS-10-8.8 dac
17 01080670 2 \lﬁ\tl)—ﬂznschverschra ST Flange screwing PC Boulonnage de bride PCE L28-LK40
: . C : 152B-82,22x2,
18 01477940 1 O-Ring ST O-ring PC joint circulaire PCE 62-N-NBR70 1ISO3601-1
Index: 97183917 321

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Pumpenstrang (ab Fgst.Nr.: WHW14701541449400) / Motor pump (from ser no.: WHW14701541449400) / Pompe a moteur (a partir du numéro de série :
WHW14701541449400)

Index: 97183917 322

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Pumpenstrang (ab Fgst.Nr.: WHW14701541449400) / Motor pump (from ser no.: WHW14701541449400) / Pompe a moteur (a partir du numéro de série :

WHW14701541449400)
Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks

Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
19 01080560 2 Flanschhalfte PAA Flange half PR Moitié de bride PAI "FH 6002 S-3/4™"
20 01477450 8 Zylinderschraube ST socket head screw PC vis cylindrique PCE M10x35-10.9 Z5 ISO 4762

. . S . 23,47x2,95 NBR 90
21 01167070 1 O-Ring ST O-ring PC Joint circulaire PCE Shore-Glbest.
22 01480050 1 Gewindereduzierung ST threaded reduction PC réduction filetée PCE
23 01470200 1 Temperatursensor ST Temperature sensor PC Capteur de PCE
temperature
o4 01013020 1 Einstell ST Adjustment angle PC Embout angulaire PCE L 8 A3G
W-Verschraubung screw connection reglable
25 01470080 1 g:h”radd"ppe'p“m ST Geared pump PC Pompe & engrenages PCE PLN 14_11R
26 01477280 1 Schlauch ST hose PC tuyau PCE zu den hinteren
Radmotoren
. . . R1519 zu den vorderen

27 01470180 1 Schlauchleitung ST Hose line PC Ligne de tuyaus PCE S90MP-1614 DIN 20066 Radmotoren
Index: 97183917 323

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Kupplung - Motohalter hinen rechts / Clutch - engine mount rear right / Embrayage - Support moteur arriére droit

Index: 97721419-2 324

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Kupplung - Motohalter hinen rechts / Clutch - engine mount rear right / Embrayage - Support moteur arriére droit

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
bande de mise a la
Masseband 50gmm ground strap 50gmm
1 01476610 1 L=300mm ST L =300mm PC m_asse 50gmm PCE
L=300mm
2 00053860 1 Federscheibe ST Spring washer PC Rondelle de ressort PCE B10 A3G DIN 137
3 00055460 1 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M10x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
4 00870090 12 Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE SKS-10-8.8 dac
5 00053310 12 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M10x25-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
6 01476820 1 Motorhalter hinten gT engine retainer rear PC sup’port‘du moteur PCE
rechts R.H. arriére a droite
7 01477570 1 Wellschlauchhalter ST hose support PC supprt de tuyau PCE NW29
8 00740280 1  Sperrkantscheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE ifts'&dacmmet's
9 00022190 1 Zylinderschraube ST socket head screw PC vis cylindrique PCE M6x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4762
10 03005920 1 Eﬁmpe”a”ba“ﬂans ST pump flange PC PCE
11 01142860 3  Zyl.Schraube ST Sockethead screw  PC PCE M12x16-10.9 DIN 912
12 01142930 1 Kupplung ST Coupling PC PCE
Index:  97721419-2 325

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Pumpe Olversorgung - Motorhalter hinten links / Oil supply pump - Rear left engine mount / Pompe d'alimentation en huile - support moteur arriére gauche

Index: 97721419-3 326

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Pumpe Olversorgung - Motorhalter hinten links / Oil supply pump - Rear left engine mount / Pompe d'alimentation en huile - support moteur arriére gauche

Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks

Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01145510 1 Spannhebel ST Clamping lever PC Levier de tension PCE
2 00870090 6 Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE SKS-10-8.8 dac
3 00125430 2 Zylinderschraube ST socket head screw PC vis cylindrique PCE M10x30-8.8-N3 ISO 4762
4 01476760 1 Motorhalter links ST engine mountLH.  PC ;:ﬁgﬁg dumoteura  pop
5 00053310 6 6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M10x25-8.8-N3 ISO 4017

. Der O-Ring ist bei der
6 01479030 1 Zahnradpumpe ST geared pump 11ccm  PC POMPe aengrenages oo Bestellung mit zu
11ccm 11ccm
bestellen

6 01479840 1 O-Ring ST O-ring PC joint circulaire PCE 84x3
7 01010670 1 X\t’)ﬂzr‘sc“"ersc“ra ST Flange screwing PC Boulonnage de bride PCE L15-LK35
Index:  97721419-3 327

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Verkleidung / Covering / Revétement

Index: 97721476 328

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Verkleidung / Covering / Revétement

Best. Nr. Sktc Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Qt)é,. Mesurage Remarques
1 Verkleidung Seite/Page 330
Vorderwagen
2 Verkleidung Seite/Page 332
Hinterwagen
Index: 97721476 329

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Verkleidung Vorderwagen / /

Index: 97162010 330

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Verkleidung Vorderwagen / /

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Qt)é,. Mesurage Remarques
1 00053010 4  6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M6x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
2 00730940 4  Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Detent edged washer PCE i}r(tM-G-dacrometls
3 01471800 1 ccl)blfsetckung rechts, ST Covering R.H. PC Couverture a droite PCE
4 01471730 1 Abdeckung links, ST Covering L.H. PC Couverture 4 gauche PCE

vollst.

Index: 97162010

331

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Verkleidung Hinterwagen / /

Index: 97161954 332

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Verkleidung Hinterwagen / /

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 1 Motorabdeckung Seite/Page 334
Befestigung .
2 1 Seitentiir rechts Seite/Page 336
3 01476750 1 Abdeckung hinten ST covering rear PC couverture arriére PCE
4 01472840 1 Abdeckung ST Covering PC Couverture PCE
5 01476280 1 Klemmblech ST clamping plate PC téle d' fixation PCE
6 00053020 4  6kt.Schraube ST hexagon screw PC vis hexagonale PCE M6x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4017
7 00740280 4 Sperrkantscheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE ifts'&dacmmet's
8 1 Heckklappe Seite/Page 338
9 01472860 2 Abdeckung ST Covering PC Couverture PCE
10 01000670 4  HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombée PCE M8x20-10.9-N3 ISO7380-2
11 01225930 0%’5 Dichtungsprofil M Sealing profile M Profilé a étanchéité M 1,0-4,0 schwarz
12 01074320 2 HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombée PCE M8x16-A2-70 ISO7380-2
13 01474690 1 Bodenblech vorne ST bottom plate front PC téle d' sol avant PCE
Index: 97161954 333

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Motorabdeckung / /

Index: 97159610 334

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Motorabdeckung / /

Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks

Ref.No. Qt)é,. Mesurage Remarques
1 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange 92060664

request sur demande

2 00906060 4 Verschluss-Stopfen ST Drain plug PC Bouchon PCE F4 SW
3 01019560 1 Vorreiber ST Sash fastener PC Tourniquet PCE H16
Index: 97159610 335

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Befestigung Seitentiir rechts / /

Index: 97721401 336

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Befestigung Seitentiir rechts / /

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01476670 2  Drehriegel ST twistlock PC verrou rotatif PCE
2 01017640 9 HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombeée PCE M6x16-A2-70 ISO7380-2
3 03022340 1 Rahmen Tdrrechts ST door frame R.H. PC ;232%26 porte a PCE
4 00525910 1  Schutzkappe ST Lenscap PC Capot de protection PCE 1000/1069 SW
5 00102140 10 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou & 6 pans PCE M6-A2-70 DIN 985
6 00854210 2 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 6-200HV-A2-70 ISO 7093
7 00106050 1 Gummischeibe ST Rubber washer pc Rondelle de PCE
caoutchouc
8 01082530 1 HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombée PCE M6x25-A2-70 ISO7380-2
9 01226340 9 Sperrkantscheibe ST Detent edged washer PC Rondelle PCE SKB 6-1.4401
10 01476880 1 Rasthaken ST lock hook PC crochet d'arret PCE
11 00976600 1 Karabinerhaken ST Snap hook PC Crochet PCE C60 A2G DIN 5299
12 00500220 2  Pressklemme ST Clamp PC Collier PCE 2,5-Al DIN 3093
13 00500210 4%’0 Rundlitzenseil M Cable M Cable M 02 7x7 Litzen
14 01476660 4  Gewindeblech ST threaded sheet metal PC téle fileté PCE
15 01476650 2 Scharnierlinks, ST hinge L.H. PC charniére a gauche  PCE
aushangbar
16 00705440 8 Senkschraube ST Countersunk screw PC Vis a téte fraisée PCE M8x16-8.8-N2 ISO 10642
Index: 97721401 337

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Heckklappe / /

Index: 97162838 338

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Heckklappe / /

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01271620 8 Senkschraube ST Countersunk screw PC Vis a téte fraisée PCE M6x20-8.8-N2 ISO 10642
2 00740450 2 Scharnier ST Hinge PC Charniere PCE
3 00053730 8 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 6-200HV-N2 ISO 7089
4 00051520 8 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M6-6 A2G DIN 985
5 01112510 1 Rohrschelle ST pipe clamp PC collier de tube PCE RSGU 1.8/15-W1
6 01278080 1 Befestigungsclip ST Mounting clip PC Clip de fixation PCE
7 00133830 2 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M4-6 A2G DIN 985
8 00557150 2 Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE 4-200HV-N2 ISO 7093
Kennzeichenleuchte license plate light lumiére de plaque
9 01476410 1 1 gp ST D PC tidentification LED " CF
10 01175760 2  Zylinderschraube ST socket head screw PC vis cylindrique PCE M4x40-8.8-N3 ISO 4762
11 00523330 2 Verschluss-Stopfen ST Drain plug PC Bouchon PCE F2 SW
12 00750430 4%18 Kantenschutz M Edge protection M Protection d'affilage M 1,5-3,5 schwarz
13 01476830 1 Heckklappe ST tail gate PC clapet arriere PCE
14 01019560 1 Vorreiber ST Sash fastener PC Tourniquet PCE H16
Index: 97162838 339

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Ubersicht Elektrik / Overview Electrics / Apergu de systéme electrique

99261113

99261411

99261213

97151765-5

GO1

97153894

WSH1

99843130

97122253 1 \

97152938

99261903_04

99147080

99147081

we| [w22| =

97159602

sonstige

Frontanbaugerate
Front attachments

others
W63
W77

W11 [ (W29

W79

W23| W35 W80((99261807

Index:

1470-15_E-Overview

340

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Ubersicht Elektrik / Overview Electrics / Apergu de systéme electrique

Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01478060 1 Cndgehause mit s ©nd housing with PC raccord de cable PCE Inhalt von W7
Kabelverschraubung cable gland
. Couvercle a
2 01479660 1 Klappdeckel ST flap lid PC charniere PCE Inhalt von W7
3 00695680 4 Linsenschraube ST lens head screw PC vis de lentille PCE M3x12-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045 Inhalt von W7
Geratedose 12pol wall mounting prise de courant
4 01506240 1 - ’ ST receptacle housing PC PCE Inhalt von W7
fur BU-Kontakt 12-pole 12-pol.
5 01000850 2 HRK-Schraube ST Lens flange screw PC Vis a téte bombeée PCE M6x12-10.9-N11 ISO7380-2 Inhalt von W7
6 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piéce de rechange 92102391 Blende;
request sur demande Inhalt von W7
. Spare part on Piéce de rechange 19719202
/ 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage request sur demande BU-Gehause 7-pol
8 00051340 3  6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a6 pans PCE M5-6 A2G DIN 985
9 00053720 6 Scheibe ST Washer PC Washer PCE 5-200HV-N2 ISO 7089
10 01491090 1 Wasserdichte _ ST Watertlght_power PC Prlsg de courant PCE 12V 1SO
Steckdose 7-polig socket 7-pin impérmeable 7-pol
11 00527610 3  Zylinderschraube ST socket head screw PC vis cylindrique PCE M5x25-8.8-N2 ISO 4762
Verschlusskappe .
12 01470750 1 Geratedose ST Filler cap PC Capuchon PCE Inhalt von W44
13 01165080 1 Geratedose ST Socket PC Prise de courant PCE 7-pol. Inhalt von W44
14 00504550 2 Linsenschraube ST lens head screw PC vis de lentille PCE M3x16-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045 Inhalt von W44
15 00553740 4  Scheibe ST Washer PC Rondelle PCE 3-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 Inhalt von W44
16 00022200 2 6kt.Mutter ST Hex. Nut PC Ecrou a 6 pans PCE M3-6 A2G DIN 985 Inhalt von W44
GO1 01490380 1 Starterbatterie ST battery PC batterie PCE 12V 800A 85Ah
Index:  1470-15_E-Overview 341

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Ubersicht Elektrik / Overview Electrics / Apergu de systéme electrique

99261113

99261411

99261213

97151765-5

GO1

97153894

WSH1

99843130

97122253 1 \

97152938

99261903_04

99147080

99147081

we| [w22| =

97159602

sonstige

Frontanbaugerate
Front attachments

others
W63
W77

W11 [ (W29

W79

W23| W35 W80((99261807

Index:

1470-15_E-Overview

342

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Ubersicht Elektrik / Overview Electrics / Apergu de systéme electrique

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
bis ca. 08-2023
. R Achtung!
W1 /03022240 1 abelbaum Wi ST wiring hamess W1~ pC faisceaudescables  pop Fahrzeuge ohne Option
(Knick) W1
Kamerasystem /
Eckblitzer.
ab ca. 09-2023 bis
Fgst.nr.:
WHW14701541448400
Kabelbaum W1 L faisceau des cables Achtung!
W1 03025820 1 (Knick) ST wiring harness W1 PC WA PCE Fahrzeuge, die mit der
Option Kamerasystem /
Eckblitzer ausgestattet
sind.
Kabelbaum W1 L faisceau des cables ab Fgst.Nr.:
W1 03026920 1 (Knick) ST wiring harness W1 PC WA PCE WHW14701541449400
Kabelbaum W2 L faisceau des cables
w2 03022470 1 (Kabinenboden) ST wiring harness W2 PC W2 PCE
Achtung!
Kabelbaum W6 L faisceau des cables Fahrzeuge ohne Option
W6 03022430 1 (Lenkszule) ST wiring harness W6 PC W6 PCE Kamerasystem /
Eckblitzer.
Achtung!
. R Fahrzeuge, die mit der
W6 703026080 1 Kabelbaum W6 ST wiring haress W6~ PC |aisceaudes cables  pop Option Kamerasystem /
(Lenksaule) W6 )
Eckblitzer ausgestattet
sind.
bis ca. 08-2023
. R Achtung!
Kabelbaum W7 - faisceau des cables .
W7 03022280 1 (Beleuchtung/Ventile) ST wiring harness W7 PC W7 PCE Fahrzeuge ohne Option
Kamerasystem /
Eckblitzer.
Index:  1470-15_E-Overview 343

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!

This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Ubersicht Elektrik / Overview Electrics / Apergu de systéme electrique

99261113

99261411

99261213

97151765-5

GO1

97153894

WSH1

99843130

97122253 1 \

97152938

99261903_04

99147080

99147081

we| [w22| =

97159602

sonstige

Frontanbaugerate
Front attachments

others
W63
W77

W11 [ (W29

W79

W23| W35 W80((99261807

Index:

1470-15_E-Overview

344

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Ubersicht Elektrik / Overview Electrics / Apergu de systéme electrique

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
ab ca. 09-2023
Achtung!
Kabelbaum W7 L faisceau des cables Fahrzeuge, die mit der
w7 03025840 1 (Beleuchtung/Ventile) ST wiring haress W7 PC W7 PCE Option Kamerasystem /
Eckblitzer ausgestattet
sind.
Kabelbaum W8 . faisceau des cables
w8 03022620 1 (Arbeitsscheinwerfer) ST wiring harness W8 PC W8 PCE
Kabelbaum W11 . Faisceau des cables
W11 03013310 1 (Kehreinheit 2B.) ST Wiring harness W11 PC W11 PCE
bis ca. 08-2023
Kabelbaum W14 wiring harness W14 faisceau des cables Achtung!
W14 03025780 1 . ST : PC ; PCE Fahrzeuge ohne Option
(Radio) (radio) W14 (radio)
Kamerasystem /
Eckblitzer.
ab ca. 09-2023
Achtung!
Kabelbaum W14 L faisceau des cables Fahrzeuge, die mit der
W14 03024850 1 (Radio) ST wiring harness W14 PC W14 PCE Option Kamerasystem /
Eckblitzer ausgestattet
sind.
W22 03021780 1 Kabelbaum W22 ST wiring harness W22 PC céable a tisser W22 PCE
Kabelbaum W23 . Faisceau des cables
W23 03016910 1 (Frontmahwerk) ST Wiring harness W23 PC W23 PCE
L R o Option Anbaugerat
W29 03023550 1 Kabelbaum W29 ST wiring harness W29 PC céable a tisser W29 PCE unkodiert (99600210)
- faisceau des cables :
Kabelbaum W35 wiring harness W35 zur Frontkehrmaschine
W35 03018340 1 (Frontkehrmaschine) ST (front sweeper) PC \a/\\//zfr)]t()balayeuse de PCE 5901.10
Kabelbaum W44 . faisceau des cables
W44 03022730 1 (Streuervorbereitung) ST wiring harness W44 PC W44 PCE
Index:  1470-15_E-Overview 345

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Ubersicht Elektrik / Overview Electrics / Apergu de systéme electrique

99261113

99261411

99261213

97151765-5

GO1

97153894

WSH1

99843130

97122253 1 \

97152938

99261903_04

99147080

99147081

we| [w22| =

97159602

sonstige

Frontanbaugerate
Front attachments

others
W63
W77

W11 [ (W29

W79

W23| W35 W80((99261807

Index:

1470-15_E-Overview

346

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Ubersicht Elektrik / Overview Electrics / Apergu de systéme electrique

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
9 request sur demande .
Adapter-Video)
Kabelbaum W77 . faisceau des cables
W77 03022770 1 (Fleetrecorder) ST wiring harness W77 PC W77 PCE
Kabelbaum W79 wiring harness W79 faisceau des cables
Wi9 03025660 1 (Gateway) ST (Gateway) PC W79 (Gateway) PCE
. 97174890 Kabelbaum
W80 - 1 Ersatzteil auf Anfrage Spare part on Piece de rechange W80 (Behiilter-
request sur demande \
Eckblitzer)
WSH1 03022360 Kabelsatz WS1 ST cable loom WS1 PC kit de cables WS1 PCE Batterie - Anlasser
WS2 03022380 Kabelsatz WS2 ST cable loom WS2 PC kit de cables WS2 PCE Motor - Generator
Index:  1470-15_E-Overview 347

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Beschriftung / Labels / Etiquetage

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
Beschriftung Labels Etiquetage Seite/Page 349
Beschriftung Labels Etiquetage Seite/Page 352
Beschriftung Labels Etiquetage Seite/Page 354
Beschriftung Labels Etiquetage Seite/Page 356
Beschriftung Labels Etiquetage Seite/Page 358
Beschriftung Labels Etiquetage Seite/Page 360
Beschriftung Labels Etiquetage Seite/Page 362
Index: 97162887 348

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



349

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Beschriftung / Labels / Etiquetage

i 17268863 - Sicherheitsabstand |

1
17200114 - HAKO-Firmenzeichen 220x60 silber | ] rr—— AT
2 Aufkleber HAKO-Firmenzeichen 220x60 silber
Hinterwagen ohne Seitentiir, rechts 25 kmh
1
- | 17269902 - Aufkleber Hochdruckreiniger | 3
i ]
' | 17268871 - Aufkleber Rotationsteile | 4
L)
' s
Index: 97162887-1 350

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Beschriftung / Labels / Etiquetage

Best. Nr. Sktc Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Qt)é,. Mesurage Remarques
1 01077130 2 HAKO-Firmenzeich  or | opoipakO siver  pc AutocollantHAKO - pop 554460
en silber argent
2 01142800 1 Aufkleber 25 km/h ST Decal 25km/h PC Autocollant - 25 km/h  PCE
. Autocollant
3 01131570 1 Aufkleber g7 Lable high-pressure oo Netioveur haute PCE
Hochdruckreiniger cleaner pression
Aufkleber Decal ROTATING Autocollant PIECES
4 01131590 1 ROTATIONSTEILE ST PARTS PC TOURNANT PCE
Index: 97162887-1 351

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Beschriftung / Labels / Etiquetage

4 | 17268525 - Aufkleber International 1470

1 | 17220013 - Bereitung M 650

2 13166014 - Blindniet
DIN T337-AJx6-AL-ST-A1P

17212036 - Typenschild
3 mit den Blindnieten am
Sitzblech befestigen

5 1
| 17269902 - Aufkleber Hochdruckreiniger | 17220013 - 100 dB{A)
Hinweis:

Aufkleber wird bel Option
Dammpaket Hinterwagen
durch einen Aufkleber
mit angepasstem Wert
ersetzt

Klappe unterhalb des Fahrersitzes

Index: 97162887-2 352

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Beschriftung / Labels / Etiquetage

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 03008790 2 Tragerfolie ST Backing film pc Feuille de PCE
responsable
2 00504370 4  Blindniet ST Blind rivet PC Rivet PCE A3x6-AL-ST-A1P  DIN 7337
Typenschild WMI=17 type plate WMI=17 plaquette
3 01477430 1 qeliig ST digits PC signalétique PCE
Aufkleber decal international autocollant
4 01477840 1 |rternational 1470 ST 1470 PC international 1470~ PCE
. Autocollant
5 01131570 1 Aufkleber g7 Lable high-pressure oo Netioveur haute PCE
Hochdruckreiniger cleaner !
pression
Index: 97162887-2 353

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Beschriftung / Labels / Etiquetage

3 | 17268723 - Bedienungsanleitung

N A
s \\\‘\“’
3 N
=
&
§
: 0
= ." .
|
—_——
1 | 17220013 - Handbremse | \

2 | 17268962 - Notienkeigenschatten

354

Index: 97162887-3

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Beschriftung / Labels / Etiquetage

Best. Nr. Sktc Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Qt)é,. Mesurage Remarques
. . N Feuille de
1 03008790 1  Tragerfolie ST Backing film PC responsable PCE
2 01142750 1 Aufkleber ST Decal PC Autocollant PCE
Aufkleber " : Autocollant -
3 01071710 1 "Bedienungsanleity ST Docal instruction PC "Bedienungsanleitu  PCE
|,1gll r]gll
4 03019480 1 Haftetikett ST adhesive label PC étiquette autocollante PCE
5 01479780 1 Frontscheibenaufkle ST decal front window PC autocollant de PCE

ber

pane

pare-brise

Index: 97162887-3

355

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!

This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Beschriftung / Labels / Etiquetage

- Variante mit Klimaanlage
1 | 17269556 - Abschmieren | Aufkleber sind im Lieferumfang der Klimaanlage enthalten

3 | 17207218 - Citymaster 650

biindig
mittig

2 | 17269515 - Knickbereich l

\Kabl nanrucltwand\_*
rechts

5 | 17269902 - Aufkleber Hochdruckreiniger |

links.

4 | 17268871 - Rotationsteile |

|

6 ‘ 17269507 - Quetschgefahr |

7

o

Index: 97162887-4

356

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Beschriftung / Labels / Etiquetage

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01142790 1 Aufkleber ST Decal TOGREASE  PC Autocollant - Graisser PCE
Abschmieren
Aufkleber Autocollant
2 01142770 1 Knickbereich ST Decal BREAKAREA PC Knickbereich PCE
Aufkleber Citymaster . autocollant
3 01477390 1 650 ST decal Citymaster 650 PC Citymaster 650 PCE
Aufkleber Decal ROTATING Autocollant PIECES
4 01131590 1 RoTATIONSTEILE ST PARTS PC TOURNANT PCE
. Autocollant
Aufkleber Lable high-pressure
5 01131570 1 Hochdruckreiniger ST cleaner PC IF\)lreet;?/:nur haute PCE
Aufkleber Decal SQUEEZING Autocollant
6 01142760 2 qetschgefahr ST DANGER PC " Quetschgefahr PCE
Index: 97162887-4 357

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Beschriftung / Labels / Etiquetage

1 | 17268244 - Druckentlastung |

/2i 17268285 - Hebelstellung Auf - Zu |

B

Index: 97162887-5 358

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!




Beschriftung / Labels / Etiquetage

Stc

Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Qt)é,. Mesurage Remarques
Aufkleber
Decal PRESSURE Autocollant
1 01473350 1 B(R;UCKENTLASTU ST RELEASE PC DECOMPRESSION PCE
Aufkleber
decal LEVEL autocollant LEVEL
2 01497720 2 HEBELSTELLUNG ST INDICATOR PC INDICATOR PCE
AUF_ZU
Index: 97162887-5 359

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Beschriftung / Labels / Etiquetage

411 17268475 — Aufkleber Wagenheber ‘

Ausrichtung auf Biegekante
bzw. Schweilnaht

L\<1 17268475 — Aufkleber Wagenheber | 1

Index: 97162887-6

360

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Beschriftung / Labels / Etiquetage

Best. Nr. Ste Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. th' Mesurage Remarques
1 01477620 2 Aufkleber ST decal lifting jack PC autocollant cric PCE
Wagenheber
Index: 97162887-6 361

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!

This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Beschriftung / Labels / Etiquetage

1 17268476 — Aufkleber Wagenheber

1 17268475 — Aufkleber Wagenheber

Motorraum Ziindschloss

2 | 17268483 — Aufkleber Motorraum ‘ /

\\ z | 17268442 - Aufkleber Ziindschloss
[ | Lane wie abgebildet, Schidsselstellung beachten

3

Index: 97162887-7

362

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Beschriftung / Labels / Etiquetage

Stc
Best. Nr. K Einh Abmessungen Bemerkungen
Pos. PN Qt- Bezeichnung cit Description Unit Designation Unité Measurement DIN/ISO Remarks
Ref.No. Qt)é,. Mesurage Remarques
1 01477620 2 Aufkleber ST decal lifting jack PC autocollant cric PCE
Wagenheber
autocollant
2 01477780 1 Aufkleber Motorraum ST decal engine bay PC compartiment pourle PCE
moteur
3 01477560 1 Aufkleber ST decal ignition lock pc autocollantserrure 5o
Zundschloss de contact
Index: 97162887-7 363

Diese Druckausgabe kann veraltete Daten enthalten! Bitte Stand beachten!
This printed edition may include data out of date! Mind the status, please!



Hoko

Hako: von Anfang an umweltfreundlich

Hako: environmentallyfriendly from the start
Hako: écologique parprincipe

Uberall und ganz in Ihrer Nahe
Close to you wherever you are
Propreté et sécurité

Sauberkeit mit Sicherheit
Cleanliness with safety
Partout tout prés de chez vous

An interactive advisor to Votre conseiller interactif pour
help select the best machine vous aider a trouver la machine
dividuslle Aufgaben erfordern indivicu- Individual tasks require individual Des taches §plelc|f|ques demandent des

elle Lésungen abhangig von der zu reini- solutions depending on the area to solutions spécifiques en fonction de la
genden Flache oder dem Einsatzort, Mit be cleaned or area of use. Use the surface & nettoyer ou du lieu d'utilisation.
dem virtuellen Berater von Hako finden virtual advisor from Hako to find the Le Conseller Virtuel de Hako vous
Sie die ideal flr Ihren Einsatz passende most appropriate machine to fulfil your trouvera la machine adégquate pour
Maschine einfach auf demands, simply visit votre application rendez-vous
www.hako.com/vh www.hako.com/va simplement sur www.hako.com/va

Hako GmbH - Hamburger StraBe 209-230 - 23843 Bad Oldssloe - Telefon +48 (0) 4531 - 806 0 - www.hako.com - info@hako.com



	Citymaster 650 (1470.15)
	Tool bag (97124044)
	Chassis - Wheels (97151757)
	Front vehicle (97140297)
	Triangular unit (97150239)
	Basis front vehicle (97159602)
	 (97160147)

	Base suction unit  (97138119 1470-15)
	Coupling bar front (97138093)
	Coupling bar rear (97138101)
	Base suction unit (97143978)

	Support de triangular unit (97154843)

	Articulated joint (97152813)
	Rear end of vehicle (97721468)
	Braking system (97121388)
	Rear wheel drive R.H. (97120737)
	brake R.H. (01475860)

	Rear end of vehicle (97721468-1)
	Rear end of vehicle (97721468-2)
	Rear end of vehicle (97721468-3)
	Rear end of vehicle (97721468-4)
	Rear end of vehicle (97721468-5)
	Rear end of vehicle (97721468-6)

	Battery holder (til ser no.: WHW14701541448400) (97152870)
	Battery holder (from ser no.: WHW14701541449400) (97186928)
	Holding fixture (97118244)
	tow lug (97124937)
	Engine bearer  (97118483)
	Rear wheel drive L.H. (97120562)
	brake L.H. (01475940)



	Workplace (97151765)
	Cabin (97152557)
	Watersystem (97120257 1470.15)
	 (97119218 1470.15)
	Cabin (97151765-3)
	Cabin (97152557-3-1)
	Side console R.H. (97152938)
	Side console R.H. (97152938-21)
	Side console R.H. (97152938-21-2)
	Side console R.H. (97152938-21-3)
	Side console R.H. (97152938-21-8)
	Side console R.H. (97152938-21-9)


	Cabin (97152557-3-4)
	Cabin complete glazed (03016990)
	Cabin (97152557-3-4-4)
	Cabin (97152557-3-4-5)
	Cabin (97152557-3-4-6)

	Side console L.H. (97120190 1470.15)
	Water valve (97134738)

	Cabin (97152557-3-6)
	Cabin (97152557-3-6-3)
	Cabin (97152557-3-6-5)
	brake pedal (01477810)
	 (97162937-7)

	 (97123665 1470.15)


	Tool - Holder (97151765-4)
	Holder (97152557-4-2)
	Holder (97152557-4-3)

	Roof (97151765-5)
	Door (97151765-6)
	Door L.H. (01145280)
	Door R.H. (01145290)



	Water system (up to appr. 2024-08) (97151781a)  -> 2024-08
	Water system (97160394)
	 (97161384)
	Preparation pressure washer (97162440)

	Water system (from appr. 2024-09) (97151781b) 2024-09 ->
	Water system (97187710)
	Water tank (97187702)

	 (97161384)

	Hydraulic system (97151807)
	Hydraulics front vehicle (97153217)
	Hydraulics front vehicle (97153217-1)
	Hydraulics front vehicle (97153217-2)
	Hydraulics front vehicle (97153217-3)
	Hydraulics front vehicle (97153217-4)
	Hydraulics front vehicle (97153217-5)
	Hydraulics front vehicle (97153217-6)

	 (97721450)
	 (97721450-1)
	 (97721450-2)
	 (97721450-4)
	 (97721450-5)
	 (97721450-7)
	Valve manifold 2 (01470210)

	 (97721450-8)
	 (97721450-9)
	Valve manifold 1 (01474090)


	 (97721450-6)

	hydraulic tank (03022450)


	Electro box rear vehicle (97152110)
	Electro box rear vehicle (97152110-1)

	Motor group (97721427)
	Radiator (97721518)
	Radiator (97721518-1)

	Air cleaner  (97721443)
	Fuel system  (97159826)
	fuel tank CM650 (03022460)

	Exhaust pipe (97721526)
	Motor cpl. (97721419)
	Fan - front motor mount (97721419-1)
	YANMAR engine 3TNV88C-KHW (03022440)
	Cylinder Block (03022440BT10)
	Gear housing (03022440BT20)
	Flywheel housing - Oil sump (03022440BT30)
	Cylinder head - Bonnet (03022440BT40)
	Suction manifold (03022440BT50)
	Exhaust manifold (03022440BT60)
	Diesel particulate filter (03022440BT70)
	Camshaft - Driving gear (03022440BT80)
	Crankshaft - Piston (03022440BT90)
	Lub. oil system (0302244BT100)
	Cooling water system (03022440BT110)
	Fuel supply pump (03022440BT120)
	Fuel injection valve (03022440BT130)
	Fuel pipe (03022440BT140)
	Starter motor (03022440BT150)
	Generator  (03022440BT160)
	Electronic control unit (03022440BT170)
	Electric parts (03022440BT180)
	Accessory (03022440BT190)
	Gasket set (03022440BT200)

	Motor pump (til ser no.: WHW14701541448400) (97151989)
	Motor pump (from ser no.: WHW14701541449400) (97183917)
	Clutch - engine mount rear right (97721419-2)
	Oil supply pump - Rear left engine mount (97721419-3)


	Covering  (97721476)
	 (97162010)
	 (97161954)
	 (97159610)
	 (97721401)
	 (97162838)


	Overview Electrics (1470-15_E-Overview)
	Labels (97162887)
	Labels (97162887-1)
	Labels (97162887-2)
	Labels (97162887-3)
	Labels (97162887-4)
	Labels (97162887-5)
	Labels (97162887-6)
	Labels (97162887-7)



